[TM 5-4320-305-24P |

ORGANIZATIONAL,
DIRECT SUPPORT AND GENERAL SUPPORT MAINTENANCE

REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

FOR

PUMP UNIT, CENTRIFUGAL, HOSELINE, 600 GPM,
DIESEL-ENGINE-DRIVEN

NSN 4320-01-193-3429

Approved for public release. Distribution is unlimited.

HEADQUARTERS, DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

25 JUuLY 1988



TM 5-4320-305-24P

C1
CHANGE HEADQUARTERS
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
NO. 1 WASHINGTON, D.C., 30 April 1993

Organizational, Direct Support and
General Support Maintenance
Repair Parts and Special Tools List
FOR
PUMP UNIT, CENTRIFUGAL, HOSELINE, 600 GPM
DIESEL -ENGINE-DRIVEN
NSN 4320-01-193-3429
DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A: Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.
TM 5-4320-305-24P, 25 July 1988, is change as follows:

1. Remove and insert pages as indicated below. New or changed text material is indicated by a vertical bar in the
margin. An illustration change is indicated by a miniature pointing hand.

Remove pages Insert pages

20-1 and Figure 21 [20-1| and|[Figure 21|
21-1 and Figure 22 21-1 and.Eigure 22
66-1 and Figure 67 66-1 and[Figure 67
67-1 and Figure 68 67-1 and.Eigure 68

2. Retain this sheet in front of manual for reference purposes.



TM 5-4320-305-24P
C1

By Order of the Secretary of the Army

— GORDON R. SULLIVAN
General, United States Army

£y)
Official 7y e A~ Chief of Staff

MILTON H HAMILTON
Administrative Assistant to the
Secretary of the Army

04070

DISTRIBUTION:
To be distributed in accordance with DA Form 12-25-E, block no. 2460, requirements for TM 5-4320-305-24P.



TM 5-4320-305-24P

TECHNICAL MANUAL HEADQUARTERS
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
TM 5-4320-305-24P WASHINGTON, D.C., 25 July 1988

ORGANIZATIONAL, DIRECT SUPPORT AND
GENERAL SUPPORT MAINTENANCE
REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

FOR
PUMP UNIT, CENTRIFUGAL, HOSELINE, 600 GPM,
DIESEL-ENGINE-DRIVEN

NSN 4320-01-193-3429
Current as of 21 September 1987

Approved for public release. Distribution is unlimited.

REPORTING ERRORS AND RECOMMENDING IMPROVEMENTS

You can help improve this manual. If you find any mistakes or if you
know of a way to improve the procedures, please let us know. Mail
your letter, DA Form 2028 (Recommended Changes to Publications
and Blank Forms), or DA Form 2028-2 located in back of this
manual direct to: AMSTR-MCTS, 4300 Goodfellow Boulevard, St.
Louis, MO 63120-1798. A reply will be furnished to you.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

lllus.
Page Figure
INTRODUCGCTION ..ot e e e et e e e e e eaaas 1-1
REPAIR PARTS LIST ottt ettt ettt ettt e et e et e en e 2-1
Pump and Trailer ASSEMDBIY ...........ooviiieeieieeeee e en e 1-1
Engine Lifting Bail and Noise Shields. ... 1-1
BAIEIY SYSEM ....vveveeeeee et eee et ete et eee et st e et e ettt e et e e et e se et e ete s essseeenseeeaare e 2-1
BALEIY SYSIEIM ...veivviieeeieeeeeeee et eeee ettt ee et e et e et eete e e eteeneeeteeeeereeee e 2-1
EIECHHCAI SYSIEM .....ve ettt n e e e st n et en e en s 3-1
Electrical SYStem ASSEMDIY ...........ovieeeeeeee et eeeeeeee ettt [3
Control Panel Cover ASSEMDIY .......ouuiuiiiii e 4-1 [4]
Control Panel Wiring ASSEMDIY ..........ccuiiiiiiii e (5
CONION PANE ..o e e e e, 6-1 [6]
CONTON BOX ... ettt ettt et e et e et e e et et e et e e s eeeete s e e 7-1
PUMP SUCHION ASSEMDIY.......oevivieeiiitiieies ceeteeeeeteeeeetee et et es e ee e e eaeaes 8-1
SUCHON ASSEMDIY ...t ettt ne e e e e eneens 8-1
B-INCH GALE VAIVE ...ttt ettt 9-1 9




TM 5-4320-305-24P

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)

lllus.
Page Figure

Pump Discharge ASSEMDIY .........cccecveveiieieieieeieeieeieeee e 10-1
PUMP DiSCharge ASSEMDBIY .........c.coivieieeeeeeee e ee e 10-1
Air Valve Cover ASSEMDIY .........coiieieiieee et 11-1
AN REIEASE VAIVE ....eiiiiie ettt ettt ettt 12-1
Discharge Check Valve ASSEMDBIY...........uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeneees 13-1
B-INCN GALE VAIVE ...ttt 14-1
PUMP ASSEIMDIY ...ttt sttt sbe e sta e sra e 15-1
PUMP ASSEMDIY ..ottt e e eee e 15-1
ENQINE COVET ..ottt ettt ettt ettt st e b e ae e teese e steeseesbaenbenra e e e 16-1
ENGINE COVEr ASSEMDIY .......oivivieeieeeieee et en et eeeen e 16-1
ELNEE STAM Kit .o.viviiiieieectecee ettt 17-1
Quick Release Link and Mounting Bracket ... 18-1
Actuator Bracket ASSEMDIY .......coiiiiiiiiiiii e 19-1
ENQGINE ASSEMDBIY ......oiviiiiieeeeeieeee ettt st ee et n et e eaens 20-1
ENGING ASSEMDBIY ...ttt ne e e eneanes 20-1
VBEIES ...ttt ettt ettt 21-1
Air Cleaner and Air INlet ASSEMDBIY ..........c.cceerieeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeee e [ 22-1] 22
FIYWHEEI ASSEMDIY ...ttt en e en e 231
Breather ASSEMDIY .......ccveiveieeeeeeeeeeeee et eens [ 24-1] [24]
LUDE Ol COOIET ...ttt 25-1
COO0lING BIOWET DUCHING .......oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et e e e e eens [ 26-1] [26
C00liNG BIOWET ASSEMDIY........covivieeeieieeee ettt 27-1
EXNAUSE ASSEMDIY ...ttt ans [_28-1 [28
EXNAUSE MANITOIT ..o e et e et e ee e e e e e e e e e aen 29-1
SUCHON PIPE ...ttt ettt ettt e et st et enete e en e [ 301 [30]
Ol SUMP.. ettt et et teeteeeaeere e 31-1
Ol Drain ASSEMDBIY ......ciiiiiiiii ettt et e e bbe e e e eaees 32-1
Oil Filter, LiNes and FittiNgS .........c.coviieieeeeee e et eeee e eee et 33-1
LUDE Ol PUMP .ttt ettt ettt e e e et e e e s eatee e e s eataee s 34-1 | 34
TWO Stage FUEI FiltEI....c.viiiieiiie it 35-1
FUEl LiNES aNd FIttiNGS .......cviveveeeieeeeeeeeeeeee e s st en st ee e 36-1
INJECHION PIPES .. vvveeieee ettt e ettt te e eae e ete e anas 37-1
Fuel Injection Pump Mounting and DriVe...........coouuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 38-1
FUEI INJECTION PUMIP ...ttt 39-1
GOVEINOT ASSEMDIY .....voviereeee ettt ee e s ee et ee e ee e 40-1
SOIENOIA VAIVE. ...ttt 41-1
FUET PUMP ettt ettt n et n et s et n et e s et en e 421
Tt 1=l e 2 RS 431
TUMDOCRAIGET ...ttt ettt [ 44-1]
SEAIEr ASSEIMDIY.......eiueieeeeieeeeeeeee ettt e e e e e e e ene e e eneeneans [ 451
AEINALOr ASSEMDIY ...ttt [ 46-1]
Cylinder Head ASSEMDIY ...........cc.oiviieeeeeeeeeeee et [ 47-1] [47]
Rocker Arms, Pushrods and TappetsS ........coi oo | 48-1
Idler Pulley COVEr ASSEMDIY ..........cvoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eans [ 49-1] [49
CAMSNATE DIV ..ottt ettt et et et et et et et et et et et et e e eeeeeens 50-1
FIONE COVET.....oviivieiitieeee ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e et et ese et et ese et e s ete et eneaaens [ 5117 (51
CAMSNATE ..ottt e e e e e e e, 52-1
o) I X=XT=Y3 1] o] |2 [ 53-1] [53



TM 5-4320-305-24P

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)

lllus.
Page Figure
CoNNECting RO ASSEMDBIY ........vcuieiieieeeeeeeee e, 54-1
Crankshaft ASSEMDBIY ..........c.eoviiiierieiee e eee e ee e e 55-1
CrankCase ASSEMDIY.........c.ocueiueieeieeeeee e et eee e e et eteeeae e 56-1
Crankcase HOUSING AQAPLET ... ...cooiiiiiiiii e 57-1
NAMEPIALES. ...ttt et e e te e s et eesbeesneeenbeenree s 58-1
TrAIlEr ASSEMDIY ......oeiiiieeeee ettt 59-1
TOOI BOX GNO ACCESSOMES .. .cuiieiiitieetiie e e e et e e e et e e e et e et e e e s e et e e e sneeans 59-1
RELIOFIE K.t e et et e et e et e et e e e e e e eaes 60-1
TraIlEr ASSEMDIY ......ooieiieeeee et [ 61-1
Trailer Electrical COMPONENTS ........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et eeeeeeanns 62-1
FUEI TANK MOUNLING ....eovviiveeie ettt et te e ete e eae e 63-1
FUEI TANK ASSEMDBIY ...t n et en e e 64-1 [64]
3-Way Valve ASSEMDIY .......cooiiiiiiiii e 65-1
SPHNGS AN SNOCKS ...ttt en e 66-1
Axle and Wheel ASSEMDIIES............c.coviuieveeeieeeeeeeeeee et 67-1
Left and Right Hand Brake ASSEMDIIES ...........ccceoouieiuiiiiiiecec e
Brake Lines and Hand Brake ASSEMDBIIES.............cc.coeevieveuiiieeeieeeeeeeee e, [ 69-1] [69
TFAIEE ASSEMDBIY ...ttt ettt 70-1
SUIGE BIaKE......eeeeeeeeeee ettt ettt e it e e e e e e e e ene e e eneeneans 71-1 [71
Section I SPECIAL TOOLS LIST ottt e e e et e e eaaas 72-1
SPECIAI TOOIS ...ttt ettt et e e e e e e e e ene e e eneeneans 72-1 [72
[Section 1VI CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES........ccoivuiiiiieiiessieseesssssesiesee s -
National Stock NUMbDEr INAEXES..........uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e -1
Part NUMDEE INOEX........cveviuireieeeeeeiee ettt ee et et e et en et neaenas 14
Figure and Item Number INAEXES ........o.uuuuiiiiiiiiii e [-32

iii/(iv blank)



TM 5-4320-305-24P

SECTION I. INTRODUCTION

1. SCOPE. This RPSTL lists and authorizes spares and repair parts; special tools; special test, measurement, and
diagnostic equipment (TMDE); and other special support equipment required for performance of organizational, direct
support, general support maintenance of the centrifugal pump unit. It authorizes the requisitioning, issue, and disposition
of spares, repair parts and special tools as indicated by the source, maintenance and recoverability (SMR) codes.

2. GENERAL. In addition to this section, Introduction, this Repair Parts and Special Tools List is divided into the
following sections:

a. Repair Parts List. A list of spares and repair parts authorized by this RPSTL for use in the
performance of maintenance. The list also includes parts which must be removed for replacement of the authorized
parts. Parts lists are composed of functional groups in ascending alphanumeric sequence, with the parts in each group
listed in ascending figure and item number sequence. Bulk materials are listed in item name sequence. Repair parts kits
are listed separately in their own functional group within[Section 11.] Repair parts for repairable special tools are also
listed in this section. Items listed are shown on the associated illustration(s)/figure(s).

b. Special Tools List. A list of special tools, special TMDE, and other special support equipment
authorized by this RPSTL (as indicated by Basis of Issue (BOI) information in DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE
column) for the performance of maintenance.

c. Cross-references Indexes. A list, in National Item Identification Number (NIIN) sequence, of all
National stock numbered items appearing in the listing, followed by a list in alphanumeric sequence of all part numbers
appearing in the listings. National stock numbers and part numbers are cross-referenced to each illustration figure and
item number appearance. The figure and item number index lists figure and item number in alphanumeric sequence and
cross references NSN, FSCM and part number.

3. EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS (SECTIONS HJAND 111). |

a. ITEM NO. (Column (1)). Indicates the number used to identify items called out in the illustration.

b. SMR Code (Column (2)). The Source, Maintenance, and Recoverability (SMR) code is a 5-position code
containing supply/requisitioning information, maintenance category authorization criteria, and disposition instruction, as
shown in the following breakout:



Source
Code

_J_ 1st two
X positions

><

¥

How you get an item

TM 5-4320-305-24P

Recoverability
Code

Maintenance
Code

!

———————

[-____ XX -————1 X
3d position 4th position Who determines
disposition

action on an
unservicable item

Who can do
complete repair*
on the item

Who can install
replace or use
the item

*Complete Repair: Maintenance capacity, capability, and authority to perform all corrective maintenance tasks of the
"Repair” function in a use/user environment in order to restore serviceability to a failed item.

(1) Source Code. The source code tells you how to get an item needed for maintenance, repair, or overhaul of
an end item/equipment. Explanations of source codes follows:

Code

PA

PB

pPC**

PD [

PE

PF

PG

KD

KF [

KB

MO-- (Made at org.
AVUM Level

MF-- (Made at DS/
AVUM Level

MH-- (Made at GS
Level)

ML-- Made at Spe-
cialized Repair
Activity (SRA))

MD-- (Made at Depot)

of maintenance.

Explanation

Stocked items; use the applicable NSN to request/requisition items
with these source codes. They are authorized to the category
indicated by the code entered in the 3d position of the SMR code.

*NOTE: Items coded PC are subject to deterioration.

Items with these codes are not to be requested/requisitioned
individually. They are part of a kit which is authorized to

the maintenance category indicated in the 3d position of the
SMR code. The complete kit must be requisitioned and applied.

Explanation

Items with these codes are not to be requested/requisitioned
individually. They must be made from bulk material which is
identified by the part number in the DESCRIPTION and
USABLE ON CODE (UOC) column and listed in the Bulk
Material group of the repair parts list in this RPSTL.

If the item is authorized to you by the 3d position code

of the SMR code, but the source code indicates it is made

at a higher level, order the item from the higher level



TM 5-4320-305-24P

AO-- (Assembled by Explanation
org/AVUM Level)
AF--  (Assembled by Items with these codes are not to be requested/requisitioned
DS/AVIM Level) individually. The parts that make up the assembled item
AH-- (Assembled by [ must be requisitioned or fabricated and assembled at the
GS Category) level of maintenance indicated by the source code.
AL-- (Assembled by If the 3d position code of the SMR code authorizes you
SRA) to replace the item, but the source code indicates the
AD-- (Assembled by items are assembled at a higher level, order the item
Depot) from the higher level of maintenance.
Code Explanation
XA-- Do not requisition an "XA"-coded item. Order its next higher assembly. (Also, refer to the NOTE below.)
XB-- If an "XB" item is not available from salvage, order it using the FSCM and part number given.
XC-- Installation drawing, diagram, instruction sheet, field service drawing, that is identified by manufacturer's part
number.
XD-- Item is not stocked. Order an "XD"-coded item through normal supply channels using the FSCM and part number

given, if no NSN is available.
NOTE
Cannibalization or controlled exchange, when authorized, may be used as a source of supply for
items with the above source codes, except for those source coded "XA" or those aircraft support

items restricted by requirements of AR 750-1.

(2) Maintenance Code. Maintenance codes tells you the level(s) of maintenance authorized to USE and
REPAIR support items. The maintenance codes are entered in the third and fourth positions of the SMR
code as follows:

(&) The maintenance code entered in the third position tells you the lowest maintenance level authorized to
remove, replace, and use an item. The maintenance code entered in the third position will indicate
authorization to one of the following levels of maintenance.

Code Application/Explanation
C --Crew or operator maintenance done within organizational or aviation unit maintenance.

O --Organizational or aviation unit category can remove, replace, and use the item.

F --Direct support or aviation intermediate level can remove, replace, and use the item.



TM 5-4320-305-24P
H --General support level can remove, replace, and use the item.
L  --Specialized repair activity can remove, replace, and use the item.
D --Depot level can remove, replace, and use the item.

(b) The maintenance code entered in the fourth position tells whether or not the item is to be repaired and
identifies the lowest maintenance level with the capability to do complete repair (i.e., perform all authorized
repair functions.) NOTE: Some limited repair may be done on the item at a lower level of maintenance, if
authorized by the Maintenance Allocation Chart (MAC) and SMR codes. This position will contain one of the
following maintenance codes.

Code Application/Explanation

O --Organizational or (aviation unit) is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

F --Direct support or aviation intermediate is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the
item.

H --General Support is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

L  --Specialized repair activity is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

D --Depot is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

Z --Nonreparable. No repair is authorized.

B  --No repair is authorized. (No parts or special tools are authorized for the maintenance of a "B"
coded item). However, the item may be reconditioned by adjusting, lubricating, etc., at the user

level.

(3) Recoverability Code. Recoverability codes are assigned to items to indicate the disposition action on
unserviceable items. The recoverability code is entered in the fifth position of the SMR Code as follows:

Recoverability
Codes Application/Explanation

Z -- Nonreparable item. When unserviceable, condemn and dispose of the item at the level of
maintenance shown in 3d position of SMR Code.



TM 5-4320-305-24P
Recoverability
Codes Application/Explanation

O --Reparable item.  When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the item at
organizational or aviation unit level.

F --Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the item at the
direct support or aviation intermediate level.

H --Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the item at the
general support level.

D --Reparable item. When beyond lower level repair capability, return to depot. Condemnation and
disposal of item not authorized below depot level.

L --Reparable item. Condemnation and disposal not authorized below specialized repair activity
(SRA).

A  --ltem requires special handling or condemnation procedures because of specific reasons (e.g.,

precious metal content, high dollar value, critical material, or hazardous material). Refer to
appropriate manuals/directives for specific instructions.

c. FSCM (Column (3)). The Federal Supply Code for Manufacturer (FSCM) is a 5-digit numeric code which is used
to identify the manufacturer, distributor, or Government agency, etc., that supplies the item.

d. PART NUMBER (Column (4)). Indicates the primary number used by the manufacturer, (individual, company,
firm, corporation, or Government activity), which controls the design and characteristics of the item by means of its
engineering drawings, specifications standards, and inspection requirements to identify an item or range of items.

NOTE

When you use an NSN to requisition an item, the item you receive may have a different part
number from the part ordered.

e. DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC) (Column (5)). This column includes the following information:
(1) The Federal item name and, when required, a minimum description to identify the item.

(2) The physical security classification of the item is indicated by the parenthetical entry, e.g., Phy Sec C1 -
Confidential, Phy Sec C1 (S) - Secret, Phy Sec C1 (T) - Top Secret.



©)
(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)

TM 5-4320-305-24P
Items that are included in kits and sets are listed below the name of the kit or set.

Spare/repair parts that make up an assembled item are listed immediately following the assembled item line
entry.

Part numbers for bulk materials are referenced in this column in the line item entry for the item to be
manufactured/fabricated.

When the item is not used with all serial numbers of the same model, the effective serial numbers are shown
on the last line(s) of the description (before UOC).

The usable on code, when applicable (see paragraph 5, Special Information).
In the Special Tools List section, the basis of issue (BOI) appears as the last line(s) in the entry for each
special tool, special TMDE, and other special support equipment. When density of equipments supported

exceeds density spread indicated in the basis of issue, the total authorization is increased proportionately.

The statement "END OF FIGURE" appears just below the last item description in Column 5 for a given figure
in both[Section Iljand Section IIl]

The indenture, shown as dots appearing before the repair part, indicates that the item is a repair part of the
next; higher assembly.

f. QTY (Column (6)). The QTY (quantity per figure column) indicates the quantity of the item used in the breakout
shown on the illustration figure, which is prepared for a functional group, subfunctional group, or an assembly. A
"V" appearing in this column in lieu of a quantity indicates that the quantity is variable and may vary from
application to application.

4. EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS [(SECTION V).

a. NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER (NSN) INDEX.

1)

()

STOCK NUMBER column. This column lists the NSN by National item identification number

(NIIN) sequence. The NIIN consists of the last nine digits of the
NSN

NSN, i.e. (5305-01-574-1467).
NIIN

When using this column to locate an item, ignore the first 4 digits of the NSN. However, the complete NSN
should be used when ordering items by stock number.

FIG. column. This column lists the number of the figure where the item is identified/located. The figures
are in numerical order in|Section Il and Section |11}




©)

TM 5-4320-305-24P

ITEM column. The item number identifies the item associated with the figure listed in the adjacent FIG.
column. This item is also identified by the NSN listed on the same line.

b. PART NUMBER INDEX. Part numbers in this index are listed by part number in ascending alphanumeric
sequence (i.e., vertical arrangement of letter and number combination which places the first letter or digit of each group
in order A through Z, followed by the numbers 0 through 9 and each following letter or
digit in like order).

1)

()

()

(4)

()

FSCM column. The Federal Supply Code for Manufacturer (FSCM) is a 5-digit numeric code used to
identify the manufacturer, distributor, or Government agency, etc., that supplies the item.

PART NUMBER column. Indicates the primary number used by the manufacturer (individual, firm,
corporation, or Government activity), which controls the design and characteristics of the item by means of
its engineering drawings, specifications standards, and inspection requirements to identify an item or range
of items.

STOCK NUMBER column. This column lists the NSN for the associated part number and manufacturer
identified in the PART NUMBER and FSCM columns to the left.

FIG. column. This column lists the number of the figure where the item is identified/located in Sections Il
and Il1.

ITEM column. The item number is that number assigned to the item as it appears in the figure referenced in
adjacent figure number column.

c. FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX.

1)

()

()
(4)

()

FIG. column. This column lists the number of the figure where the item is identified/located in Section lljand
[l

ITEM column. The item number is that number assigned to the item as it appears in the figure referenced in
the adjacent figure number column.

STOCK NUMBER column. This column lists the NSN for the item.

FSCM column. The Federal Supply Code for Manufacturer (FSCM) is a 5-digit numeric code used to
identify the manufacturer, distributor or Government agency, etc., that supplies the item.

PART NUMBER column. Indicates the primary number used by the manufacturer (individual, firm,
corporation, or Government activity), which controls the design and characteristics of the item by means of
its engineering drawings, specifications standards, and inspection requirements to identify an item or range
of items.



TM 5-4320-305-24P

5. SPECIAL INFORMATION.

a. USABLE ON CODE. The usable on code appears in the lower left corner of the Description column heading.
Usable on codes are shown as "UOC: ....." in the Description Column (justified left) on the last line applicable item
description/nomenclature. Uncoded items are applicable to all models.

b. ASSOCIATED PUBLICATIONS. The publication listed below pertains to the centrifugal pump unit and its
components.

PUBLICATION SHORT TITLE
TM 5-4320-305-14 Pump Unit, Centrifugal
6. HOW TO LOCATE REPAIR PARTS.
a. When National Stock Number or Part Number is NOT Known.

(1) First. Using the table of contents, determine the assembly group or subassembly group to which the item
belongs. This is necessary since figures are prepared for assembly groups and subassembly groups, and listings are
divided into the same groups.

(2) Second. Find the figure covering the assembly group or subassembly group to which the item belongs.

(3) Third. Identify the item on the figure and note the item number.

(4) Fourth. Refer to the Repair Parts List for the figure to find the part number for the item number noted on the
figure.

(5) Fifth. Refer to the Part Number Index to find the NSN, if assigned.
b. When National Stock Number or Part Number is Known:
(1) First. Using the Index of National Stock Numbers and Part Numbers, find the pertinent National Stock
Number or Part Number. The NSN index is in National Iltem Identification Number (NIIN) sequence (see 4a(1)). The part
numbers in the Part Number index are listed in ascending alphanumeric sequence (see paragraph 4b). Both indexes

cross-reference you to the illustration figure and item number of the item you are looking for.

(2) Second. After finding the figure and item number, verify that the item is the one you are looking for, then
locate the item number in the repair parts list for the figure.

7. ABBREVIATIONS. Abbreviations used in this manual are listed in MIL-STD-12.



TM 5-4320-305-24P

20

Figure 1. Engine Lifting Ball and Noise Shields



SECTION Il

(1)
ITEM
NO

O©CoO~NOOOUITA WN P

(2)
SMR
CODE

XDOOO
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzZ
PAOZZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOOO

(3)
FSCM

05748
05748
96906
05748
98893
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
76005
05748
05748
05748
05748

TM 5-4320-305-24P

(4)
PART
NUMBER

77311

02501
MS35338-45
53640

8141

78655

30278

53640

82017

78658

78685
78649SA
28172

28408

2232
CBA12-200-50
2506

2617

2295
78566SA

()
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)
GROUP 00 PUMP AND TRAILER ASSEMBLY

ENGINE LIFTING BAIL AND NOISE SHIELDS

COVER, FABRIC.......cciiiiiii e
NUT, HEXAGON 5/16-18 UNC-2B...........cuvvvviriiinininnnnnns
WASHER, LOCK......ottiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
WASHER, FLAT 7/16 IN. .D. ..o,
GROMMET ..ot
TONGUE, NOISE SHIELD ......ccocvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees
NUT, SELF LOCKING 3/8-16 ........ccuvvvrrmrmnennrnnnnnininnnnnnnns
WASHER, FLAT 7/16 IN. LD ..ccoovviiiiiiiiiiii
SCREW, CAP 3/8-16 X 2-1/2 IN. LG .....ccoooiiiiiiii,
WASHER, FLAT 43 IN. LD. X2IN.O.D..cccoooeevrrivnrnnnnn,
CHANNEL, U RUBBER, 10 IN. LG .....oecoiiiiiiiiiiiiiie,
SHIELD, NOISE ..o
NUT 3/8-16 UNC-2B.......cuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinieinniiiennnnnnes
WASHER, LOCK 3/8.....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
SCREW, CAP, HEX HEAD 3/8-16 X 3/4 IN. LG..............
MOUNT, BONDED ........ccoiiiiiiiiiieeciei e
NUT, HEXAGON 3/4-10 UNC-2B ........cevvvvvrrrinriiinininninnns
WASHER, LOCK 3/4 IN. ...
SCREW, CAP, HEXHEAD 3/4-10 X2 IN. LG................
BAIL, LIFTING ....cottiiiiieiiiieic e

END OF FIGURE

1-1

(6)
QTY

POOOROCOOFRLRNOR_ARAMIMEPIARADIMDAPR



Figure 2. Battery System



SECTION I TM 5-4320-305-24P
(1) (2) (3) (4) () (6)

ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 01 BATTERY SYSTEM
[FIG. 2|IBATTERY SYSTEM

1 XDOZZ 05748 774495A CABLE, BATTERY .ottt eeeee et oottt ee e 1

2 PAOZZ 63568 60136 RING, TERMINAL 2/0 AWG ....eeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaenn, 2

3 PAOZZ 34964 RT-218 TUBING, HEAT SHRINK .75 IN. DIA. X 1.5 IN. LG........ 2
4 XDOZzZ 26841 124846 CABLE, ELECTRICAL 2/0 AWG, 29 IN. LG., BLACK. ... 1

5 XDOZZ 05748 78350SA CABLE, BATTERY CHARGING RECEPTACLE, 45 IN.. 1

6 PAOZZ 63568 60136 RING, TERMINAL 2/0 AWG ....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaenn, 2

7 PAOZZ 05748 38820 TUBING, HEAT SHRINK ....evivteeeeeeet et eeeeeee e 2

8 XDOZzZ 26841 124846 CABLE, ELECTRICAL 2/0 AWG, 44 IN. LG., BLACK .... 1

9 PAOZZ 96906 MS75004-1 TERMINAL, LUG POSITIVE ..oviveeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
10 XDOZZ 05748 782315SA CABLE, BATTERY JUMPER ......ctiieeeteeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
11 PAOZZ 63568 60136 RING, TERMINAL 2/0 AWG ..ot 2
12 PAOZZ 34964 RT-218 TUBING, HEAT SHRINK .75 IN. DIA. X 21.5 IN. LG....... 2
13 XDOZzZ 26841 124846 CABLE, ELECTRICAL 2/0 AWG, 5 IN. LG, BLACK.,..... 1
14 PAOZZ 96906 M575004-2 TERMINAL, LUG NEGATIVE ..veeoeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
15 PAOZZ 05748 78473 SCREW, HEX HEAD M12 X 20 ....cuioeeeieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeenns 1
16 PAOZZ 96906 MS35338-48 WASHER, LOCK 1/2 .ot 1
17 XDOZZ 05748 77448SA CABLE, BATTERY 30 INCH ..veveee et 1
18 PAOZZ 63568 60136 RING, TERMINAL 2/0 AWG ..ot 2
19 PAOZZ 34964 RT-218 TUBING, HEAT SHRINK .75 IN. DIA. X 1.5 IN. LG........ 2
20 XDOOZ 26841 124846 CABLE, ELECTRICAL 2/0 AWG, 29 IN. LG., BLACK .... 1
21 XDOZZ 05748 78349SA CABLE, BATTERY CHARGING RECEPTACLE.............. 1
22 PAOZZ 63568 60136 RING, TERMINAL 2/0 AWG ..ot 2
23 PAOZZ 05748 38820 TUBING, HEAT SHRINK ....cvieteeeeeeeteeeeee e eeeeeee e 2
24 XDOZzZ 26841 124846 CABLE, ELECTRICAL 2/0 AWG, 17 IN. LG., BLACK. ... 1
25 PAOZA 96906 MS35000-3 BATTERY, STORAGE 100 AH....cooioeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeneen. 2
26 XDOZZ 05748 78596 PLATE, WIRING DIAGRAM .....ovotieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 1
27 XDOZZ 05748 77791 GROMMET ..ottt ettt 2
28 PAOZZ 05748 64115 SCREW, MACHINE HEX HEAD, 10-24 X 1/2 IN. LG...... 4
29 PAOZZ 05748 15361 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON 10-24 ...cooovoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 4
30 PAOZZ 96906 MS35338-43 WASHER, LOCK ..ottt 4
31 XDOZZ 05748 61452 RECEPTACLE, CHARGING......c.oetteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenaenn, 1
32 XDOZZ 05748 78599 PLATE, CHARGING RECEPTACLE.......cccoveeeeeeeeennn. 1
33 PAOZZ 05748 2250 SCREW, CAP, HEX HEAD 7/16-14 X 1-1/4 IN. LG........ 4
34 PAOZZ 05748 2553 WASHER, FLAT 7/16 IN. IDX 1 IN. OD ..oeoveeeeeveeen. 4
35 PAOZZ 05748 2606 WASHER, LOCK 7/16 ..ot 4
36 XDOZZ 05748 77119SA BOX, BATTERY ..eeeeteeeeeee et ee e e eeeen e 1

END OF FIGURE

2-1



Figure 3. Electrical System Assembly



SECTION Il

(1)
ITEM
NO

G wWwNBEF

(o)]

10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

(2)
SMR
CODE

AOOOO
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZ

XDOzZZ

(3)
FSCM

05748
59730
96906
05748
04618
06383
06383
80634
80634
02929
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748

70903

TM 5-4320-305-24P

(4)
PART
NUMBER

77289
RB14-6
MS25036-114
76893
42332-2
PN10-14R
PN10-38R
7982736
7982736
36F1093WF
74176
74180
76886
74175
56995
74179
74183
74177
76885

8790

()
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)
GROUP 02 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

FIG. 3|ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ASSEMBLY ....cccooviviviiiiinnenn,
TERMINAL, LUG 18-14 AWG #6 STUD .........ovvunnnnnen.
TERMINAL, LUG 14-16 AWG 3/8 STUD. ..........cceeee..
RING, TERMINAL 14-16 AWG #8 STUD....................
TERMINAL, QUICK DISC 14-16 AWG, 1/4 ...............

FEMALE

TERMINAL, LUG 12 TO 10 WIRE RANGE................

1/4 STUD SIZE

TERMINAL, LUG 12 TO 10 WIRE RANGE................

3/8 STUD SIZE

TERMINAL, TAPER RECE MALE ..........ccovviiiiinn,
TERMINAL, TAPER RECE FEMALE..........ccccooeein.
SHIELD, CABLE 14 AWG ..o,
WIRE, ELECTRICAL INSULATED, 14 AWG,............

BROWN, 9.79 FT. LG

WIRE, ELECTRICAL INSULATED, 14 AWG,............

GREEN, 13.58 FT. LG

WIRE, ELECTRICAL INSULATED, 14 AWG,............

WHITE, 15.09 FT. LG

WIRE, ELECTRICAL INSULATED, 14 AWG,............

BLACK, 8.25 FT. LG

WIRE, ELECTRICAL 10 AWG, BLACK, 3.09 ............

FT.LG

WIRE, ELECTRICAL INSULATED, 14 AWG,............

YELLOW, 9.50 FT. LG

WIRE, ELECTRICAL INSULATED, 14 AWG,............

GRAY, 10.25 FT. LG

WIRE, ELECTRICAL INSULATED, 14 AWG,............

RED, 7.05 FT. LG

WIRE, ELECTRICAL INSULATED, 14 AWG,............

VIOLET, 6.96 FT. LG

CABLE, SHIELDED TWO CONDUCTOR, 18............

AWG, RED/WHITE, 7.50 FT. LG

END OF FIGURE

(6)
QTY

N NWWO® -

PR RPN



Figure 4. Control Panel Cover Assembly



SECTION Il TM 5-4320-305-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 02 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

FIG. 4 CONTROL PANEL COVER ASSEMBLY

1 PAOZZ 05748 71654 RIVET 125 1IN. DIA L. 4
2 XDOZZ 05748 77876 PLATE, WARNING........cooiiiiiiec e 1
3 PAOZZ 75618 38-606-06-91 RIVET 3/16 IN. DIA. X 5/16 LG......ovvvvvirviiiiiiiiiiiniiiniinnns 4
4 PAOZZ 75618 87-35-102-15 RECEPTACLE.......otciiiiii e 2
5 PAOZZ 75618 87-12-140-16 STUD, WING HEAD .......cootiiiiiieecie e 2
6 XDOZZ 05748 77260SA COVER, CONTROL PANEL.......ccoiiiiiiei, 1
7 PAOZZ 05748 2501 NUT, HEXAGON 5/16-18 UC .........ovvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiininnnns 4
8 PAOZZ 96906 MS35338-45 WASHER, LOCK......ottiiiiiiiiiiiiici e 4
9 AOOZZ 05748 77410SA HARNESS ASSEMBLY, WING ........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiii, 3
10 PAOZZ 05748 09307 S-HOOK ... 3
11 XDOZZ 05748 77413 CHAIN 12 IN. LG .o 3
12 XDOZZ 05748 77838 BRACE, SUPPORT CONTROL PANEL .........ccccvvvinnen. 1
13 XDOOO 05748 77656SA BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY CONTROL PANEL.............. 1
14 XDOZZ 05748 77791 GROMMET ..o 1
15 XDOZZ 70485 2196-S GROMMET, SPLIT ... 6
16 PAOZZ 75618 38-606-06-91 RIVET 3/16 IN. DIA. X 5/16 LG......evvvvvvriiiiiiiiniiiiiniininnns 6
17 XDOZZ 75168 87-35-102-15 RECEPTACLE......ooioiiiiii e 3
18 XDOZZ 05748 773025A STAND, CONTROL PANEL .......ccoviiiiiiiiee, 1
19 XDOZZ 98738 SW63323 CABLE, TACHOMETER.......ciiiiiiiiii, 1
20 PBOFF 05748 77316SA PANEL ASSY, CONTROL......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiciineeeeei 1

END OF FIGURE

4-1



1

4989898

19

Figure 5. Control Panel Wiring Assembly



SECTION Il

(1)
ITEM
NO

OCoO~NOOUITA WN P

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

(2)
SMR
CODE

XDOOO
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PBOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzZ

XDOzZZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZ

XDOzZZ

(3)
FSCM

05748
05748
05748
05748
96906
96906
59730
59730
59730
05748
96906
80634
05748
59730
05748

05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748

70903

TM 5-4320-305-24P

(4)
PART
NUMBER

77288SA

39011

52563

02594
MS3108R18-11S
MS3108R14555
RB14-6
F250-TA
RB14-6

76893
MS25036-108
7982736

77898

TY-524M

74175

74180
74179
74181
76885
76886
74183
74176
74177

8790

()
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)
GROUP 02 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

FIG. 5|CONTROL PANEL WIRING ASSEMBLY

WIRING, CONTROL PANEL.......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiees
NUT, HEXNO.G-32 ...,
WASHER, LOCK NO.6......cootiiiiiiiiiiieeciceeii e
WASHER, LOCK ...oiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC 90 DEG. ANGLE .........
CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC 90 DEG. ANGLE .........
TERMINAL, LUG 18-14 AWG, NO. 6 STUD.............
TERMINAL, QUICK DISC.......ccoiiiiiiiiieceeeii,
TERMINAL, LUG 14-18 AWG, 1/4 FEMALE...............
RING, TERMINAL 14-16 AWG., NO. 8 STUD ............
TERMINAL, LUG RING TONGUE, 14-16 AWG.........
TERMINAL, TAPER RECE MALE .........ccoovviiiiinnn,
RESISTOR ASSEMBLY ...coovviiiiiiiiiiiiic e,
STRAP, TIEDOWN, ELECT ..o,
WIRE, ELECTRICAL INSULATED, 14 AWG,............

BLACK, 5.96 FT. LG

WIRE, ELECTRICAL INSULATED, 14 AWG,............

GREEN, 13.01 FT. LG

WIRE, ELECTRICAL INSULATED, 14 AWG,............

YELLOW, 591 FT. LG .

WIRE, ELECTRICAL INSULATED, 14 AWG,............

BLUE, 11.42 FT. LG

WIRE, ELECTRICAL INSULATED, 14 AWG,............

VIOLET, 5.84 FT. LG

WIRE, ELECTRICAL INSULATED, 14 AWG,............

WHITE, 2.38 FT. LG

WIRE, ELECTRICAL INSULATED, 14 AWG,............

GRAY, 150 FT. LG

WIRE, ELECTRICAL INSULATED, 14 AWG,............

BROWN, .67 FT. LG

WIRE, ELECTRIC INSULATED, 14 AWG, ................

RED, 1.13 FT. LG

CABLE, SHIELDED TWO CONDUCTOR, 18............

AWG, RED/WHITE, 4.09 FT. LG

END OF FIGURE

(6)
QTY



Figure 6. Control Panel (Sheet 1of 2)



Figure 6. Control Panel (Sheet 2 of 2)



SECTION Il

(1)
ITEM
NO

O©CoO~NOOOUITA WN P

31

32

33
34
35
36
37
38

39
40

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzZ
PAOZZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZZ
XDOzZZ
XDOzZ
PAOZZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZZ
PBOZZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZ
PAOZZ

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PBOZZ
PBOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PBOZZ

PBOZZ
PBOZZ

PBOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzZZ
XDOzZZ
PAOZZ

PAOZZ
PAOZZ

(3)
FSCM

81646
62727
05748
62727
78357
78357
05748
62727
05748
05748
05748
05748
56173
79470
59730
05748
56173
64467
05748
62727
79470
96906

96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
78763

78763
96906

66268
96906
05748
96906
05748
05748

05748
96906

TM 5-4320-305-24P

(4)
PART
NUMBER

6202

140-42
77518
139-42
B81VC2-2F
B81PN2-2F
77517
139E-44
77851

78597

78598
77285
025-4M4B-BT
W3400X4
TY-524M
77285
025-4M4B-BT
BW42

63501
3326X4
3950X4
MS24523-21

M524523-30
MS24523-22
M524540-2
M524532-2 REV G
MS35207-264
MS35650-302
MS35338-43

600B 0-200 PSI

600B 30-0-200PSI
MS35916-2

518-A-PH
M535206-218
77813
M527212-1-14
77751

15360

15361
M535338-43

5)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)
GROUP 02 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
[FIG. 6 [CONTROL PANEL

CLAMP, HOSE ...t
FITTING, BARBED........ccoiiiiiiiiei e
HOSE 1/4 INCH I.D., 18 INCHES LONG ...........cuvvvevnnnnes
FITTING, BARBED INSERT, 1/4 NPT ........cvvvviiiiiiiininnns
COUPLER FEMALE, 1/8 INCH NPT ...,
NIPPLE FEMALE, 1/8 INCH NPT ........cuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns
HOSE 1/4 INCH I.D., 24 INCH LONG..........ccvvvviiiiiinnnns
ELBOW, 90 DEGREE 1/4 NPT X 1/4 BARB..................
HOSE 63 INCHES LONG.......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiece,
PLATE, SUCTION HOSE ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiieeei,
PLATE, DISCHARGE HOSE ...,
PLATE, OPEN-CLOSE 18 GA. ALUMINUM ...................
VALVE, BRASS BALL /4 INCH.......ccoovvvviiiiiiii,
ELBOW, STREET, 90 DEG 1/4 INCH NPT .......ccccvvveee
STRAP, TIEDOWN, ELECT ...,
PLATE, OPEN-CLOSE 18 GA. ALUMINUM ...................
VALVE, BRASS BALL /4 INCH ...,
.DAMPENER, FLUID PRES SNUBBER................ccvvvuenn.
COUPLING.....ccttiiiiiieeceei e
NIPPLE BRASS, 1/4 INCH NPT ......ccuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinninnns
CROSS, BRASS 1/41INCH ...,
SWITCH, TOGGLE SINGLE POLE, PANEL..................
LIGHTS

SWITCH, TOGGLE SINGLE POLE, STARTER..............
SWITCH, TOGGLE SINGLE POLE, START/ STOP.......
INDICATOR, PRESSURE OlL......cooiiiiiiiiiiiciiieeecceeiiien,
METER, SPECIAL SCALE GENERATOR .......cccvvvviinen.
SCREW, MACHINE NO.10-32 X .625 LONG.................
NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecei
WASHER, LOCK NO.10-32......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeiieenn,
GAUGE, PRESSURE 4-1/2 INCH............coo oo,
DIAMETER DIAL

GAUGE, COMPOUND 4-1/2 INCH ...
DIAMETER DIAL

TACHOMETER, MECHANIC MECHANICAL,................
FIXED MTG

CONTROL, FAULT SENSITIVE, 24 VDC, 288 OHM .....
.SCREW, MACHINE PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .625...............
NUT, HEX NO.4-40 ......cooviiiiiiiiieeie e
BLOCK, TERMINAL POST .....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiieecreeei
BOARD, MARKING TERMINAL BLOCK..........cccccvvuinnen.
SCREW, ROUND HEAD NO.10-24 X 1.....ccovvvivvinnnnn.
INCH LONG

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON NO.10-24.......c...ocovviviirinnnn,
WASHER, LOCK NO.10......ccovtiiiiiiieiiiiieii e,

6-1

(6)
QTY

P NNNNNNNNNNEERNMNNNNNBERNDN DA

RPOOORRRRE

[

[

PRPWOWWR

NN



SECTION Il

TM 5-4320-305-24P

(1) (2) ®3) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
41 XDOZZ 05748 77654 LIGHT, INDICATOR CHARGING INDICATOR............... 1
42 XDOzZZ 71400 HKP-HH HOLDER, FUSE 115 AMP, 250 VOLT .......cccovvvviiiinnnn, 1
43 PAOZZ 71400 AGC 10 AMP FUSE ..o 1
44 PAOZZ 71744 900-006 LAMP BRASS SCREWS AND TERMINALS................... 2
45 PAOZZ 71744 6S6-30V BULB 6 WATTS, 6S6/30V .......ccuuviiiiiiiiriiiiiiniiiiiniiiniininnns 2
46 XDOZZ 71744 900-208 LIGHT, INSTRUMENT FIXED HOOD, SCREW- ........... 2
IN, 1/4 INCH TERMINAL
47 PAOZZ 71744 CM1829 BULB 28 VOLTS, TYPE T-3-1/4......cuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniinnns 2
48 PAOZZ 05748 62638 RIVET 125 INCH DIAMETER ......ccoviiiiiiiiee, 22
49 XDOZZ 05748 77511 PLATE, PANEL LIGHTS 18 GA. ALUMINUM................ 1
50 XDOZZ 05748 77512 PLATE, FUSE 18 GA. ALUMINUM........ccooooviiiiiiiiin, 1
51 XDOZZ 05748 77778 PLATE, STOP 18 GA. ALUMINUM..........coooeevviiiiiin, 1
52 XDOZZ 05748 77510 PLATE, START-STARTER 18 GA. ALUMINUM ............ 1
53 XDOZZ 05748 77785 PLATE, FAIL SAFE RESET ..o, 1
54 XDOZZ 05748 77252 PLATE, BATTERY VOLTMETER......cccccooiiiiiiiiiii, 1
55 XDOZZ 05748 77183 PLATE, TACHOMETER HOURMETER..........cccccvvneen. 1
56 XDOZZ 05748 77509 PLATE, OIL PRESSURE ENGINE, 18...........ccccvvvinnnnn. 1
GA. ALUMINUM
57 XDOZZ 05748 77250 PLATE, PUMP DISCHARGE ...........cooviiiiiiiiiii 1
58 XDOZZ 05748 77251 PLATE, PUMP SUCTION 18 GA. ALUMINUM .............. 1
59 XDOZZ 05748 77693 PLATE, RETROFIT KIT ONLY, 18 .....covvciiiieiiiiiiiiie, 1
GA. ALUMINUM
60 XDOZZ 70485 2196-S GROMMET, SPLIT ... 9
61 XDOZZ 05748 77791 GROMMET ..o 1
62 XDOZZ 70485 2902 GROMMET 3/8INCH ..o 2
63 PAOZZ 05748 77697 SCREW, MACHINE PAN HEAD, NO.4-40..................... 4
UNC-2A X .38 LONG
64 XDOZZ 19904 SS5902-14C PLATE, NUT ... 1
65 XDOZZ 05748 77700SA PLUG/WIRE ASSEMBLY ......ouviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiininininenienn 1
66 PAOZZ 05748 22260 SCREW, MACHINE NO.8-32 X 1/2, ... 4
SLOTTED
67 PAOZZ 05748 21275 NUT HEX NO.8-32 ... 4
68 PAOZZ 05748 2594 WASHER, LOCK NO.8......ccoiiiiiiiieeee e, 4
69 XDOzZZ 78388 SA3317NO SWITCH, SPEED ELECTRONIC ........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiii, 1
70 XDOZZ 05748 77223 U CHANNEL RUBBER, 6 INCHES LONG ...........ccco..... 4
71 PAOZZ 05748 02501 NUT, HEXAGON 5/16-18 UNC-2B...........ccvvvviiiiiininiinnnnns 4
72 PAOZZ 05748 2603 WASHER, LOCK5/16, HEAVY SERIES ............ccccoeee. 4
73 XDOZZ 89616 317-C-76 MOUNT, SHOCK ..ottt 4
74 PAOZZ 94222 87-32-101-20 RETAINER ..ot 1
75 PAOZZ 94222 87-12-180-16 FASTENER, 1/4 TURN......cutttiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineenninienenneees 1
76 PAOZZ 94222 38-606-06-91 RIVET STEEL, 3/16 X 5/16 LONG...........cuvvvivvirininiinnnnns 2
77 XDOZZ 94222 87-35-102-15 RECEPTACLE.......otoiiiiiii e 1
78 XDOZZ 05748 773095A PANEL, CONTROL .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiieeceei e 1
79 XDOOO0O 05748 77303SA BOX ASSEMBLY CONTROL.......ccoviiiiiiiiiieeeeii, 1

END OF FIGURE

6-2



Figure 7. Control Box



SECTION Il

(1)
ITEM
NO

()] b wWdN =

© 00~

10
11
12

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzZ

XDOzZ

XDOzZ
PAOZZ
XDOzZ

XDOzZZ
XDOzZ
XDOzZ

(3)
FSCM

05748

05748
05748
96906
91929

91929

05748
05748
05748

05748
05748
66503

TM 5-4320-305-24P

(4)
PART
NUMBER

15360

15361
53774
MS25036-103
242 P.C.100G

242 P.C250 G

778955A
71654
T

77972
77973
8272-397

()
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

GROUP 02 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

FIG. 7ICONTROL BOX

SCREW, ROUND HEAD NO.10-24 X 1......ccccoveennnnnn.

INCH LONG

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON NO.10-24............ccevvvvvrnnnnn.
WASHER, LOCK NO.10.......coevviiiiiiieeiieeeiii e
TERMINAL, LUG TONGUE 18-22 AWG..........cccoon...
TRANSDUCER, PRESSURE SUCTION, O-..............

100 PSIG

TRANSDUCER, PRESSURE DISCHARGE, O-.........

250 PSIG

PLATE, INSTRUCTION WOODWARD ..........cccvvnnenn.

CONTROL

STRIP, WARNING ......cocviiiiiiiiiiii e,
PLATE, WARNING........ccoiiiiiiieee e,
CONTROL ASSEMBLY ..ottt

END OF FIGURE

7-1

(6)
QTY

= o = = O 00 (oe]

e



SEE FIGURE 9
FOR BREAKDOWN

Figure 8. Suction Assembly



SECTION 1l

1) )

ITEM SMR

NO CODE

1 AOOZzZ
2 PAOZZ
3 PAOZZ
4 PAOZZ
5 XDOzZz
6 PAOZZ
7 PAOZZ
8 PAOZZ
9 XDOzZz
10 AOOOO
11 PAOZZ
12 PAOZZ
13 PAOZZ
14 XDOzZz
15 PAOZZ
16 PAOZZ
17 PAOZZ
18 XDOzZz
19 PAOZZ
20 AOOzZ
21 XDOzZz
22 XDOzZz
23 XDOzZz
24 XDOzZz
25 PAOZZ
26 XDOzZz
27 XDOzZz
28 XDOzZz

©)
FSCM

05748
05748
70281

05748
79470
05748

05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
96906
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
81349
05748
02689
05748

TM5-4320-305-24P
(4) ®)
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

77185SA
31056
2203B510

78597
H101
2232

28172
28408
77404
77199SA
02238
28172
28408
773965A
77395
23824
M535338-51
T7487SA
77489
77157
77172
77171SA
76974
77158SA
MIL-R-25897
54083
4-4CBTX-S
76960

GROUP 03 PUMP SUCTION ASSEMBLY

FIG. 8| SUCTION ASSEMBLY

HOSE ASSEMBLY, NONME PRESSURE ........ccccccvvvnns
.CLAMP, HOSE 1/2 INCH O.D. HOSE ......ccccvvvvvieeennnnns
ADAPTER, STRAIGHT, TU 1/4INCH, .....cccccovvveeeennnnns
FEMALE ... o e

.PLATE, SUCTION HOSE 18 GA. ALUMINUM

.HOSE 1/4INCH I.D. X 30 INCH ....ccvvveiiiiiiiiiiiiieeenis

SCREW, CAP, HEX HEAD 3/8-16 X 3/4

WASHER, LOCK 3/8 .....oiiiiiiiiiiies e
BRACKET, SUCTION ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiireee et
SUCTION ASSEMBLY ...eviiiiiiiiiernennneneeerenreerenennennnenennnnne
SCREW, HEX HEAD ...oooiiiiiiiiiiiis
NUT 3/8-16 ..ttt
WASHER, LOCK ... e
.FLANGE, WELDMENT 6 IN ..ottt
.GASKET, FLANGE 6 INCH .....oocccit i
NUT, HEX 3/4-10 UNC .....cotiiiiiii e

GASKET FLANGE, 6 IN ......oovviiiies i
STRAINER ASSY ...iiiiiiiieieees eeeeneeeeneenneennnenennenennnnenees
WBOLT, LEVER ..o e
ALEVER, LOCKING ...cooiiiiiiiiiiiiii
.CLAMP, STRAINER .....oooiiiiiiiiiis i
LSTRAINER ELEMENT ..ottt e
..PACKING, PREFORMED .......ccooiiiit i
STUD 3/4-10 X 3-1/4 LG ...vvviiies i
..ELBOW 90 DEG., 1/4 INCH NPTF ...... ..cooiiiiiiiiieeeiins
..BODY, STRAINER 6 IN ...ccotiiiiiiiis i

END OF FIGURE

QTY

RPRORRRPRRPRREPRLROONERE



—

Figure 9. 6-Inch Gate Valve.



SECTION 1l

(1)
ITEM
NO

©CoOoO~NOUA,WNE

2
SMR
CODE

XDOOO
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzZz
PAOZZ

©)

FSCM

76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364

PART
NUMBER

C35-551 6 INCH

3162-M
7660-L
2855-N
70171-S
363-S
6593-S
3198-C
38084-L
4256-L
23258-S
26264-S
3042-S
84168-S
66173-S
2093-S

TM5-4320-305-24P

®)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

GROUP 03 PUMP SUCTION ASSEMBLY

6-INCH GATE VALVE

.SHIM, SHAFT, UPPER......cccoiei
.SHIM, SHAFT, LOWER ...

SWASHER, LOCK L. e
.SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON H ......cccoiii i
..COVER, GATE VALVE 6 INCH ......ccccccevviiiiiiinninnnnnn.
.SHAFT, GATE VALVE 6 INCH......covvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn
..BRACKET, SUPPORT SHAFT.....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeen
..VOLUTE, GATE VALVE 6 INCH......... .o

GASKET ..ottt et
..BODY, GATE VALVE 6 INCH........... v

END OF FIGURE

(6)

QTY



SEE FIGURE 11
FOR BREAKDOWN

SEE FIGURE 13 _|
FOR BREAKDOWN

— 14

SEE FIGURE 14
FOR BREAKDOWN

Figure 10. Pump Discharge Assembly.



SECTION 1l

1) )

ITEM SMR

NO CODE

1 XDOzZz
2 PAOZZ
3 PAOZZ
4 XDOzZz
5 XDOzZz
6 XDOzZz
7 XDOzZz
8 PAOZZ
9 PAOZZ
10 PAOZZ
11 PAOZZ
12 PAOZZ
13 XDOzZz
14 AOOOO
15 PAOZZ
16 PAOZZ
17 XDOzZz
18 PAOZZ
19 PAOZZ
20 XDOzZz
21 XDOzZz
22 PAOZZ
23 PAOZZ
24 PAOZZ
25 PAOZZ
26 XDOOO
27 XDOzZz
28 XDOzZz
29 XDOzZz
30 PAOZZ

©)
FSCM

05748
81646
70281

05748
05748
02689
79470
05748
05748
05748

05748
05748
05748
05748
96906

05748
05748
05748
96906
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748

TM5-4320-305-24P
(4) ®)
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

7T7192SA
6202
2203B510

78598
77315
4-4CBTX-S
3220X6X4
2506

2617

2232

28172
28408
77403
T7178SA
MS90728-62

28408
77241
23824
MS35338-51
77820
76964
77752
77489
28172
02238
T7T7397SA
2420
76973
773965A
77395

GROUP 04 PUMP DISCHARGE ASSEMBLY

PUMP DISCHARGE ASSEMBLY

HOSE ASSEMBLY, NONME PRESSURE....................
.CLAMP, HOSE 1/2 INCH O.D. HOSE........ccevvvveeennnns
.ADAPTER, STRAIGHT, TU 1/4INCH, .....ccccccceeerrnnnns
FEMALE...........oooiii,

.PLATE, DISCHARGE HOSE .......ccccct v
.HOSE 40 IN. LONG, /4 IN. L. D.cooovviieeeiiiiiiiieeeeeee
ELBOW 90 DEG., 1/4 INCH NPTF ........ toiiiiiiiiiieeeis
BUSHING, PIPE BRASS, 3/8 X 1/4....... ceoiiiiiiiieeeies
NUT, HEXAGON 3/4-10 UNC-2B.....c.cccceiiiiriiiiiiaennannns
WASHER, LOCK 3/4 IN.....cotiiiiiiiiiiieee et
SCREW, CAP, HEX HEAD 3/8-16 X 3/4.......ccccvvvvvreennn.
INC LG
NUT 3/8-16 UNC-2B......ccoiuiiiiee it
WASHER, LOCK 3/8......ccciiiiiiiies et
BRACKET, SUPPORT DISCHARGE .......... ccccccvivinnn.
MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE ASSEMBLY ......c.ccvviiiiiinnnn.
.SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD, 3/8-16 X.................
L-1/A LONG. ..ciiiiieiiiiiet et
WASHER, LOCK  3/8 .....iiiiiiiiiiit et
.GASKET, AIRVALVE ...t
NUT, HEX 3/4-10 UNC .....otiiiiiiin e
WASHER, LOCK ...t et
PLUG L1 INCH NPT Lottt e
LELBOW, 180 DEG ...ottiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
.GASKET, FLANGE 6 IN. COMPANION .........ccccceernn.
GASKET FLANGE, 6 IN ......oovviiiiis v
NUT 3/8-16 UNC-2B ..ottt
SCREW, HEX HEAD ...
ELBOW ASSEMBLY DISCHARGE .......... oo
..BOLT, STUD 3/8-16 X 2 IN. LG ..ceeetveeiiiiiiiiiiieeeees
ELBOW, DISCHARGE .......ccooiiiiiis i
.FLANGE, WELDMENT 6 INCH..........ooevviiiiiiiiiin,
.GASKET, FLANGE 6 INCH.......ccccit i

END OF FIGURE

10-1

(6)

QTY

W

RO, R, R

ORRREPR



SEE FIGURE 12

FOR BREAKDOWN

Figure 11. Air Valve Cover Assembly.



SECTION 1l

(1)
ITEM
NO

A WN PR

© 00 ~NO O

2
SMR
CODE

XDOOO
PAOZZ
XDOzZz
XDOzZz

XDOzZz
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
XDOOO

©)
FSCM

05748
81646
05748
79470

93061
05748
05748
05748
79067

TM5-4320-305-24P
(4) ®)
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

77155SA
6202
77753
1069X6

NV108P-4
03544
77761
74150
S-200A-35

GROUP 04 PUMP DISCHARGE ASSEMBLY
AIR VALVE COVER ASSEMBLY

.COVER, AIR VALVE ASSY ...t
..CLAMP, HOSE 1/2 INCH O.D. HOSE .......ccccvvveeiiiiiinnnn.
HOSE 56 IN. LONG ..oiiiiiiiiiiiiicccieeeeeeee
..ELBOW, PIPE TO HOSE BRASS, 1/4 IN.-

..COCK, SHUTOFF, SCREW ........cccccciiiiiiiiiiiiii
VBUSHING, L1/2-1/4..ccoiiieeies e
..BUSHING, ALUMINUM 1/4-3/8......cceiieeiiiiiiiiiiiaeaiiiiinee
COVER, AIR VALVE.......co it i
WVALVE, AIR RELEASE ...

END OF FIGURE

111

(6)

QTY

NNN B

e






SECTION 1l

(1)
ITEM
NO

A WN PR

© 00 ~NO O

2
SMR
CODE

XDOzZz
PAOZZ
XDOzZz
XDOzZz

XDOzZz
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
XDOzZz

©)
FSCM

79067
79067
79067
79067

79067
79067
79067
79067
79067

TM5-4320-305-24P
(4) ®)
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

200A-14-2/34
200A-11/46
200A-10/36
200A-38-1/33

200A-7/78
200A-13/31
200A-12.1/33
200A-9-1/31
200A-5A/73

GROUP 04 PUMP DISCHARGE ASSEMBLY

AIR RELEASE VALVE

.NEEDLE BUNA-N ...
LEVER, FLOAT o e
.LINK,; CONNECTING ...oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
LLEVER, NEEDLE ...
.FRAME, LEVERAGE .....ccoiiiiiiiii

END OF FIGURE

12-1

(6)

QTY



23

Figure 13. Discharge Check Valve Assembly.




SECTION 1l

(1)
ITEM
NO

©CoO~NOUA,WNE

2
SMR
CODE

XDOOO
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
XDOzz
PAOZZ
XDOzz
PAOZZ
XDOzZz

XDOzZz
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
XDOzZz

©)
FSCM

05748
96906
05748
96906
96906
96906
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
96906
05748
96906
72902

05748
05748
05748
96906
96906
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748

TM5-4320-305-24P
(4) ®)
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

77151
MS20913-45
78261
MS90725-67
MS35338-46
MS27183-15
77076

77071

38179

77068

35589
MS16625-100
66071
MS16626-75
101-21000-160-01
70

38178

77111

77062
MS24665-357
MS35692-1002
77032
77055SA
78462

77152

54083

76963

GROUP 04 PUMP DISCHARGE ASSEMBLY

DISCHARGE CHECK VALVE

ASSEMBLY

.VALVE, CHECK DISCHARGE ASSY........cccccvvviiiiinnnn.
PLUG, PIPE 1/2-14 NPT ...oottiiiiiiiiiiiiieee i
SPRING, EXTENSION......ccoiiiiiii i
..SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON H......cccciminiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
~WASHER, LOCK-SPRING.........cccciitt v
SWASHER, FLAT 3/8. . i
SLEEVE, SPACER......cciiiiiiiiiit i
.HANDLE, EXTENSION......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee
..SETSCREW, HEX SOCKET FLAT PT......cccovvvviinnnnnn.
LLEVER, HANDLE. ... i
LKEY, WOODRUFF......coiiiiiiit i
~RING, RETAINING.....ccciiiiiiiiiis i
~RING, FRICTION. ....ccciiiiiiiiis e
~RING, RETAINING.....ccciiiiiiiiiis i
WSEAL, SHAFT .o

.SETSCREW, HEX SOCKET FLAT PT......cccovvviviinnnnnn.
LKEY
SHAFT, CHECK VALVE.......ottiiiis i
PIN, COTTER. ...
ANUT, HEX, SLOTTED ..ottt
BOLT, SHOULDER.......ccceiiiiiiii i
ARM, VALVE, WELDMENT ......oiiiiiii i,
.DISC, VALVE SEAL ....ooiiit i
WSTUD 3/4-10 X B LG ciiiiiiiiiiiiis ittt
.STUD 3/4-10 X 3-1/4A LG ..evvvviees e
..BODY, CHECK VALVE DISCHARGE....... ......cccceeenn.

END OF FIGURE

13-1

(6)

QTY

RPRRRPRRRPRRPRRPRRRERE

RPRANRRRPRRERPREN



Figure 14. 6 inch Gate Valve.



SECTION 1l

(1)
ITEM
NO

O©CoOoO~NOOUA,WNE

2
SMR
CODE

XDOOO
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzZz
PAOZZ

©)
FSCM

76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364

TM5-4320-305-24P
(4) ®)
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

C35-551 6 INCH
3162-M
7660-L
3162-M
70171-S
363-S
6593-S
3198-C
38084-L
4256-L
23258-S
26264-S
3042-S
84168-S
66173-S
2093-S

GROUP 04 PUMP DISCHARGE ASSEMBLY

6-INCH GATE VALVE

.SHIM, SHAFT, UPPER......cccoiiii i
.SHIM, SHAFT, LOWER ...

SWASHER, LOCK L. e
..SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON HEAD ......ccccccevvvviiiiiiiinnnn.
..COVER, GATE VALVE 6 INCH.......ccccccvviiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn
WSHAFT, GATE VALVE.........o o
..BRACKET, SUPPORT SHAFT.....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeen
..VOLUTE, GATE VALVE 6 INCH.........ccccovvviiiiiiiinn.
G ASKET ..
..BODY, GATE VALVE 6 INCH.........co v

END OF FIGURE

14-1

(6)

QTY



Figure 15. Pump Assembly.



SECTION 1l

(1)
ITEM
NO

b wWNE

O ©O©o~NO

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

2
SMR
CODE

XDOzZz
XDOzZz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

PAOZZ
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
XDOzZz

XDOzz
XDOzZz
XDFFF
XDOzZz
XDOzZz

PAFZz
XDFzZz
PAOZZ
PAFZz
PAFZz
PAFZz
PAFZz
XDFzZz
XDFzZz
XDFzZz
XDFzZz

PAFZz
XDFzZz
PAFZz
PAFZz
XDFzZz
XDFzZz
XDFzZz

PAFZzZ
PAFZz
XDFzZz
PAFZz
XDFZz
XDFZz
XDFZz
PAFZz
XDFZz
XDFZz

©)
FSCM

05748
05748
05748
05748
05748

05748
05748
05748
05748
05748

05748
05748
05748
96906
96906

05748
83584
05748
75665
05748
96906
96906
75165
79136
79136
29337

05748
8w983
96906
05748
05748
05748
05748

96906
96906
05748
05748
71724
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748

TM5-4320-305-24P
(4) ®)
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

77489
77821
28173
2608
2269

37341
38941
38942
38943
65457

65458
77562
7T7165SA
MS27028-9
MS27022-9

77222
SS-187-1625
77244

50 1/S

60646
MS51967-11
MS35338-47
9393-LUP-2
5100-177
5000-393

152

77164
9155-0045-981
MS90725-31
02603

77112

76966

52834

MS35690-1002
MS35338-50
76959

77156

13894

77099

77098

76969

74479

55643

GROUP 05 PUMP ASSEMBLY

PUMP ASSEMBLY

GASKET 6 INCH COMPANION ......oovvreimeennennnnnnnnnnnnnnnns
PLATE, PRIME ...
NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON 1/2-13 UNC-2B .........cccceeennne
WASHER, LOCK ...t e
SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON 1/2-13 X 2-1/4 ........c..uvvveee..

WASHER, FLAT 1/2 INCH ...coooiiiiiiieiiiiieeee e,
SHIM, 2/16 INCH ...oooiiiiiiiiiiee e
SHIM, /8 INCH ..ottt
SHIM, 3/16 INCH ...cooiiiiiiiiiiiei e

WASHER, LOCK 10 MM ..ot i
GUARD, FLYWHEEL ......outviiiiiiiiiies rrniiieieiieneeeenennnnnnnes
PUMP ASSEMBLY ..cooiiiiiiiiiiis v
.CAP, QUICK DISCONNECT, 1-1/2 INCH..............n...
.COUPLING HALF, QUICK 1-1/2 IN. ..ccceiiiiiiriiiiaeananns
MALE PIPE THD.....cooi i e
.VALVE, CHECK, BODY PRIMING ..........cccceevviiiinnnnnn.
PIN, SPRING ..ottt e
.BALL, CHECK, VALVE .....ccooiiiiiit i
COUPLING ASSEMBLY .....ovtiiiiiieees evneeneeeeennnennnnnnnnnnnes
KEY, SHAFT oo
NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON ...t i
WASHER, LOCK ... e
.SEAL, LIP 100 MM O.D. X45 MM I.D.........cccevvvvvnnnn.
.RING, RETAINING ....ooviiiiiiiiiiii i
.RING, RETAINING DIAPHRAGM PUMP ..... ...............
6309RDDUC3E-M15R .BEARING, BALL ....ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiies ceiieiieeeeeeeeeeeee e

SSHAR T
.SEAL, LIP, SHAFT 1-3/4 O.D .ccovviir eeeiiiiieiieeeeeee
BOLT, MACHINE ..ottt
WASHER, LOCK 5/16 .....cooiiiiiiies it
.RING, RETAINING ...cooiiiiiiiiiiiiii i
.HOUSING, BEARING SAE NO.3 .....cooei i,
.STUD, PLAIN 7/16-14 UNC-2A X 2...ccccviiiiiiiiiiiaaananns
INCLG o
INUT, HEXAGON ..ottt e
WASHER, LOCK, 5/8 ......cciiiiiiiiiit it

.HOUSING, SEAL

GASKET BODY TO BEARING HOUSING .......cccccevveees
.SEAL, SHAFT 1-3/4 IN. DIAMETER ...... cccccviiiieeeiins
SLEEVE, SHAFT L. e

.RING, NEAR

IMPELLER ..o e
PIN, SHEAR oo
.STUD, PLAIN 5/8-11 UNC X 2-1/4 ......ccooviiiiiiiiaaaaans

15-1

(6)

QTY

NOODON NNNEDN

NNRRPADMRRPRRERRER RPREAN

QN N N



SECTION 1l

(1) )
ITEM SMR
NO  CODE
44 XDFZZ
45 XDFZZ
46 XDOZZ
47 XDOZZ
48 XDOZZ
49 XDFFF

©)
FSCM

05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748

TM5-4320-305-24P
(4) ®)
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

03244 PLUG 1-1/2 IN. NPT ittt
764845A PLUG WELDMENT ..ottt et
77152 STUD 3/4-10 X 3 it ettt e e
54083 STUD 3/4-10 X 3-1/4 LG ...oiiiiiies et
54084 STUD 3/4-10 X 3-3/4 IN. LG .cooiiit it
76968 BODY, PUMP .. e

END OF FIGURE

15-2

PNO®OOEFEN



Figure 16. Engine Cover Assembly.



SECTION 1l

(1)
ITEM
NO

2
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
AOOOO
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOFF
PAOZZ

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
PAOZZ
PAOZZz
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzZz

©)
FSCM

05748

05748
05748
05748
94222
75618
05748
05748

96906
72800
05748
05748
05748
94222
75618
05748
05748
05748
05748
75618
75618
05748

TM5-4320-305-24P
(4) ®)
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

2232

28408

78779

77238
87-32-101-20
87-12-140-16
78662SA
70375

MS35650-302
141801
78671

78663

78558
87-32-101-20
87-12-220-16
78531
78515SA
78517

77452
38-606-06-91
87-35-102-15
77220

GROUP 067 ENGINE COVER

ENGINE COVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW, CAP, HEX HEAD 3/8-16 X %

WASHER, LOCK 3/8 .....coiiiiiiiiiies e
WASHER, ENGINE COVER ......ccccoiii
COVER, ENGINE ASSY ....cooiiiiiniie e
RETAINER ... e
STUD, WING HEAD ....ooviiiiiiiiiiiiis
DUCT ASSEMBLY ...t

..SCREW, MACHINE ROUND HEAD, NO.10-

B2 X L/2. e

PANEL, ACOUSTICAL ..ottt i
ADUCT, INTAKE ..ot
RETAINER ... e
.STUD, WING HEAD ....ooviiiiiiiiiiiiis
.PANEL, ENGINE, REAR BOTTOM ......ccc.cevvvivirinnnnnnnn.
.PANEL, ENGINE FAN EXHAUST .......cc. cevviiiiiiiiiiinnnn.
.PANEL, ENGINE, LEFT SIDE .......cccoiviiiiiiiiiii.
.PANEL, ENGINE, FRONT .....cccciiiiiiiis i
.RIVET 3/16 IN. DIA. X5/16 LG ..ccoivviieiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees
LRECEPTACLE ...
FRAME, ENGINE ...ttt i

END OF FIGURE

16-1

(6)

QTY

N

NEFRWWRF NN

NN

N D
RPRORRRPRPRPRPRLPREPNN



Figure 17.

Ether Start Kit.




SECTION 1l

(1)
ITEM
NO

el
NFRPOWOWONOOUTAWN

2
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOOO
XDOzZz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
XDOzZz
XDOzZz

©)
FSCM

05748

05748
05748
53203
53903
53203
53203
53203
53203
53203
53203
70485

PART
NUMBER

2200

2591
28381
20-652
303-179
020-021
300-012
301-040
220-380
301-123
21-649
2902

TM5-4320-305-24P

®)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

GROUP 06 ENGINE COVER
FIG. 17 ETHER START KIT

SCREW, CAP, HEX HEAD 1/4-20 X 1/2

INCLG o
WASHER, LOCK 1/4 IN....ccciiiiiiiiiiiaeaiiiiiiieee e
NUT, HEXAGON 1/4-20......ccciiiuiiis ieiiiaeaiiiiiiiieeaee e

TANK, ETHER oo
LGASKET ..o e
ADAPTER 0.875-14 UNE .....ccccciit i
ATOMISER. ...

END OF FIGURE

17-1

(6)

QTY

N

RPRRRPRRPRPRPEAD



Figure 18. Quick Release Link and Mounting Bracket.



SECTION II
) 2

ITEM SMR
NO CODE
1 XDOzZz
2 XDOzZz

©)
FSCM

05748 7
05748

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4)
PART
NUMBER

7606SA
77350

®)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

GROUP 06 ENGINE COVER

QUICK RELEASE LINK AND
MOUNTING BRACKET

LINK, QUICK RELEASE
LEVER EXTENSION THROTTLE CONTROL

18-1

END OF FIGURE

(6)

QTY



/
Z2N

7

2
2

Figure 19. Actuator Bracket Assembly.




SECTION 1l

(1)
ITEM
NO

OO WNE

O © oo~

2
SMR
CODE

XDOOO
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzZz
PAOZZ

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzZz
XDOzZz

©)
FSCM

05748
05748
05748
05748
24381
05748

05748
96906
66503
05748

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4)
PART
NUMBER

78682SA
2760
2591
18374
CH300B
2201

2591
MS35333-74
8256-017-EGR
78309

®)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)
GROUP 06 ENGINE COVER

FIG. 19 ACTUATOR BRACKET ASSEMBLY

BRACKET ASSEMBLY ACTUATOR.......... covviviiiiiienn.
NUT, HEX 1/4-20.....cciiiiiiiiieei i
WASHER, LOCK 1/4......oiiiiiiiiiis ittt
.SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 X 5/8 IN. LG...... ccccviiiriiiieeenanns
.BRACKET, OIL SENSOR......cccccitriit i

.SCREW, CAP, HEX HEAD 1/4-20 X 5/8

WASHER, LOCK 1/4......oiiiiiiiiit it
.WASHER, LOCK INTERNAL TOOTH, 1/4 .............c....
ACTUATOR. ..t
.BRACKET, MOUNTING ACTUATOR..........cccvvvvrrrnnnnnn.

END OF FIGURE

19-1

(6)

QTY

AR RRERRE

(RN NI



[5¢]

<t

10

Figure 20. Engine Assembly



SECTION Il TM5-4320-305-24P

O ) (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 20| ENGINE ASSEMBLY

1 PAOZZ 05748 52943 NUT,HEXAGON 7/16-14 ...coiiiiiiiiiiiiicie ittt
2 PAOZZ 05748 2606 WASHER,LOCK 7/L16 ...ociiiiiiiiiiieii it
3 PAOZZ 05748 76730 BOLT 7/16-14 X 4-5/8 IN.LG ....ceiiiiiiiiiiiiicie e
4 PAOZZ 05748 2553 WASHER,FLAT 7/16 IN.LLD. X 1 IN.OD....ccicciiiiiiiiiiiiiicie e
5 XDFFF 62445 F6L912B ENGINE,DEUTZ ...t
6 PAOZZ 62445 111-2858 INUT
7 PAOZZ 62445 110-1428 BOLT,ALLEN HEAD .....oiiiiiiiiiii i
8 XDOzzZ 62445 216-3210 BRACKET,SUPPORT ......coiiiiiiiiii i
9 PAOZZ 62445 111-0784 BOLT,ALLEN HEAD .....oiiiiiiiiii i
10 XDOzz 62445 224-6170 .SUPPORT,ENGINE

END OF FIGURE

20-1



Figure 21. V-Belts

Change 1



SECTION I
O ) (3)

ITEM  SMR

NO CODE FSCM

1 PAOZZ 62445
2 PAOZZ 62445

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4)
PART
NUMBER

223 5816
223 5180

() (6)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 21|V-BELTS

.V-BELT,BLOWER 9.5 X 1325 MM LONG..... ....ccooiiiiiiiiiiii s

.V-BELT,ALTERNATOR 9.5

Change1 21-1

X 1150 MM LONG .....oociiiiiiiiiiee e

END OF FIGURE



Figure 22. Air Cleaner and Air Inlet Assembly



SECTION Il

(1)

ITEM

NO

A WNPF

P OO~ O

e

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

(@)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz

PAOZZ
XDOzz
PBOZZ
XDOzzZ
XDOzz
XDOzz
PAOZZ

PAOZZ
XDOzzZ
AOOOO
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

(3)
FSCM

81646
18265
05748
05748

66295
05748
18265
05748
05748
18265
05748

78189
18265
18265
18265
18265
18265
18265
18265
18265
18265

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4) () (6)
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

5452
P10-5532
77415
77597

SERIES HS-No.88
77554

RBX 002251

3225

03247
GAHO000-0468
51142

4020-26-00
P00-4076
FHG10-0028
P10-6071
P10-3519
P10-3135
P11-1852
P18-2064
P18-1064
P10-1401

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 22 AIR CLEANER AND AIR INLET
ASSEMBLY

CLAMP,HOSE 1.87 TO 3.75 IN.DIA......cciiiiiiic
HOSE,PREFORMED 3 IN. I.D........
PIPE,AIR INTAKE ..o

ADAPTER,AIR INTAKE 3IN. I.D. TO4.....
IN. LD

CLAMP 6 IN. MAXIMUM I.D .
REDUCER,HUMP...........
INDICATOR,AIR 20 IN ....cooviiiine .
COUPLING,PIPE 1/8 NPT X 1 IN.LG ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciei e
NIPPLE,PIPE 1L/8 NPT X 2 IN.LG ...ttt
CAP,RAIN .
SCRELI,MACHINE HEX HEAD,3/8-16 X 5/......cccvioiiiiiiiiiieiinccee e

WASHER,LOCK 3/8,EXT.-INT. TOOTH . .
BRACKET,AIR CLEANER ........ccoiiiii s
CLEANERAIR ..o
.CLAMP ASSEMBLY .. .
LCUP ASSEMBLY ...ttt
BAFFLE ASSEMBLY .....oiiiiiiiiiiii i
.NUT ASSEMBLY .
.ELEMENT,PRIMARY ....oiiiiiiiiiiiii i
.ELEMENT,SECONDARY .....ooiiiiiiiiiiii i
.PACKING,PREFORMED ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiii i

END OF FIGURE

22-1

PP NO

AR RRRRR

RPRRNRRPRRENA



Figure 23. Flywheel Assembly



SECTION I
O )
ITEM  SMR
NO CODE

1 PAOZZ

2 XDFFF

3 XDFzz

(3)
FSCM

62445
62445
62445

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4)
PART
NUMBER

110 4847
216 0763
213 1081

() (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 23| FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

BOLTHEX Lo 10
.FLYWHEEL 1
.GEAR,RING 1

END OF FIGURE

23-1



Figure 24. Breather Assembly



SECTION Il

(1)

ITEM

NO

aprwWNE

(@)
SMR
CODE

XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
PAOZZ

(3)
FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4)

PART

NUMBER

116
116
223
213
140

6343
6345
8156
8266
0708

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

()

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 24| BREATHER ASSEMBLY

.FASTENER,HOSE
.STRAP,HOSE ..........
.BREATHER..............
.PLATE,RETAINING .
.HOSE

(6)

24-1

END OF FIGURE



(Y —m

uﬂ%&

N7

,\,

Figure 25. Lube Oil Cooler-



SECTION I
1) (2)

ITEM SMR
NO CODE

1 PAOZZ

2 PAOZZ

3 PAOZZ

4 XDOZZ

5  XDFzz

6  XDFzz

(3)
FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

NUMBER

111
121
223
121
223
210

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4)
PART

1191
6127
2281
6511
4532
1047

() (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 25| LUBE OIL COOLER

BOLTHEX oo
WASHER

LRING,DUPLEX ..ot
LCOOLER,LUBE OlL......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i
LGASKET ..o

END OF FIGURE

25-1



SEE FIGURE 27
FOR BREAKDOWN

22

Figure 26. Cooling Blower Ducting



SECTION Il

(1)

ITEM

NO

O©CoO~NOUD_WNPE

(@)
SMR
CODE

XDFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZzZ
XDFZzZ
XDFZzZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZzZ
XDFZzZ
XDFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZzZ
XDFzZzZ
XDFzZzZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZZ
PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

210
111
110
110
111
110
110
110
111
213
210
116
121
111
223
110
116
336
223
111
223
111
116
223
140
223
111
110
111
213
110

TM5-4320-305-24P
(4) () (6)

PART

NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

1785
2813
2797
7095
2240
548

2799
7101
2299
6517
802

7425
5850
2307
2935
3316
0592
1809
5846
2232
1944
2264
8140
4922
1420
4943
2824
3735
1218
6438
7283

LCOWLING,AIR, TOP ... .ottt
.NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON .
.WASHER,LOCK .....
.WASHER,FLAT....
.BOLT,HEX.......ccccuee
.SCREW,ALLEN HDD.
.WASHER,LOCK......... .
WASHERFLAT L.
BOLT,MACHINE ....coiiiiiii
.COWLING,AIR,BASE .
.GUIDE,RUBBER .......coiiiiiii i
GROMMET ..o
.WASHER,FLAT.... .
BOLT,MACHINE.......ocoiiiii s
PLATE,STAY,REAR ...
.BOLT,MACHINE
GROMMET ..o
GROMMET ..o
.PLATE,MOUNTING BAFFLE.. .
BOLTHEX o
.SHIELD,AIR
.BOLT,HEX .
LCLIP,PIPE .o
RING,AIR GUIDE ..ottt
.SECTION,SEALING
.BRUSH,SEALNG ....
NUTHEX ...
.SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON HEAD
BOLT,HEX ...
.PLATE,STAY,FRONT ..........

WASHER,SPRING TENSI......cooiiiiiiiiiiiii s

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 26| COOLING BLOWER DUCTING

=
PRPRWORPPPPPORARRPBEARPNONEPEPNORREPEPNORAER DGR

END OF FIGURE

26-1






(1

ITEM

SECTION Il

)

NO

e

POOWO~NOOAWNER

(@)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZzZ

(3)
FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4)

PART

NUMBER

223
111
223
111
223
110
112
213
223
110
223

5459
2858
3443
1602
5470
7844
3665
4799
5467
9048
466

() (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 27| COOLING BLOWER ASSEMBLY

.BLOWER,AIR,COOLING........ccciiiiiiiiiiii i
WNUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON L.
ZROLLER,BOTTOM ...ttt
WBOLTHEX o
WPULLEY Lo
WCIRCLIP Lo
WBEARING,BALL. ..
WSHAFT,QUILL i
CBUSHING L
WBEARING,BALL ...
WJACKET,BLOWER .

END OF FIGURE

27-1



Figure 28. Exhaust Assembly



SECTION Il

(1)

ITEM

NO

(@)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzz
XDOzz
PAOZZ
XDOzz
XDOzz
PBOZZ
XDOzz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
AOOOO
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzz
PAOZZ

XDOzz
XDOzz

(3)
FSCM

05748

05748
05748
05748
05748
18265
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748

18265
18265

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4) () (6)
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

2232

28172
28408
77830
77637
MAMO08-5090
77321
77323
77418
78451
76745
65458
77188SA
02362
02603
77187SA
72267

P00-4307
MAMO08-5090

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 28| EXHAUST ASSEMBLY

NUT 3/8-16 UNC-28...
WASHER,LOCK 3/8 ..
GUARD,EXHAUST ....
GUARD,MUFFLER .......cccociiiiiiiiiiee
CLAMP,EXHAUST PIPE 3 IN. DIAMETER. .
ELBOW, EXHAUST ..ottt
PIPE,EXHAUST ....ooiiiii i
ARRESTOR,SPARK .
ELBOW,EXHAUST 90 DEGREE .........ccooiiiiiiiici s
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGONH MI10 X 75....ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i
WASHER,LOCK 10 MM .
BRACKET,ASSEMBLY MUFFLER...........cociiiiiiiii s
.SCREW,CAP,HEX HEAD 5/16-18 NC-2......cccciniiiiiiiniiiieii i
.WASHER,LOCK 5/16 .
.BRACKET,MUFFLER WELDMENT ......ccocoiiiiiiiiiiii s
.SCREW,CAP,HEX HEAD 5/16-18 X 3-1/....ccccciimiiiiiiiiiiieiineeie e

LCLAMP,LOORP ...t
MUFFLER.......ooii e

END OF FIGURE

28-1

NNARANBARARRRRARRNON

N






SECTION Il

(1)

ITEM

NO

O~NO U WNBE

(@)
SMR
CODE

XDOzz
PAOZZ
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzzZ
XDOzzZ

(3)
FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4)

PART

NUMBER

112
241
110
337
113
213
116
223

5788
1054
7101
1689
1092
4045
2449
8548

() (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 29) EXHAUST MANIFOLD

PLUG,SCREW ..o 1
INUTLHEX L 12
WASHERFLAT Lo 12
LGASKET . o e 6

PIPEEXHAUST ..o 1
.RING,COMPRESSOR .......coiiiiiiiii i 2
PIPEEXHAUST ..o 1

END OF FIGURE

29-1



10

Figure 30. Suction Pipe



(1

ITEM

SECTION Il

)

NO

=

QOWO~NOODWNPE

(@)
SMR
CODE

XDOzz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzzZ
XDOzz
PAOZZ
XDOzzZ
XDOzz
XDOzzZ

(3)
FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4)

PART

NUMBER

116
241
110
110
223
113
117
117
213
213

5789
1054
1492
7101
0704
6481
3627
3631
4064
4712

.SLEEVE,RUBBER ..
.PIPE,CHARGE,AIR.
.MANIFOLD,INTAKE

() (6)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 07

ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 30| SUCTION PIPE

.PLUG,SLOTTED.....
NUT PLAIN HEXAGON .....ooiiiiiiiii s
.WASHER LOCK .....
WASHER,FLAT ......
.GASKET ........co..

30-1

END OF FIGURE



Figure 31. Oil Sump



(1

ITEM

SECTION Il

)

NO

=

QOWOO~NOODWNPE

(@)
SMR
CODE

XDOzz
XDOzz
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFzZzZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ

(3)
FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4)

PART

NUMBER

111
111
111
110
121
110
336
336
223
213

8989
8783
0573
7548
6151
2193
2601
2581
0761
6720

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

()

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 31 OIL SUMP

.PLUG, SCREW
.WASHER
.SCREW,
.WASHER, FLAT
.BUSHING
.SCREW,
.SUMP, OIL ...........
.GASKET
.BOTTOM, INTERM
.GASKET

ALLEN ..

ALLEN ..

(6)

31-1

END OF FIGURE



Figure 32. Oil Drain Assembly



SECTION Il

1)
ITEM
NO

~No O~ WNBRE

10
11

12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19

(@)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzz
AOOOO
XDOzz

PAOZZ
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz

XDOzzZ
XAOzZz

XDOzz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XAOzZz
XDOzzZ
PAOZZ

(3)
FSCM

81646
05748
05748
96906
05748
05748
05748

05748
05748
05748
05748

05748
05748

05748
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

TM5-4320-305-24P
(4) () (6)

PART

NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

5452

78241

2591
MS27183-10
77339SA
7T7846SA
18923

09307
37358
77829
03229

77845SA
77841

76765

111 9254
111 8737
111 9226
121 6580
111 8784

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 321 OIL DRAIN ASSEMBLY

CLAMP, HOSE 1.87 TO 3.75IN.DIA.....cccooiiiiiiiii e
SCREW, CAP, HEXHEAD M6 X 20 MM LG ..
WASHER, LOCK ...........
WASHER, FLAT 1/4 IN....cccoovviiiiiie

BRACKET, SUPPORT OIL DRAIN LINE..
DRAIN ASSEMBLY, OIL....c.cccoviiiiiiiiiiiies
.SCREW, CAP SOCKET HEAD, 1/4-20 X 1

.COUPLING, PIPE 3/4 IN.NPT X 1-5/8.....cccecciiiiiiiiiiiiicie e 1

INLLG. .

.DRAIN WELDMENT, OIL ..ottt
..TUBE, DRAIN 3/4 NPT ONE END X 28-........cccctiiiiiiiieii i 1

3/4IN.LG
WFITTING, DRAIN L
WBOLT, BANJO ...
.WASHER .
WEITTING Lo
VADAPTER L
DWASHER L

END OF FIGURE

32-1

PR RPWWwWeR

RPRRNR R



Figure 33. Oil Filter, Lines, and Fittings



SECTION Il

1)
ITEM
NO

A WNPF

o o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

(@)
SMR
CODE

XDFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ

XDFZZ
XDFZZ

XDFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZzZ
XDFZzZ
PAFZZ
PAOZZ
XDFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZzZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZzZ
XDFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZzZ
PAFZZ
XDFZzZ
XDFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZzZ

(3)
FSCM

05748
05748
05748
05748

05748
79470

05748
81646
79470
05748
05748
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4) () (6)
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

77553
77839
77558
77344
05814
48X5X4
7T7343SA
6202
10004B-405
77406
78252

111 8659
117 4421
223 4457
223 1136
111 9237
117 4429
111 0577
110 7548
213 4209
117 3409
117 3632
223 3210
111 1336
110 2800
112 2799
110 2295
111 2295
223 3056
116 6110
112 6918
121 6143
121 6697
223 9471
111 2333
110 7101
213 4266
223 5715
111 8707
223 4903

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 33 OIL FILTER, LINES AND
FITTINGS

PLATE, FILLER ENGINE OlL......ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s
PLATE, OIL LEVEL .....ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiie,

PLATE, SAMPLING PORT ENGINE OIL ....
SEND UNIT OIL PRESS., 24 VOLT DC, ..
120 PSl.ciiiiiiii e,
ELBOW, 90 DEGREE Ys......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiins

CONNECTOR, MALE 1/2-20 THD. TO 1/4....

HOSE, OIL PRESSURE ..o
LCLAMP, HOSE ...
.SWIVEL, HOSE 1/4 IN. HOSE ... .
HOSE 1/41IN. 1.D. X 23 IN. LG .oiiiiiiiiiiiiici e
BANJO WELDMENT ....oiiiiiiii i
WASHER, FLAT
.CARTRIDGE, OIL FILTER ......ccccciiiiiiiiiiii i
SUPPORT, FILTER ....eiiiiiiiii
.BOLT, BANJO .
BOLT
PIPE, OIL LUBE ..o
.SCREW .
WASHER, FLAT Lo
GASKET .
CLAMP HOSE .
SLEEVE, RUBBER ........ooiiiii s
\PIPE, OIL RETURN ..ot
.SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON H
.WASHER, LOCK ...............

BOLT s
.WASHER, LOCK ..
.BOLT, MACHINE ..

.STRAP RETAINING ..
.PLATE,END ......coecviiiine
.SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON H .
WASHER, FLAT o
LGASKET o
.BOLT, BANJO .
.PACKING PREFORMED ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiii i
PIPE, OIL LINE. ..ot

END OF FIGURE

33-1

N

RN

RPNRPRNNOWOWWRRPRNRRRPREPRNRPONRRPRRREPRPRORRPRRNR



Figure 34. Lube Oil Pump



SECTION Il TM5-4320-305-24P

O ) (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 34 LUBE OIL PUMP

1 XDFZZ 62445 111 0606 BOLT
2 XDFZZ 62445 111 9610 WASHER, LOCK ...t
3 XDFZZ 62445 223 8751 SHIELD ..o
4 XDFZZ 62445 117 2303 WASHER .
5 PBFzZz 62445 213 0385 PUMP, Ol

END OF FIGURE

34-1



Figure 35. Two Stage Fuel Filter



SECTION Il

(1)

ITEM

NO

O©CoO~NOUD_WNPE

(@)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
AOFzz
XDFZZ
XDFZzZ
XDFZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDFZZ

(3)
FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
2445

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4)

PART

NUMBER

111
111
117
117
111
110
224
111
111
132
117
117
224

9246
8693
3967
4016
0577
7101
8154
2232
8642
0402
4482
4483
8132

() (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 35 TWO STAGE FUEL FILTER

BOLT, BANJO ...t
WASHER, FLAT Lo

SCREW, ALLEN ..o
WASHER, FLAT Lo
FILTER, FUEL TWO-STAGE ......cci i
WBOLT, HEX oo
WWASHER. L
WPLUG, DRAIN L.
LCARTRIDGE, FILTER ....cociiiiiii i
LCARTRIDGE, FILTER ....cociiiiiiii i
WBRACKET, FUEL FILTER .....oociiii s

END OF FIGURE

35-1



Figure 36. Fuel Lines and Fittings



SECTION Il

(1)

ITEM

NO

O~NO U WNBE

(@)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ

(3)
FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4)

PART

NUMBER

121
111
111
213
111
111
129
223

6492
8647
9231
7534
9246
8688
0579
2345

() (6)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 36 FUEL LINES AND FITTINGS

.BOLT, BANJO........
.GASKET .......co.
.BOLT, BANJO........
.LINE, BACKLEAKAGE........ccciiiiii i
.BOLT, BANJO........
.GASKET ......cceeuene
.FIT TING, BANJO ..
.PIPE, OVERFLOW

36-1

END OF FIGURE



[o)]

11

Injection Pipes

Figure 37.



SECTION Il

(1)

ITEM

NO

O©CoO~NOOUDWNPRE

(@)
SMR
CODE

XDFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZzZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4)

PART

NUMBER

111
111
110
116
117
117
337
117
223
223
223
223
223
223

2240
2813
2797
1469
0642
0289
2269
0293
7468
7469
7470
7471
7472
7473

() (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 37| INJECTION PIPES

BOLT, HEX oo
.NUT, HEX ............
.WASHER, LOCK.
.CLIP, PIPE ...........
.PLATE, END ...
.CLIP, PIPE ...............
.SLEEVE, RUBBER ..
.PLATE, END ...........
.PIPE, INJECTION.....
.PIPE, INJECTION.....
.PIPE, INJECTION.....
.PIPE, INJECTION.....
.PIPE, INJECTION.....
PIPE, INJECTION ..ot

END OF FIGURE

37-1



SEE FIGURE 39
FOR BREAKDOWN

Figure 38. Fuel Injection Pump Mounting and Drive

SEE FIGURE 40
FOR BREAKDOWN

Figure 38. Fuel Injection Pump Mounting and Drive



(1

ITEM

SECTION Il

)

NO

=

QOWO~NOOODWNPE

(@)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ

(3)
FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4)

PART

NUMBER

112
110
213
111
213
213
110
110
116
117

8196
7281
2685
2861
9287
9284
2659
7105
6103
4190

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

()

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 38 FUEL INJECTION PUMP
MOUNTING AND DRIVE

.BOLT,
.WASHER, LOCK.
.WASHER .............

(6)

HEX o

.NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON .
.WASHER
.PACKING, PREFORMED....

38-1

END OF FIGURE



Figure 39.

Fuel Injection Pump



SECTION I TM5-4320-305-24P
O (3) (4) ®) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY
FIG. 39 FUEL INJECTION PUMP

1 PAFHH 53867 F6L 912B PUMP, INJECTION L..oiiiiiiiiiiiniesis s

2 PAHZZ 53867 1-413-453-001 SCREW.......ccceooune.

3 PAHZZ 53867 2-916-710-602 .RING, SEALING.

4 XDHZZ 53867 1-415-626-112 COVER..............

5 PAHZZ 53867 1-411-015-086 GASKET ............

6 XDHZZ 53867 1-410-551-036 .PLUG, TAPPET ...

7 XDHZZ 53867 1-410-202-001 ~ROLLER ..........

8 XDHZZ 53867 1-410-300-050

9 XDHZZ 53867 1-418-720-023
10 XDHZZ 53867 1-413-100-031 .
11 XDHZZ 53867 1-413-300-028 SNUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON ....oooiiiinisesnessnsssssss s
12 XDHZZ 53867 1-413-450-010 ZSCREW, MACHINE ......ooviiiiiiniiniininssssssssssssss s
13 XDHZZ 53867 1-410-120-071 ..SEAT, HELICAL COMPRE .
14 XDHZZ 53867 1-414-618-000 ZSPRING, PISTON ..ot
15 XDHZZ 53867 1-410-144-022 ZCAP, SPRING ...
16 XDHZZ 53867 1-410-326-030 ..SLEEVE, CONTROL.
17 XDHZZ 53867 1-413-417-050 SCREW ..ot
18 XDHZZ 53867 1-416-336-060 ZRING, GEAR ...
19 XDHZZ 53867 1-413-344-001 .RING, EXTERNALLY THR .
20 XDHZZ 53867 1-410-202-086 ZSPACER, RING. ...
21 XDHZZ 53867 1-410-361-011 ZBUSHING, GUIDE ...
22 XDHZZ 53867 1-413-412-004 ..SCREW, FILLISTER HD ... .
23 PAHZZ 53867 1-416-026-004 ~RACK, CONTROL, FUEL ..o
24 XDHZZ 53867 1-423-463-040 PLUG, MACHINE THREAD .......ccooviimiimiinnsinnisssisssisss s
25 XDHZZ 53867 1-413-463-010 .. PLUG, MACHINE THREAD
26 XDHZZ 53867 2-910-012-204 SCREW ..o,
27 XDHZZ 53867 1-410-023-007 AW L
28 XDHZZ 53867 1-410-023-008 AW e,
29 XDHZZ 53867 1-413-372-072 ..CONNECTION, PIPE...
30 PAHZZ 53867 1-530-210-003 .RING, SEALING .......
31 XDHZZ 53867 1-413-121-009 FILLER, VALVE.....
32 PAHZZ 53867 1-414-613-013 ..SPRING, VALVE ...
33 XDHZZ 53867 1-410-105-001 .WASHER, SEALING.
34 XDHZZ 53867 1-418-522-047 .VALVE, DELIVERY ...
35 PAHZZ 53867 1-418-325-143 ..PLUNGER
36 XDHZZ 53867 2-910-022-199 BOLT i, .
37 XDHZZ 53867 2-916-580-003 AWASHER, LOCK ..o
38 XDHZZ 53867 1-415-522-062 ZCAP, BEARING ......oooiiinininisnsssss s
39 PAHZZ 53867 1-410-137-002 ..GASKET .
40 PAHZZ 53867 1-900-900-305 ZBEARING, BALL ..o
41 XDHZZ 53867 1-410-101-610 AWASHER ..o
42 XDHZZ 53867 1-410-202-035 .RING, INTERMEDIATE .. .
43 PAHZZ 53867 1-900-900-018 ZBEARING, BALL ..o
44 XDHZZ 53867 1-410-101-600 AWASHER .o
45 XDHZZ 53867 1-413-410-007 .
46 PAHZZ 53867 2-916-710-601 ZRING, SEALING ..o
47 XDHZZ 53867 1-415-800-040 ZBEARING, SLEEVE .......ooiimiiinininninsssesssssssssss s
48 XDHZZ 53867 1-900-023-007 CKEY, WOODRUFF ...

39-1

PEPNNRFPEPNMNNRPPRPPRAERMNIIDOODODOODODOODODWWWRRPRRPEPEPNFPOODODODODODODODODOOOODODOORENNLER



SECTION Il

1) (2)
ITEM SMR
NO CODE
49 XDHZZ
50  XDHZzZ
51  XDHzZ

®3)
FSCM
53867

53867
53867

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4)
PART
NUMBER

1-416-126-270
1-413-502-000
1-415-126-563

..CAMSHAFT
..STUD, PLAIN ............
..HOUSING, PUMP

()

(6)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

39-2

END OF FIGURE




Figure 40. Governor Assembly



(1)
ITEM
NO

O©CoO~NOOUOD_WNPE

SECTION Il

(2)
SMR
CODE

XDHzZZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzZ
XDHzZzZ
PAHZZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzzZ
XDHzZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzZZz
XDHzZZz
XDHzZZz
XDHzZZz
XDHzZZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzzZ
XDHzzZ
XDHzzZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzZz
XDHzZz
XDHzZZ
PAHZZ
XDHzZZ
PAHZZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

(3)
FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

(4)
PART

NUMBER
112 6445
128 8635
131 0204
111 8673
128 8733
128 8751
110 3316
112 7028
130 8711
130 8556
132 0137
128 8540
131 0173
128 8569
128 9778
110 0808
131 0208
128 8769
111 8647
130 4587
129 9223
110 1875
130 6959
111 2813
128 8758
128 8603
128 8711
112 7028
111 8641
128 8731
130 7831
110 3316
110 2797
110 7095
350 9578
128 8486
128 8545
110 3316
132 0138
129 9059
129 9062
129 9061
129 8779
113 7555
129 8787
129 8777
129 8776
129 8778

TM5-4320-305-24P

()
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 40 GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY

..GASKET..
..NUT,CAP...

..GASKET..
.NUT,HEX....
.SCREW,SET........
..BOLT,MACHINE...

..PLATE,SEALING........... .
WPLATE,INTERMEDIATE. ..o
WGASKET ..o
..CAPSULE
..BUSHING
SWASHER.

WPLUG,SCREW ...
WPLUG,SCREW. ...
..GASKET

..PIN,THREADED...
..BOLT,MACHINE...
..WASHER,LOCK...
.WASHER,FLAT.......
..LEVER,CONTROL..
.WASHER..........
.WASHER..........
..BOLT,MACHINE...

WPINJPARALLEL. ...
..RETAINER .
..SPRING,COMPRESSION.........ccoooes i
..SPRING,COMPRESSION.........ccoooes i
..SPRING,COMPRESSION.........ccoooes i

40-1

(6)
QTY

RPRRPRRRPRRPRRRPRPRPRREPRENRRPONRPRPANRPNNRNRARRPRRERERNNNNRREPRRENNRRERNRREN



SECTION Il TM5-4320-305-24P

(1) (2) ®3) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
49 PAHZZ 62445 111 7927 WC-CLIP s 2
50 XDHzZZ 62445 131 0181 ..PLATE,CONNECTING. 1
51 XDHzZZ 62445 128 8662 ..ARM,LEVER. ... 1
52 PAHZZ 62445 130 9007 ..GASKET........ 1
53 XDHzZZ 62445 130 1113 1
54 XDHzZz 62445 223 0260 1
55 XDHzZzZ 62445 128 8693 1
56 XDHzZZ 62445 131 0184 1
57 PAHZZ 62445 128 8496 2
58 PAHZZ 62445 128 8564 ..SUPPORT,BEARING e 1
59 PAHZZ 62445 110 7817 WCIRCLIP. 1
60 PAHZZ 62445 128 8742 ANUT,ANNULAR L 1
61 XDHzZZ 62445 128 8534 ..WASHER,LOCK.. 1
62 XDHzZ 62445 130 7798 WSPRING,DRAW ... 1
63 PAHZZ 62445 130 7553 WSPRING.. L 1
64 XDHzZzZ 62445 131 0191 1
65 XDHzZ 62445 130 7828 LSCREW,ADJUSTING.......coiiiiiiiiiinir s 1
66 XDHzZZ 62445 336 3169 CFLYWEIGHT .. o 1
67 XDHzZZ 62445 111 8324 ..KEY,WOODRUFF .... 1
68 XDHzZz 62445 223 1410 ..SCREW,ADJUSTING 1
69 XDHzZ 62445 130 9187 WSCREW 1
70 XDHzZzZ 62445 110 2799 ..WASHER,LOCK.... 1
71 XDHzZZ 62445 130 4532 ..PLATE,RETAINING.. 1
72 XDHzZZ 62445 113 6955 LSCREW........cove. 4
73 PAHZZ 62445 128 8725 ..SEAL,LEAD... 1
74 XDHzZZ 62445 111 2813 WNUT........... 2
75 XDHzZZz 62445 130 1337 WCAP. 1
76 XDHzZZ 62445 128 8771 ..PLUG,SCREW.... 1
77 XDHzZZ 62445 128 8895 WCASE,HOUSING ......oociiiiiiiii i 1

END OF FIGURE

40-2






(1)
ITEM
NO

N

SECTION I
(2)
SMR
CODE

XDOzz
XDOzz
PAOZZ

(3)
FSCM

62445
62445
62445

224
111
224

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4)
PART
NUMBER

7827
8688
8270

()

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 41 SOLENOID VALVE

. BOLT,BANJO.........
. WASHER
. VALVE,SOLENOID

41-1

END OF FIGURE

(6)
QTY

N



Figure 42. Fuel Pump



SECTION Il TM5-4320-305-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)  QTY

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 42 FUEL PUMP
1 XDOzz 62445 111 2813 INUT e
2 XDOzz 62445 110 2797 WASHER,LOCK ..............
3 PAOZZ 62445 337 2182 GASKET......oooiiiiiiiiciiieis
4 PAOFF 62445 223 9550 .PUMP,FUEL........cccecurrnne
5 PAFZZ 62445 126 0051 ..PARTS KIT,METERING
6 PAFZZ 62245 126 0049 WKIT,REPAIR. ...
7 XDFZZ 62445 223 9655 ..TOP,PUMP
8 XDFZzZ 62445 223 9550-1 ..BODY,PUMP

END OF FIGURE

42-1

RPRRRRERPRPWOW






(1)
ITEM
NO

A WNPF

SECTION I
(2)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFHH
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

3)

FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445

(4)
PART
NUMBER
213 7568
223 3085
223 3086
337 2164

TM5-4320-305-24P

..WASHER

()
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 43 FUEL INJECTOR

.SLEEVE,COOLING,FUEL ...
.NOZZLE,FUEL INJECTI......
..NOZZLE,FUEL INJECTI.....

END OF FIGURE

43-1

(6)
QTY

[e2Ne> N>R e))






(1)
ITEM
NO

O©CoO~NO U WNPE

SECTION Il

(2)
SMR
CODE

XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
PAOZZ
PAOFF
PAOZZ
XDOzz
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ

(3)
FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4)
PART
NUMBER

117-3971
117 5634
347-0246
110 7550
213-7909

5327
500

5222
5222
5223
5223
5326
5327
500

5327
5327
5223
5326
5326
5327
5326
5326
5326
5326
5327
500

5227
500

5223
5327
5327

970 70 03

35 41 0508
701 00 01
109 04 03
109 08 04
10150 14
128 02 01
232002

3519 2601
151 57 00

158 05 00
127 01 00
127 04 02
127 05 00
156 08 00
15513 02

124 00 00
157 04 00
1551001
150 00 01

35 36 0301
109 00 00

35 36 0301
101 63 23
165 20 02
12021 00

()

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 44 TURBOCHARGER

.CLIP,HOSE...
.SLEEVE........
.BOLT,HEX.
.WASHER...
.GASKET ............ .
.TURBOCHARGER.........cccooiiiiiiiiiii s
.SCREW,SELF-TAPPING.........ccooiiiiiiini s
..NAMEPLATE

..PLATE,CLAMP WITH LOCKWASHERS (2). .......cccovnurnnen.
..HOUSING,COMPRESSOR .
CLOCKNUT s

.PACKING,PREFORMED .........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiin e
..RING,PISTON .
WSLEEVE,FLINGER ...
WSLEEVE,SPACER........ccoiiiii
..DEFLECTOR,OIL .
WBEARING, THRUST ......coooiiiiiiie s
ARING, RUST s
..RING,SNAP ...
.. BEARING ......
.. HOUSING,BEARING..

..HOUSING, TURBINE
WSHIELD,HEAT ..o .
.WIHEEL ASSEMBIY SHAFT & TURBINE..............cc.ccuee.

END OF FIGURE

44-1

RPRPRPRRAORNRARRPRRPRPRREPARRARRREPDMNORNREMARN



17 12
18

1

10 14 13

[ % |
P
5
~ | 180
5 VALY
. T
.
= .\m\m\mﬂ\mm\\g U

= Y
¥:

mlmmmm‘.ﬂh‘ -
AT e

? ,./l-mﬂmnwimhumm 7
S rmmitin "

A8

Figure 45. Starter Assembly




SECTION Il TM5-4320-305-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)  QTY

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 45 STARTER ASSEMBLY

1 XDOzz 62445 111 2418 BOLT 3

2 XDOzz 62445 110 2800 WASHER,LOCK .........ccoeiririirnn. 3
3 PAOFF 53867 0 001 368 001 .MOTOR,STARTER..... 1
4 XDOzz 53867 2 003 429 021 ..SCREW,FLATHEAD . 3
5 PAOZZ 53867 0 331 402 015 ..SWIICH,SOLENOID............. 1
6 XDOzz 53867 2 910 001 116 ..SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD . 1
7 XDOzz 53867 1 901 321 213 ..SADDLE,CLAMPING. 1
8 XDOzz 53867 2 915 051 108 ..NUT,HEXAGON......... . 2
9 XDOzz 53867 2 916 699 086 SWASHER,LOCK .. 2
10 XDFZZ 53867 2 915 011 007 ANUTHEXAGON. s 2
11 XDFZZ 53867 1 190 100 029 ..WASHER,PLAIN . 2
12 XDFZZ 53867 2 005 854 143 ..SHIELD,ENDCOMMUTATOR.......ccctiiiiiiiiniin i 1
13 XDFZzZ 53867 2 910 021 157 .SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD ......cccoociiiiiiiiii s 2
14 XDFZZ 53867 2 000 556 056 ..CAP,CLOSURE . 1
15 XDFZZ 53867 2 007 010 032 WSET,PARTSARMATURE .......cooiiiiiii s 1
16 XDFZZ 53867 2 000 301 043 ..BUSHING,SINTERED- METAL. ....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiec i 1
17 XDFZZ 53867 2 004 616 007 ..SPRING,COMPRESSION . 4
18 XDFZZ 53867 2 004 336 031 LHOLDER,BRUSH ......cooiiii s 1
19 XDFZzZ 53867 2 910 960 285 WSCREW,FLATHEAD .....cooociiiiiiiiiici s 4
20 XDFZzZ 53867 2 004 114 065 ..WINDING,EXCITATION... . 1
21 PAFZZ 53867 2 007 014 063 WSET,BRUSH,CARBON.........ccoiiiiiiiiiii s 1
22 XDFZzZ 53867 2 004 004 033 CARMATURE L 1
23 XDFZZ 53867 2 003 526 006 2
24 XDFZZ 53867 2 005 824 881 1
25 XDFZZ 53867 2 000 301 041 ..BUSHING,SINTERED-METAL......c.coooiiiiiiiiiiiniicee i 1
26 XDFZzZ 53867 2 915 051 107 NUT,HEXAGON.........ecoerriirne 1
27 XDFZzZ 53867 2 916 063 013 .WASHER,SPRING..... 1
28 XDFZZ 53867 2 003 429 025 ..SCREW,FLAT HEAD 1
29 XDFZzZ 53867 2 001 933 175 WLEVER,FORK ..., 1
30 PAFZZ 53867 2 006 209 492 ..DRIVE,CLUTCH OVERRUNNING... 1
31 XDFZzZ 53867 2 000 301 044 ..BUSHING,SINTERED-METAL...... 2
32 XDFZzZ 53867 2 000 301 000 ..BUSHING,SINTERED-METAL.. . 1
33 XDFZzZ 53867 2 005 834 325 WSHIELD,DRIVE END .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiii s 1

END OF FIGURE

45-1






SECTION Il TM5-4320-305-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)  QTY

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 46 ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY
1 PAOFF 31211 8AR3080F ALTERNATOR . ... 1
2 XDFZZ 31211 20-136 ..NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON PULLEY .. 1
MOUNTING,5/8-18 ........ccccourneee.
3 XDFZZ 31211 20-137 ..WASHER,LOCK SPLIT, 5/8 IN . 1
4 XDFZZ 31211 7-8 WFAN 1
5 XDFZZ 31211 20-92 WSPACER......ccci . 1
6 XDFZZ 31211 20-223 ..SCREW,SELF TAPPING THREAD, NO.........cccecoiiiiiiniiiinins 1
10-24X5/8......ocvviiiiiene
7 XDFZZ 31211 20-234 ..SCREW,SELF TAPPING THREAD,NO..........cccecoiiiiiiiiiiiiins 1
10-24X3/8......oeviiiiiieine
8 PAFZZ 31211 5-248 REGULATOR,VOLTAGE .......ccociiiiiiiiiiiiiis s 1
9 XDFZzZ 31211 20-102 ..SCREW,SELF TAPPING THREAD,NO.8...........cccccoeiriiiiiiinns 1
XA 2o
10 XDFZzZ 31211 20-287 WCAPLSTUD ... 1
11 XDFZZ 31211 20-146 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGONZL/4-20......ccoccviiiiiiiiiiieeie e 1
12 XDFZZ 31211 20-113 WASHER,LOCK % IN . 1
13 XDFZzZ 31211 20-272 ..NUT,SELF-LOCKING,AS NO.10-24 .........ccoiiiiiiiieiinnnes 1
14 XDFZzZ 31211 15-4 LINSULATOR,WASHER ..o 2
15 XDFZzZ 31211 20-34 ..NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON NO.10-24 . . 2
16 XD1FzzZ 31211 15-3 LINSULATOR,WASHER ..o 2
17 XDFZZ 31211 20-1 ..BOLT,MACHINE NO.10-32X3-1/8.......cceecieririiiiiiiiseeee e 2
INLLG. o .
18 XDFZZ 31211 20-150 WNUT, SQUARE ..o 2
19 XDFZZ 31211 3-6 ..COVER, BRUSH HOLDER .......ccccoiiiiiiiiii s 1
20 XDFZzZ 31211 3-13 ..DUST SHIELD,BRUSH ....... 1
21 PAFZZ 31211 3-15 ..BRUSH ASSEMBLY ..... 1
22 XDFZZ 31211 14-98 ..HOUSING,ELECTRICAL........... 1
23 PAFZZ 31211 11-25 ..PACKING, PREFORMED REAR............ 4
24 XDFZzZ 31211 15-1 ..SLEEVE,INSULATING NO.10 X 19/324
INLLG. e
25 XDFZzZ 31211 15-27 ..INSULATOR NO.10 X 1/3 IN.LG ........ 2
26 XDFZzZ 31211 20-93 ..BOLT,CARRIAGE NO.10-24X1-3/82 .. 2
IN.LG.oo
27 XDFZZ 31211 15-7 INSULATOR,ALTERNATO NO.10 ID ...... 2
28 XDFZZ 31211 1-171 ..SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE POSITIVE.. 2
29 XDFZZ 31211 1-126 ..SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE NEGATIVE . 2
30 PAFZZ 31211 13-5 LSTATOR, MOTOR. ..ot 1
31 PAFZZ 31211 11-23 .BEARING, BALL, ANNULA ..o 1
32 XDFZZ 31211 14-1 ..HOUSING, FRONT . 1
33 XDFZzZ 31211 20-7 LKEY,WOODRUFF NO.5......ccccciiiiiiiiii s 1
34 PAFZZ 31211 11-21 ..BEARING,BALL, ANNULA 1
35 PAFZZ 31211 11-3 ..RING,RETAINING FRONT . 1
36 PAFZZ 31211 12-6 +ROTOR ASSEMBLY ..ottt 1
37 PAFZZ 31211 1-130 ..SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE.........ccccooiiiiiiiiniiiiiis 1

END OF FIGURE

46-1



Figure 47. Cylinder Head Assembly



SECTION Il TM5-4320-305-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)  QTY

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 47 CYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY
1 PAFZZ 62445 210 1681 BOLT,WAISTED ....cooiiiiiiiiet i 4
2 PAFZZ 62445 337 1666 .WASHER ......... 4
3 PAFZZ 62445 111 2824 .NUT,HEX .... 3
4 XDFZZ 62445 112 4753 .STUT,PLAIN... 3
5 XDFZZ 62445 213 6596 .PLIJ SCREW 2
6 XDFZZ 62445 111 8760 WASHER.......ccooiiie 2
7 XDHzZZ 62445 110 2659 .NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON ..... 1
8 XDHzZZ 62445 213 7591 .ROCKER ARM,ENGINE P. . 1
9 XDHzZZ 62445 213 7580 WASHER. ... 1
10 XDHzZZ 62445 113 5976 STUD 1
11 PAHZZ 62445 116 8817 .CONE,VALVE. . 4
12 PAHZZ 62445 337 1748 LCAP,SPRING ......cccoiiiiiiiiies i 2
13 PAHZZ 62445 336 9305 .SPRING, COMPRESSION.........ccccoi i 2
14 PAHZZ 62445 121 5500 .RING,SNAP . 2
15 XDHzZZ 62445 223 2528 LGUIDE,VALVE........ccciiiiiiiiie s 2
16 PAHZZ 62445 213 7306 SEAT,VALVE. ... i 1
17 PAHZH 62445 223 7221 .VALVE,POPPET ,ENGINE. . 1
18 PAHZZ 62445 213 7302 SEAT,VALVE. ... i 1
19 PAHZZ 62445 213 3731 VALVE|INLET .ot i 1
20 PAFZZ 62445 223 0216 .SPACER,RING .. . 1
21 PAFHH 62445 223 8759 \HEAD,CYLINDER..........cccciiiiiis s 1

END OF FIGURE

47-1



Figure 48. Rocker Arms, Pushrods, and Tappets



(1)
ITEM
NO

O©CoO~NOOUODWNPE

SECTION Il

(2)
SMR
CODE

XDFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZzZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZzZ
PAFZZ
PAFFZ
XDFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFZzZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4)
PART
NUMBER

111 3146
111 2813
337 1845
110 2659
110 2800
121 6080
223 7661
111 3476
223 7665
223 0849
337 1867
213 9600
336 5861
337 1836
223 2840
337 1888
2231912
337 1876
337 1887
337 1885

()
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 48 BOWL ASSEMBLY
TAPPETS
NUT oo
NUT HEX........
NOZZLEOIL ....coovvvvrnc,

.NUT,PLAIN, HEXAGON.
.WASHER,LOCK ............
WASHER . .......ccceus
.BUSHING,BEARING ..

.FULCRUM,ROCKER ........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiii i
ARMS,ROCKER ...
.BRACKET,ROCKER .
.PAD, THRUST,ROCKER A........cc0iiiiiiiiiiiii s
SCREW,ADJUSTING.......ccoiiiiiiiiiin i
.PUSH ROD,ENGINE POP .
WASHERFLAT Lo
.TUBE,COVER
.TUEE,COVER

END OF FIGURE

48-1

(6)
QTY

NNNPFPRFRPBEBNNNENNMNNNDNDNNDNNNNDDN



Figure 49. Idler Pulley Cover Assembly



(1)
ITEM
NO

O©CoO~NOOUDWNPE

SECTION Il

(2)
SMR
CODE

XDFFF
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZZ
XDFFF
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZzZ
XDFFF
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

®3)
FSCM
62445 213
62445 111
62445 121
62445 111
62445 110
62445 112
62445 111
62445 213
62445 116
62445 213
62445 213
62445 213
62445 223
62445 213
62445 213
62445 110
62445 213
62445 213
62445 111
62445 111
62445 110
62445 213
62445 213
62445 213
62445 213
62445 121
62445 213
62445 213
62445 213
62445 116

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4)
PART
NUMBER

4804
2341
6108
2824
7101
4753
5470
5575
1885
4829
4002
4878
0851
4876
6446
6206
5159
5159
1153
2824
7101
4884
6449
4806
3835
2717
6433
6432
3837
6110

() (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 49 IDLER PULLEY COVER ASSEMBLY

.COVER ASSEMBLY IDLER PULLEY ....... cccooiiiiiiiiiiiis
WBOLT,MACHINE ........coooiiiiiin e

.WASHER ...
WNUT,HEX ..........
..WASHER,FLAT
..STUD,PLAIN .

WSPRING,YOKE ..o s
LCOVER ASSEMBLY ....ooiiiiiiiiiins s
... BUSHING

... BOLT,HEX .
e NUTHEX s
e WASHERFLAT Lo s
... WASHER .
o LEVER,PULLEY ..o
oo PULLEY ASSEMBLY ...oooiiiiiiiii s
....BUSHING,FLANGED ..
....BEARING,BALL ..........
.. WASHER ......

RPRRPRRRPRRPRPRREPRPRPRPREPRPRPWORRNRRPREPRPRREPENNNRERER

END OF FIGURE

49-1



~—
/‘\
ST
I
T
.\/‘A
C\\\
e
J
RS A A WL
VPt L W
lllllll ~aa
Y.L/ NN
==zzf NI WK
AL 2
\ > )
AN AN AN

Figure 50. Camshaft Drive



SECTION I
1) (2)

ITEM SMR

NO CODE

1 XDFzz
2 XDFzz
3 XDFzz
4 XDFzZ

(3)
FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445

117
224
216
224

(4)
PART
NUMBER

4540
7094
7770
5518

TM5-4320-305-24P
()

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 50| CAMSHAFT DRIVE

END OF FIGURE

50-1

(6)
QTY

N



Figure 51. Front Cover



SECTION Il TM5-4320-305-24P

O ) (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 51 FRONT COVER

1 XDOzz 62445 123 6291 LCAP,OIL FILLER........ioiiiiiiiiiii 1
2 PAOZZ 62445 123 6290 SPACER,RING ......cccoiiiiiiii 1
3 PAFZZ 62445 111 1179 BOLTHEX oo 1
4 PAFZZ 62445 110 7101 WASHERFLAT s 3
5 PAFZZ 62445 111 1168 BOLTHEX oo 1
6 PAFZZ 62445 110 2298 SCREW,ALLEN ... 4
7 PAFZZ 62445 112 7679 WASHER,LOCK ...t 4
8 PAFZZ 62445 110 7556 WASHER L., 4
9 PAFZZ 62445 223 4133 SEALSHAFT o 1
10 PAFZZ 62445 111 5459 PIN s 1
11 XDFZZ 62445 223 5812 LCOVER,FRONT .....ooiiiiiiii s 1

END OF FIGURE

51-1



Figure 52. Camshaft



SECTION Il

1)
ITEM
NO

N

(@)
SMR
CODE

XDHZZ
PAHHH
PAHZZ

®3)
FSCM
62445 213
62445 213
62445 336

(4)
PART
NUMBER

7015
7336
7789

TM5-4320-305-24P
()

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)
GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 52 |CAMSHAFT

.PIN,SPIGOT
.CAMSHAFT
.WASHER

END OF FIGURE

52-1

(6)
QTY



2N

o
[{e]
>
o
IS
@
)
C <
Y /' c
6 / e
%)
) \ 5]
o ) // o
o ™
0 L0
a i m
o =)
0 LL
Q
\*}
) K
,00 . ‘\a\
- @



SECTION Il

1)
ITEM
NO

~NoO O~ WNBRE

(@)
SMR
CODE

PAHZZ
XDHzZZ
PAHZZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzZZ
PAHZZ

(3)
FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

110
337
415
117
117
117
415

(4)
PART
NUMBER

7821
1660
2179
4340
6107
4336
2177

TM5-4320-305-24P

()

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 53| PISTON ASSEMBLY

.CIRCLIP

.PIN,PISTON ................

.RINGS,PISTON SET.......

..RING, TRAPEZOIDAL

.RING,TAPER..................

..RING,OIL CONTROL

PISTON,LINEAR ACTUA .....cooiitiiiiiii

53-1

END OF FIGURE

(6)
QTY

[l ol ol e )]






SECTION Il

1)
ITEM
NO

aprwWNE

(@)
SMR
CODE

XDHzZZ
XDHzZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

3)

FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

213
223
213
213
337

(4)
PART
NUMBER

3871
2061
7750
6101
1612

TM5-4320-305-24P

()
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 54 CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY

BOLT,BIG-END ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiii i

.ROD,CONNECTING ..
.SHELL,BEARING .......
.PIN,DO4EL .................

BUSHING,SLEEVE .........ccoiiiiiiiiiii s

END OF FIGURE

54-1

(6)
QTY






SECTION Il

1)
ITEM
NO

O©CoO~NOOUOD_WNPE

(@)
SMR
CODE

PAHHH
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
XDHzZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

(3)
FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

213
113
121
223
111
110
223
117
116

(4)
PART
NUMBER

6932
7280
6119
1747
5464
5166
7256
0580
7010

TM5-4320-305-24P
()

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)
GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 55 |CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY

CRANKSHAFT ..
WSCREW,ALLEN ..o
SWASHER
LCOUNTERWEIGHT ...oooiiiiiii

END OF FIGURE

55-1

(6)
QTY

RPRORER
NN



Figure 56. Crankcase Assembly



SECTION Il

1)
ITEM
NO

O©CoO~NOOUOD_WNPE

(@)
SMR
CODE

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
XDHzZ
XDHzZ
PAHZZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzZZ
XDIHZZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzZzZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
XDHzZZ
PAHZZ
XDHzZZ
XDHzZZ

(3)
FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

113
121
213
336
223
223
336
213
111
111
121
111
213
111
223
111
111
121
116
223
111
110
223
336
121
223

(4)
PART
NUMBER

6990
6107
8184
2279
0170
0181
2379
8185
8998
8659
4987
8727
9737
5333
1082
0422
8673
5235
7266
4134
2327
7101
4870
2337
6240
9280

TM5-4320-305-24P

()
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)
GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 56 |CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY

BOLTHEX o
WASHER ..................
.CAP,PILLOW BLOCK ..
.BUSHING,DOWEL ...
.RING,STOP.............
.RING,STOP .........
.BEARING,MAIN.........
.CAP,PILLOW BLOCK .....ciiiiiiiiiiiiini i
PLUG,SCREW. ..ottt
.WASHER,FLAT ...
PLUG,SCREW. ... .ot
.WASHER
.BUSHING e
NAILNOTCHED ...t
PLATE,DEFLECTOR......ccceiiiiiiiiiiii
.PLUG,SCREW
LGASKET oo
PLUG,SLOTTED ..ottt
.BUSHING,CLAMPING... e
SEALSHAFT o
BOLTHEX .o
WASHER,FLAT
.COVER,BEAR-END .......coooiiiiiiiiiii
LGASKET o

.CRANKCASE ...

END OF FIGURE

56-1

(6)
QTY

RPRRPRROORNNNORNRNNOOONRR



—

Figure 57. Crankcase Housing Adapter



SECTION Il TM5-4320-305-24P

O ) (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 57 |CRANKCASE HOUSING ADAPTER

1 XDHzZZ 66503  5430- 929 PICKUP,MAGNETIC ......ooiiiiiiiii i 1
2 XDHzZZ 62445 111 2295 BOLTHEX o 4
3 XDHzZZ 62445 110 2799 WASHER,LOCK ... 4
4 XDHzZZ 62445 210 2313 LCOVER . 1

5 XDHzZZ 62445 111 2429 BOLTHEX o 14
6 XDHzZZ 62445 110 2800 WASHER,LOCK ...t 14
7 XDHzZZ 62445 224 2050 .HOUSING,ADAPTER CRANKCASE...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiniec i, 1

END OF FIGURE

57-1



fi 314 us ©

CAUTION

a T M— ) FAR PROTECTION

ENG SER SHIP WT LB| W IN

T — e E REQUIRED WITHIN
C\LBARNES PUMP | | 19 FEET (457M)
0 o °

MODEL CONTR NR
SER_NR CAPACITY

]

® ° - - -
/ TCTAL HEAD - S
I PUME MODEL US612-ACD
E cPECHIC |PEVFORMANCE  DATA  proing woBEL Fel-9128
rod 7271 35 MAXIMOM QUTFUT ALLOWED FOR VARIOUS LIQUISS
B [P EiG SAMENC WITEF [MEING 85 <6 PUMPING 72 56
0 b e T I T 1
3 e 120 "U'TL‘Q%‘P Nl TR ] N B
. L
g‘l‘ (] (Tl Y
20k 5 — —~
woodyr |4 oo L1 S
ol - LG ey N 4
. T ISR
“tfien . SANSNN
. ol 1] R
AL e o] \\\
M1 &u | — 4 T 4
an 51 w0 = W !
123 [ j2o- ¢ - “—t + + -1 =
w0f wl w
a - o T
o ol LB - ——— |
{2 Ml =1 r Jig‘
S GALLONS FER MINUTE
0 l?O 2?0 !w 430‘20 SC(' 700 20U 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400
Q r I T
%0 250 Wo
P [ ~UMUEE§. P;_cun R

s
R —_ T TIsM/E —

2 5

oy T T
CONTER ¢ - -~y ™ "R
or - fgéy ;7
GRAVITY LL[ —A
Al MANUAL 7 ~CLOSE
J AIR Q>
lo ik BLEEDER\  Ypep
- S \ _OPE
~FOSS WT (3525 te HOVERALL LGOBA
EOLTING COIBAGE (384157 |VERALL HT[77] 6
YO L veLE T WS ST o

3

Figure 58. Nameplates



SECTION Il

1)
ITEM
NO

DA WNPRF

(@)
SMR
CODE

XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz

(3)
FSCM

05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748

51454
77533
77595
78570
77564
78529

TM5-4320-305-24P

()

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

GROUP 07 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 58 NAMEPLATES

PLATE,IDENTIFICATIO ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiis e
PLATE,DATA PERFORMANCE ..........cccoiiiiiiiiiinii e,
PLATE,TRANSP ..ot
PLATE,WARNING ......ccooiiiiiiiii e
PLATE,NO SMOKING .......ciiiiiiiiiiiii e
PLATE,OPEN-CLOSE..........ccoiiiiiiiii

58-1

END OF FIGURE

(6)
QTY

RPNDRRR






SECTION Il

1)
ITEM
NO

17
18
19

20

(@)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzz
AOOOO
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzzZ
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz

XDOzzZ
XDOzz

XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz

XDOzz

(3)
FSCM

05748

05748
05748
05748
05748
81646
79470
79470
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748

05748
05748

05748
05748
42689

05748

(4)
PART
NUMBER

2250

2606

2553
771255A
773255A
6202
10004B-405
10004B-104
77776
771955A
7T7414SA
78308
77405
77194

79825
79826

79828
79827
NO.8

23101

TM5-4320-305-24P

()
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)
GROUP 08 TRAILER ASSEMBLY

FIG. 59 |TOOL BOX AND ACCESSORIES

SCREW,CAP,HEX HEAD 7/16-14 X 1-1/4 .....cccovniiiiiiiiicii
INLG .o e

WASHER,LOCK 7/16 ......ccceecverirnne
WASHER,FLAT 7/16 IN.ID X 1 IN.OD.
BOX,TOOL ....oociiviiiiiiiciicinics
HOSE ASSEMBLY ..
.CLAMP,HOSE ...............
SWIVELHOSE L4 INN oot
ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,Pl /4 NPT .ot
.HOSE 1/4IN.ID X 10 FT.LG
GROUNDING ASSEMBLY ...ccooiiiiiiiiin s
.CABLE,GROUND ......cccoiiiiiiiiii i
..CONNECTOR,GROUND
..WIRE,GROUNDING NO.10 AWG,6 FT.LG........coevririiirriiriinn,
.MALLET,BRONZE 3 LB.HEAD,WOODEN............cc0ercirriirrirrnrnne.
HANDLE.

HANDLE RETROFIT KIT ..o
.SCREW,MACH,OVAL HD NO.12-24 UNC X........coeviiiiinriiniinn.
.625 IN.LG
NUT,HEXAGON NO.12-24 UNC .......ccooiiiiiiiiiinniie
WASHER,LOCK NO.12......cccoiiiiiiiiiii i
.HANDLE,DOOR PULL ....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiici

.ENVELOPE,PLASTIC 9 IN. X 12 IN.....cocoiiiiiiiiiniin i,

END OF FIGURE

59-1

(6)
QTY

N

PEPNPFPFPNMNNNNANREADS



Figure 60. Retrofit Kit



SECTION Il TM5-4320-305-24P

O (3) (4) ®) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 08 TRAILER ASSEMBLY
FIG. 60 RETROFIT KIT
1 KFOZZ 05748 77335SA RETROFIT KIT ..ot
2 PAOZZ 94222 87-32-101-20 B Y= T
3 PAOZZ 94222 87-12-180-16 FASTENER,L/4 TURN ....ooomiinininisnsnssssss s
4 PAOZZ 05748 02535 NUTHEXAGON 1/4-28.....ciiiiiiriinisesssssnissnssss s
5 PAOZZ 05748 2591 WASHER,LOCK ...
6 PAOZZ 05748 77426 COUPLER,QUICK ....ccooooiiiimiinieiniinsnsssessssss s
7 PAOZZ 05748 77332 THROTTILE CONIROL VERNIER ......cocovvviniiiniminiisnissississinsssssssssinnnens
8 PAOZZ 05748 62638 RIVET 125 INCII DIAMETER .....oiviiimiininnsinnisesisssies s
9 XDOZZ 05748 77348 PLATE,CONTROL MANUAL THIROTTLE .....coovviniinninisnissisnsnessesnnnens
10 PAOZZ 05748 71654 RIVET o
11 XDOZZ 05748 77320 PLATE REMOVAL ..o
12 XDOZZ 05748 77160 PLATEINSTALLATION ...
13 XDOZZ 05748 77216 PANELRETROFIT KIT oo

END OF FIGURE

60-1



// f@"ﬂnfé, o0,
S AC 0075006050 COp™
OO0 C OGS

Figure 61. Trailer Assembly



SECTION Il

1)
ITEM
NO

O©CoO~NOOUD_WNPE

(@)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
AOOOO
XDOzz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzzZ
XDOOO

(3)
FSCM

05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
78189
05748
05748

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4)
PART
NUMBER

77193
7T7579SA
77544
09307
77578
24582
4018-24-00
74268
77130SA

() (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 08 TRAILER ASSEMBLY

FIG. 61 TRAILER ASSEMBLY

ROD,GROUND .....oooiiiiiiii e
SPRING ASSEMBLY RETAINING .......cccoiiiiiiii e

SPRING,EXTENSION. ..ottt
NUT,HEX 5/16-18 UNC-2B.......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiicii e
WASHER,LOCK 5/16,EXT.-INT. TOOTH ....cccciiiiiiiiiiiieii e
CONNECTOR,GROUNDING .......cooiiiiiiiiii i
TRAILER ASSEMBLY ...ttt

END OF FIGURE

61-1



P 1
L5\ b 9

r -

f eg.,‘ &’1(

Figure 62. Trailer Electrical Components



SECTION Il

(1)

ITEM

NO

O©CoO~NOUDWNPE

14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22

(@)
SMR
CODE

XDOzz
PAOZZ
XDOzz
XDOzz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
PAOZZ
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz

XDOzzZ

PAOZZ
XDOzzZ
XDOzzZ
XDOzz
XDFZzZ
XDFZzZ

XDFZZ
XDFFF

(3)
FSCM

05748
05748
05748
81834
05748
80634
70485
81834
81834
05748
05748
70485
81834

81834

05748
05748
05748
96906
05748
05748

78553
05748

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4)
PART
NUMBER

02497

02594

28029

45262

77555
00000-8338560
2903

45263

50862

77556

72969

2035

40053 YELLOW

40052 RED

15361

2745

17652
MS21919-WDF10
30736

16660

C-4886A-3-27
T7162SA

() (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 08 TRAILER ASSEMBLY

FIG. 621 TRAILER ELECTRICAL
COMPONENTS

NUT,HEXAGON NO.8-32......occiiiiiiiiiiii i
WASHER,LOCK NO.8.........coecvirrirn
.SCREW,MACHINE NO.8-32 X 3/4 IN.LG.
.LIGHT,RED MARKER .....
.BULB,SIDE 24 VOLT ...
.CONNECTOR,MALE ....
.GROMMET........cooviriiiiins
.LIGHT,YELLOW MARKER. .
LLIGHT,STOP TAILL ..o
BULB,TAIL 24 VOLT ..ot
.GROMMET .
.GROMMET,NONMETALLIC........cciiiiiiiiii s
.REFLECTOR,YELLOW 3 IN.DIA ..ot
ADHESIVE BACKED .
.REFLECTOR,RED 3 IN.DIA.,,ADHESIVE ........cccociiiiiiiiiiiini s
BACKED. ... oo
.NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON NO.10-24..

.CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY INTERVEHICULAR. ........ccoiiiiiiiiiii i
.SCREW,SELF TAPPING THREAD, NO. 8-.....cc.coiiiiiiiiiiiinini s

32X 3/8IN. LG
.CLAMP,WIRE
.HARNESS ASSEMBLY WIRING,TRAILER.........ccooiiiiiiii

END OF FIGURE

62-1

A BANNNNPAOKOOONOWO© O

N



SEE FIGURE 64
FOR BREAKDCWN

Figure 63. Fuel Tank Mounting



SECTION Il TM5-4320-305-24P

O ) (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 08 TRAILER ASSEMBLY

FIG. 63 FUEL TANK MOUNTING

1 PAFZZ 05748 02948 PIN,COTTER .o
2 XDFZZ 05748 77827 ROD ..
3 XDFZZ 05748 7T7823SA .SHIELD WELDMENT FUEL TANK ......ccciiiiiiiii s
4 PAFZZ 05748 52943 INUTHEX 7/16-14...coieiiiiieee e
5 PAFZZ 05748 02606 MWASHFR,LOCK 7/16 ...t
6 PAFZZ 05748 02250 SCRLILCAPH:-X HD.  7/16-14 X 1 /4. ...ocviiiiiiiiiciicc e
7 PAFZZ 05748 02553 WASHER  7/16 .o
8 XDFZZ 05748 77336 STRAP,GAS TANK ..
9 XDFZZ 05748 76184 .CUSHION,MOUNT GAS TANK .....cociitiiiii i
10 XDFZZ 94519 R-437-H .CUSHION,MOUNT GAS TANK......cooiiiiiiii i

END OF FIGURE

63-1



Figure 64. Fuel Tank Assembly



SECTION Il

1)
ITEM
NO

O©CoO~NOOUDWNPRE

(@)
SMR
CODE

XDOzz
PAOZZ
XDOzz
AFOOO
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzzZ
XDOzzZ
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzzZ

XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz

XDOzzZ

(3)
FSCM

05748
81646
05748
05748
96906
96906
96906
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748

05748
09393
79470
79470

05748

TM5-4320-305-24P
(4) ®) (6)
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 08 TRAILER ASSEMBLY
FIG. 64 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY
773245A LINE,FUEL,RETURN ..ot
6202 .CLAMP HOSE.........
77182 HOSE 50 IN.LG...............
77190SA .TANK ASSEMBLY,FUEL .
MS35645-2 ..CAP,FILLER OPENING ..
MS35643-1 .GASKET .............
M529523-1 .PIN,RETAINING................. .
77875 ZSTRAINER FILLER NECK.......cccosmiimiiiminniinnisonissicss s
03217 WPLUG,PIPE 1/4-18 NPT ....ooiiiiiiciiiniineiinsssnesssssss s
13812 .PLUG,PIPE BRASS,1/4-18 NPT .. .
76747 ZCOCK,DRAIN ..o
03381 . .ELBOW,PIPE 1/4 NPT MALE X ¥4 ..cooivviniiinieiniissiessies s
NPT FEM .
35851 ZBUSHING,PIPE ...
8680-L7 ZGAUGE,LIQUID LEVEL ......oviiiriiniiniseisnessnsssssssscs s
48X5X4 ..CONNECTOR,MALE 1/4 NPT TO 1/2-20.. .
1069X6 ..ELBOW,PIPE TO HOSE 90 DEGREE, ......c..ccoooumiiimniiinieninsiessisssssssnnnons
BRASS, 1/4-18 NPT....ooiiriniieicisnsnessss s
77124 CTANKFUEL. s

END OF FIGURE

64-1

RPRRNRRRRERRNR

R RN

[



12

Figure 65. 3-Way Valve Assembly



SECTION I
O
ITEM SMR
NO CODE
1 AOOOO
2 PAOZZ
3 PAOZZ
4 PAOZZ
5 XDOZZ
6 AOOOO
7 PAOZZ
8 PAOZZ
9 PAOZZ
10 XDOZZ
11 XDOZZ
12 XDOZZ
13 PAOZZ
14 PAOZZ
15 PAOZZ
16 XDOZZ
17 XDOZZ
18 XDOZZ
19 XDOZZ
20 XDOZZ

(3)
FSCM

05748
81646
79470
70281

05748
05748
81646
70281

79470
05748
79470
05748
05748
05748
96906

05748
05748
05748
79470
79470

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4)
PART
NUMBER

78276SA
6202
10004B-405
2203B510

78277
78279SA
6202
2203B510

10004B-104
77315
49X4X4
770415A
02760
14943
MS90725-6

03217
77123
32154
6746
6749

() (6)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 08 TRAILER ASSEMBLY

FIG. 65 3-WAY VALVE ASSEMBLY

HOSE ASSEMBLY ,FUEL.......coociiiiiiiiii s

.CLAMP,HOSE.............
.SWIVEL,HOSE ..........

.ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,TU 1/4 INCH,

FEMALE .......ccocoieis

.HOSE 1/4 IN.ID X 13 IN.LG ..
HOSE ASSEMBLY,FUEL.....

.CLAMP,HOSE ...........

ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,TU 1/4 INCH,....coiiiiiiiiiciiiec e 1
FEMALE .......c..ocooeis
.ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,PI 1/4 NPT

HOSE 1/4INUD X 48 IN.LG ..ot

ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE BRASS,1/4 IN ...

VALVE ASSY,SELECTOR SELECTOR........cccoiiiiiiiiiii i
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 1/4-20 ......occiiiiiiiiiiiieii st

.WASHER,LOCK 1/4 IN
.SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 1/4-20 UNC-2A ......cccciiiiiiiiiiiicie e 2
X3/4INLG.....cccovvree
.PLUG,PIPE 1/4-18 NPT ..
.PLATE,FUEL LINE.....

VALVE,PUMP 3 WAY

.HANDLE WITH SCREW AND WASHER ...

.COCK,PLUG 1/4 X 1/4 X LA FEMALE. .......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiici e

65-1

END OF FIGURE

NNEFEDNERPBRP

PR PR



Figure 66. Springs and Shocks



SECTION I
O
ITEM SMR
NO CODE
1 XDOZZ
2 XDOZZ
3 XDOZZ
4 XDOZZ
5 XDOZZ
6 XDOZZ
7 XDOZZ
8 XDOZZ
9 XDOZZ
10 XDOZZ
11 XDOZZ
12 PAOZZ
13 XDOZZ
14 PAOZZ

(3)
FSCM

96854
96854
96854
96854
96854
96854
96854
96854
96854
96854
05748
05748
05748
05748

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4)
PART
NUMBER

APUB6
916HN
916LW
175211LN
115585
APSI
916SLNE
916X3NFBLN
115208
SW5
02504
37555
29817
77011

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

()

GROUP 08 TRAILER ASSEMBLY

FIG. 66| SPRINGS AND SHOCKS

.U-BOLT KIT,AXLE 2 IN. SQUARE AXLE

..NUT,HIGH .......

.WASHER,LOCK .........
..U-BOLT 51/2 IN.LG...

..PLATE,AXLE....

.HANGER KIT,SPRING ....

..NUT,SELF........

..BOLT,SHACKLE.....

..LINK,SHACKLE
.SPRING,LEAF...

.NUT,HEX 1/2-13......

.WASHER,LOCK
WASHER,FLAT

.SHOCK ABSORBER WITH ATTACHING.

(6)

HARDWARE ......oooiiii e

66-1

END OF FIGURE



SEE FIGURE 68
FOR BREAKDOWN \

Figure 67. Axle and Wheel Assemblies

Change 1



SECTION Il

1)
ITEM
NO

O©CoO~NOOUDWNPRE

19

20

(@)
SMR
CODE

XDOOO
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOOO
XDOzzZ
XDOzzZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
PBOZZ
PAOZZ

PAOZZ

XBOzZz

3)

FSCM

05748
05748
55228
05748
05748
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
33116
81348

81348

33116

TM5-4320-305-24P
(4) () (6)
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

77878SA
16660
FPC-3
79715
79716
18700
18827
5082
17072
8021
10229
77573
02502
02604
37542
77186SA
24575
ZZ-T-381M/
GP2/7.00-15/
D/LTHR
ZZ-11-550/
GP2/7 .00-15/
OFFCTR
82552

GROUP 08 TRAILER ASSEMBLY

FIG. 67 AXLE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLIES

AXLE ASSEMBLY ..ottt eeeeeees e veseaee s evens et aeeeess s asasessesesesse s asene e s esenennn 1
..SCREW,TAPPING, THREAD .. 3
.CLAMP,WIRE ....... 3
..BRAKE LINE,AXLE .. 1
..BRAKE LINE,AXLE ........... 1
..HUB AND BRAKE DRUM.. 2

CAP,DUST wovvoevverreresens 2

INUTWHEEL oottt teee et eeese et taee st aeaees e sensa et et aesees e esenesesasennnnns 2

SSEAL ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et ee et 2
...BEARING,ROLLER 1-1/4 IN 2
...BEARING,ROLLER 1-3/4 IN 2
PIN, COTTER oottt eeeteee e veseeees e sese e s e vene e aeeee st asases e sene et esene e anenennn 2
..NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON .. . 10
SWASHER,LOCK oiooveeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeees e veseaee s evenes et aseeess s asanessasenesee s asene e s asenennn 10
..SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON HEAD ........ovveiereeeeeereeeeeeseeseessesiessessessesnessesasenenns 10
..AXLE,WELDMENT 1
NUT,HEXAGON,SELF-LOCK ... .. verteereseseereeeeeseereseseesesseseesesesseseesesssseseasensnns m 2
TIRE, PNEUMATIC ..ceeeeeees ettt eveseaeeseveseaessesesessesasesesse s esenesesasesennes m 2
STUBE, INNER ... eveeeeeeeeeeeeeee et eeee ettt se et st es s s ees s s es et e e enesessens m
WHEEL,PNEUMATIC TIRE «.evovrveeteeeeeeseeseseeeseessseeesesseseesesesseseesesssseseasenennns H >

END OF FIGURE

Change 1 67-1



Figure 68. Left end Right Hand Brake Assemblies

“U S GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 1993 - 755-028/80223



SECTION Il

1)
ITEM
NO

O©COoO~NOUODWNPE

(@)
SMR
CODE

XDOOO
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzzZ
XDOzzZ
XDOOO
PAOZZ
XDOzzZ
XDOzz
XDOzzZ
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzzZ
XDOzzZ
XDOzzZ
XDOzz
XDOzzZ
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzzZ
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOOO
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOOO
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz

(3)
FSCM

94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
4189

94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189

TM5-4320-305-24P
(4) ®) (6)
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 08 TRAILER ASSEMBLY
FIG. 68 LEFT AND RIGHT HAND BRAKE

ASSEMBLIES
42031 ZBRAKE,LEFT HAND ...t
9789 ...CUP,HOLD DOWN,SHOE ............
9791 ...SPRING,HOLD DOWN BLACKK ...
9790 ...SPRING,HOLD DOWN YELLOW ..
18508 ...PIN,SHOE HOLD DOWN..................
9786 ...SPRING,SHOE ORANGE
9785 ...SPRING,LEVER RED ...
8814 ...SPRING,SHOE ORANGE .
17406 lLOCKNUT L
12972 . SCREW,CAPHEX HD ..o
18497 ...SHOE ASSEMBLY,FRONT .
18506 ...SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW ,MAROON ........cccooommimmmiminiinieininnsnnsinnnens
23323 ..SCREW ASSEMBLY ADJUSTING .....cvvviirriniiiniisniessississsssssssssennnens
18836 ..SOCKET .
9795 A RETAINER L.
9794 e WASHER,SPRING ..o
18503 ...SHOE ASSEMBLY,REAR .
7820 G WASHER L
9793 W LEVER,PARKING LEFT ..o
18950 ..WASHER .
7949 . SCREW,CAP,HEX HEAD........ooimiiiiniininesnicnssss s
17917 e LINKGTRAVEL Lo
7778 ...RING,RETAINING.... .
12560 PINJFRONT SHOE. ...
24669 i LINK TOGGLE LEFT ..o
18502 .LEVER,SHOE .....cccooovvviiniiiniinnnnns
23457 ..SCREW WITH LOCKWASHER ..
9783 .:ROD,PUSH ....ccooovrrinrriniininnnnnns
9777 ...CYLINDER ASSY WHEEL LEFT ...
9254 ...PLATE,COVER ADJUSTING HOLE...
18496 ...PLATE ASSY,BACK......cccccovvvmrrinnns
42030 ..BRAKE,RIGHT HAND .
9789 ...CUP,HOLD DOWN.......ccocoonmrinnrns
9791 ...SPRING,HOLD DOWN BLACK ......
9790 ...SPRING,HOLD DOWN YELLOW ..
18508 ...PIN,SHOE HOLD DOWN ...
9786 ...SPRING,SHOE ORANGE .. .
9785 .SPRING LEVER RED .....oooiiimiiiiniinsnesnsssnssss s
8814 .SPRING,SHOE ORANGE ......coviiimiiiniinesinisenisss s
17406 ...LOCKNUT .
12972 . SCREW,CAPHEX HEAD .....ooovviiiiniinsnessscssssssss s
18497 +.SHOE ASSEMBLY,FRONT .....ooviiiiimiininesisnesenisssiss s
18506 ...SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW,MAROON .. .
23323 ..SCREW ASSEMBLY ADJUSTING ....covviirriiiiiniisniessiesisssessesnssssnnsens
18836 iSOCKET o
9795 ...RETAINER .
9794 W WASHER,SPRING ..o

68-1

RPRRPRRRPRPRRNRPRPRRERNRRARRREPRPRLRNRPRRREPRPRPREPREPRNRPRPREPREPRPRRERNRRPRELNRREAR



SECTION Il TM5-4320-305-24P

O (3) (4) ®) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
48 XDOZZ 94189 18503 <.SHOE ASSEMBLY,REAR.......oviriiniininesnissssssnisss s
49 XDOZZ 94189 7820 WASHER ..o,
50 XDOZZ 94189 9792 ...LEVER,PARKING,RIGHT. .
51 XDOZZ 94189 18950 CWASHER L.
52 XDOZZ 94189 7949 . SCREW,CAP,HEX HEAD........ooiiiiiniiesnesncssssss s
53 XDOZZ 94189 17917 ...LINK, TRAVEL .
54 XDOZZ 94189 7778 RING, RETAINING. ...
55 XDOZZ 94189 12560 PINJFRONT SHOE. ...
56 XDOZZ 94189 24668 ...LINK,TOGGLE,RIGHT... .
57 XDOZZ 94189 18502 G LEVER,SHOE ...
58 XDOZZ 94189 23457 .SCREW WITH LOCKWASHER........cocosvviiniinininisnissis s
59 XDOZZ 94189 9783 ...ROD,PUSH .
60 XDOZZ 94189 9776 ..CYLINDER ASSY WHEEL RIGHT ....ooviiiririniiiniisniiscississsssssssnnsens
61 XDOZZ 94189 9254 ...PLATE,COVER ADJUSTING HOLE ....ccccooevvviriiiniinniiscississinssssssssnnnens
62 XDOZZ 94189 18496 PLATE ASSY BACK. ...

END OF FIGURE

68-2

RPRRPRRNRRRERRRRERRNR



Figure 69. Brake Lines and Hand Brake Assemblies



SECTION Il

1)
ITEM
NO

A wWNE

(@)
SMR
CODE

XDOzz
XDOzz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzz

XDOOO
XDOzz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzz
XDOzz
PAOZZ
XDOzz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzz
XDOzz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XDOzz

XDOzz

(3)
FSCM

05748
05748
96906
05748
05748

94189
94189
94189
94189
05748
05748
94189
96906
05748
05748
94189
96906
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748

05748

TM5-4320-305-24P

(4)

PART
NUMBER

76295
76734 .
MS51967-5
02603
02350 .

10871
7763

7764

7773
79713
79714
7765
MS51967-5
02602 .
24218 .
23852
MS51967-5
02603
02223
77540SA
77571
28381
77572 .
77541

7T7537SA

()
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)
GROUP 08 TRAILER ASSEMBLY

FIG. 69| BRAKE LINES AND HAND BRAKE
ASSEMBLIES

.ELBOW, 90 DEGREE TUBE..........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiii i,
UNION, HYDRAULIC..................
.NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON 5/16-18.
WASHER 5/16.....cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie

SCREW, CAP, HEX HEAD 5/16-18 X 3/4..

.FITTINGS AND TUBING HYDRAULIC
.BRACKET, HOSE...........ccoviiiiiiiins
WCLIP, HOSE ...
HOSE ASSEMBLY 13 INCH.......cooiiiiiiiiiii i,
..TUBING
..TUBING
WHOSE ASSEMBLY ...t
.NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON ..
WASHER, LOCK 5/16 ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiieiinsie e
BOLT, HEX HEAD 5/16-18 X 1 IN.LG... ..c.covviiiiiiiiciiiiice e,
.BRAKE KIT, HAND
NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON 5/16-18........ccccciiiiiiiiiinieii e
SWASHER, LOCK 5/16 ...
.SCREW, CAP, HEX HEAD.
.SLIDE WELDMENT ....cctiiiiiiiii
.BOLT, SHOULDER 5/16-18 .......ccccesiiiiiiiiiiieiiiesee e
NUT, HEXAGON 1/4-20
PIN, COTTER ..ot
.J-BOLT, HAND BRAKE 1/4-20 UNC......c.cosiiiiiiiiieiiieceeie e

.CROSSMEMBER WELDMENT, HAND BRAKE ..........cciiiiinnns

END OF FIGURE

69-1

(6)
QTY

NEFENNPRP

RPRPRRRPRPRPRNWOWORADMAMRRRENNER



tSEE FIGURE 71
FOR BREAKDOWN

Figure 70. Trailer Assembly



SECTION Il

O
ITEM SMR
NO CODE
1 XDOOO
2 PAOZZ
3 XDOZZ
4 XDOZZ
5 PAOZZ
6 PAOZZ
7 PAOZZ
8 XDOZZ
9 XDOZZ
10  XDOzZ
11 PAOZZ
12 PAOZZ
13 XDOzZ
14 PAOZZ
15  XDOzZ
16  XDOzZ
17 XDOzZ
18  XDOzZ
19  XDOzZ
20  XDOZzZ
21 XDOZzZ

(3)
FSCM

05748 78786SA

05748 09307
05748 78787
81609 31-07

05748 02272

05748 02504
05748 37555
05748 77305SA
05748 77422SA
05748 76732
05748 38622
05748 28172
05748 76731
05748 76723
05748 77652SA
05748 762495A
05748 77308SA
05748 77314SA
05748 77661
05748 77077SA
05748 76185

TM5-4320-305-24P

()
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

GROUP 08 TRAILER ASSEMBLY

FIG. 70 TRAILER ASSEMBLY

CHAIN ASSEMBLY ....octiiiiiiiiiii i
.S-HOOK ...
.CHAIN 12 IN.LG ..o

.PIN, HITCH 5/8 IN.DIA.X 4-3/4..
INLG s
.BOLT, HEXAGON HEAD 1/2-13 X 3..

NUT, HEXAGON %2 - 13 ...
WASHER, LOCK Y2...ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
.PAD WELDMENT, REAR ...
JACK WELDMENT, REAR.......coiiiiii
.BOLT, SHOULDER 3/8-16 UNC ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiieinecie e

.WASHER, LOCK 3/8
.NUT 3/8-16 UNC-2B
.BOLT, SHOULDER 3/8-16 UNC ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiieiine e
.BOLT, U 3/8 DIA,, 3/8-16 UNC
.BRACKET WELDMENT ......ocoiiiiiiiiiiii
JACK, FRONT Lo
.PAD WELDMENT, FRONT ...
.TRIPOD WELDMENT JACK......cccciiiiiiiiniin i
STICKER, WARNING ..o
.FRAME WELDMENT TRAILER
..CHAIN, SAFETY 30 IN.LG., INCLUDES.............ccooviiiiiiririinn.
1/4 CLEVIS HOOK .....ociiiiiiiicii it

END OF FIGURE

70-1

(6)
QTY

NNDNDN

N

ANy N

NRPRARRRPRRNRRPREPONNDNN



Figure 71. Surge Brake



SECTION Il

1)
ITEM
NO

O©CoO~NOOUOD_WNPE

(@)
SMR
CODE

XDOOO
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzzZ
PAOZZ
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzzZ
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
PAOZZ
XDOzz
PAOZZ
XDOzz
PAOZZ
XDOzz
PAOZZ
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzz
XDOzzZ
XDOzz

TM5-4320-305-24P

(3) (4)
PART
FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UQOC)
GROUP 08 TRAILER ASSEMBLY
FIG. 71 [SURGE BRAKE
94189 18911 BRAKE, SURGE WITH 3 IN. LUNETTE ....ccoiimiinniiieiiniinninnins
94189 10555 S-HOOK ...
94189 7768 ...CHAIN, BREAKAWAY .........
94189 7949 ...BOLT, HEX 5/16 NC X 1/2 ..
94189 7938 ..WASHER, LOCK ......ccccccuuuunne.
94189 10527 ...LOCK, BREAKAWAY RIGHT ....
94189 10526 ...LOCK, BREAKAWAY LEFT ...
94189 10552 2SEAL, WEATHER ..o
94189 10541 ...LEVER ASSEMBLY BREAKAWAY .......ccccovmimmmimniiinniiiniennienne,
94189 15070 ...COVER, CYLINDER
94189  1449-01 ...FITTING, GREASE
94189 8288 ..BOLT, FRONT ROLLER .....ccoooimiinniiniicinnnsnncssssssissesniennes
94189 7985 ..NUT, HEX 1/2NC
94189 7937 WASHER, LOCK 1/2 ..o
94189 16019 ROLLER, FRONT ....ooiiiiiiiiiniiississsnessssssssssssssssssssenns
94189 16018 ...COVER, FRONT ROLLER
94189 7948 .BOLT, HEX 5/16 NC X /2 IN.LG ... covvvecirnincsniesisiecienne,
94189 8271 ..BOLT, HEX 3/8NC X 3IN.LG oo,
94189 7976 ..NUT, HEX 3/8 NC
94189 7933 WASHER, LOCK 3/8 ...oovviiiicicissincsssssssssssssiessissnenns
94189 8388 ...BRACKET ASSEMBLY CYLINDER, RIGHT ........cccooomriinniiniinne.
94189 8389 ...BRACKET ASSEMBLY CYLINDER, LEFT...
94189 23745 .PUSH ROD ASSEMBLY ......ccooomriiimiininnisnninnssssisesisisssiennes
94189 12099 2 :CONNECTOR ..o
94189 7745 ..WASHER, FLAT ..
94189 12503 ...CAP, FILLER ........
94189 23458 ...GASKET, FILLER CAP .....
94189 23744 ...CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC ........
94189 7997 ...PIN, COTTER 1/8 X 3/8 IN.LG .....
94189 15934 ..PIN, DAMPER .......cccooimminninniinne.
94189 8152 ...PIN, COTTER 3/16 X 1-1/4 IN.LG..
94189 15935 ...PIN, MASTER ..........
94189 8301 ...BLOCK, PUSH ROD
94189 8291 ...ROLLER, REAR ......
94189 12426 <.DAMPER ......ccooimniinniiiniininns
94189 10209 ..BEARING TOP AND BOTTOM .
94189 12427 2BEARING SIDE ....oooiiiiriiniisicisssesssssssssnssssssesnsenns
94189 10405 . LOCKNUT, HEX 5/8 NC ....cccooomrrimmiiminniinnsnnesssesssicssissniennes
94189 9093 ..BOLT, HEX 5/8 NC X4 1/2 IN.LG
94189 16137 ..LUNETTE EYE 3 INCH, ADJUSTABLE......ccccccovuvmmrrmniiiniiiniinne.
94189 15933 ...SLIDE ASSEMBLY INNER ......cocooimiiminninnsnnesssissisissiennes

END OF FIGURE

71-1

(6)
QTY

RPRNNOONNRPNNNNRRPRRREPRPRERRENNNAMRRRPRRRRERRRERRLROMRNR






Figure 72. Special Tools (Sheet 2 of 3)



Figure 72. Special Tools (Sheet 3 of 3)



SECTION Il

1)
ITEM
NO

A WNPF

= ©O© 0 ~NO Ul

11

13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

(@)
SMR
CODE

PDFzZ
PDFzZZ
PDFzZZ
PDFzZZ

PDFZZ
PDFzZ
PDFzZ
PDFzZ
PDFzZ
PDFZZ

PDFZZ
PDFzZZ
PDFzZ
PDHZZ
PDHZZ
PDHZZ
PDHZZ

PDHZZ
PDHZZ
PDHZZ
PDHZZ
PDHZZ
PDHZZ
PDHZZ
PDHZZ
PDHZZ
PDHZZ
PDHZZ
PDHZZ
PDHZZ
PDHZZ
PDHZZ
PDHZZ
PDHZZ
PDHZZ
PDHZZ
PDHZZ
PDHZZ
PDHZZ
PDFZZ
PDFZZ
PDFZZ
PDFZZ
PAOZZ
PDFZZ

(3)
FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
05748
53867

TM5-4320-305-24P
(4)
PART
NUMBER

100400
100640
101900
101910

110030
120040
120050
120630
120900
120910

121120
0030784
122304
122305
122306
122450
122460

122461
122463
123310
123510
123950
123960
124480
125300
125500
130300
130360
130530
131310
131500
131540
139000
142510
142520
142700
143610
143630
150020
150800
003-0714
003-0777
003-3345
77193
EFEP 187A

()
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

GROUP 09 SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

FIG. 72 |SPECIAL TOOLS

GAGE, DIAL 0.01 MM ...ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e,
ADJUSTING DEVICE FOR TDC .....ccoovvviiieiiiieeiieees

GAGE, TORQUE CYLINDER HEAD BOLTS....
GAGE, TORQUE MAIN BRG AND FLYWHL

BOLTS oo
EXTRACTOR, INJECTOR......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiicieeeeeiiee,
SPANNER, SOCKET CYLINDER.........c.ooeevvvieninnnnn,

SPANNER, SOCKETS CYLINDER HEAD BOLTS

REMOVER, GASKET INJECTOR ......ccccoovviiviveiinnnnn,
STAND, CLAMPING CYLINDER HEAD ..................

PLATE, CLAMPING CYL HD CLAMPING

STAND .o
COMPRESSOR, VALVE SP VALVE SPRING.........
CUTTER, VALVE SEAT VALVE SEAT.........ccevvnnenn.
HOLDER, VALVE ...,
MANDREL, VALVE GUIDE 8 MM.........ccoooeeiviininnnnn,
HANDLES, MANDREL VALVE GUIDE.....................
MANDREL, RING VALVE SEAT......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn,

............ FIXTURE, DRILL VALVE SEAT INSERT

............ PIN, PILOT DRILL FIXTURE..............cceveens
............ CUTTER, MILLING HARD METAL..............
MANDREL, VALVE GUIDE 8 MM.........ccoooeevviininnnnn,
REAMER, VALVE GUIDE 8 MM.......ccccccevviiiiiiiiinnnnn,
MANDREL, SEAT RING VALVE...........ccooooiiiiiiinnnnn,
MANDREL, SEAT RING INTAKE VALVE................
CUTTER, SEALING SURF CYLINDER HEAD.........
COMPRESSOR, TUBE PUSHROD.............cccevvnnen.
FIXTURE, LATHE CYLINDER HEAD ............ccovvnee.
PLIERS, PISTON RING........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiieceeeiie,
GAGE, RING GROOVE PISTON ......ccccovviiiiiiiininnenn,
COMPRESSOR, RING PISTON, 100 MM ...............
INSERTER, GUDGEON GUDGEON PIN................
SPANNER, SOCKET MAIN BEARING BOLT..........
SPANNER, SOCKET BEARING BOLT..........cccuvve.
HEATER, PISTON. ...t
TOOL, OIL SEAL ASSY ..o
TOOL, SEAL ASSY CRANKSHAFT ...,
RING, GASKET CRANKSHAFT ...t
INSTALLER, PLUG CAMSHAFT .....ccooviiiiiiiiieiieens
TOOL, CMSHFT BEARING ...t
TOOL, REFACING CRANKCASE CYL SEAT..........
EXTRACTOR, INJECTOR......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieereeiie,
DEVICE, TIMING HIGH PRESSURE..............c........
RESERVOIR, FUEL ...,
PUMP OUTFIT ..o,
ROD, GROUND.......cciiiiiiiiiiiici e,
WRENCH, FLYWT PIN ...t

72-1

(6)
QTY



SECTION Il TM5-4320-305-24P

(1) (2) ®3) (4) ()
ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)
46 PDFZZ 53867 KDEP 2874 SLEEVE, PROTECTIVE .....ocooiiiiiiiiiiieeie,
47 PDFZZ 53867 KDEP 2887 WRENCH, BREAST ...
48 PDFZZ 53867 KDEP 2890 GAGE, END PLAY ..o,
49 PDFZZ 53867 KDEP 2892 PULLER, DLVY VALVE ......cccocoiiiiii,
50 PDFZzZ 53867 KDEP 2912 HOLDER, TAPPET .....oiiiiii e,
51 PDFZzZ 53867 KDEP 2915 PLIERS, PLUNGER ...,
52 PDFZzZ 53867 KDEP 2941 TONGS, TAPPET ..o
53 PDFZzZ 53867 KDEP 2961 WRENCH, RING .......ociiiiiiii e
54 PDFZZ 53867 KDEP 2968 WRENCH, TORQUE CPSL.......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeens
55 PDFZzZ 53867 KDEP 2993 TOOL, PLUG ..ottt
56 PDFZZ 53867 KDEP 2995 CUTTER, BARREL SEAT ......ciiiiiiiiiiiieceeeie,
57 PDFZzZ 53867 KDEP 2999 REAMER, BUSHING. ...,

END OF FIGURE

72-2



SECTION IV TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FIG.
2815-00-003-0021 47 11 5310-00-584-7888 8
4730-00-028-7021 59 8 10

65 9 5340-00-653-0353 9

5310-00-045-3296 2 30 14
6 29 5930-00-681-4727 6

6 40 5930-00-683-1626 6

6140-00-057-2554 2 25 5930-00-683-1628 6
5305-00-068-0502 65 15 5330-00-727-3958 22
5305-00-068-0511 10 15 5935-00-805-3286 5
5305-00-068-1802 6 38 5935-00-806-4183 5
7 1 5310-00-809-4058 32

6105-00-105-8290 46 30 5310-00-809-4061 13
3110-00-108-9168 46 31 6680-00-825-2076 6
5940-00-113-8179 3 2 4730-00-871-6729 6
5 7 8

5 9 10

5940-00-113-9826 3 3 11
3 7 33

6620-00-115-9042 6 25 59
5365-00-133-0904 46 35 64
6685-00-141-4293 6 18 65
5940-00-143-4771 7 4 65
5940-00-143-4777 3 6 5310-00-880-7744 69
5940-00-143-4780 5 11 69
4720-00-147-1746 69 12 5310-00-880-8189 15
4720-00-150-1491 69 9 5940-00-926-0085 3
5310-00-209-0965 15 22 5310-00-934-9751 6
5306-00-225-8496 15 29 16
5310-00-228-6847 22 18 5305-00-983-6730 6
5305-00-269-3217 13 4 5305-00-989-7435 6
5310-00-275-6635 71 25 5310-01-005-0400 70
5940-00-276-0678 5 8 5310-01-012-7400 2
5315-00-298-1481 13 19 6
5310-00-395-6059 65 13 7
5310-00-407-9566 1 3 62
4 8 5330-01-012-8855 36

69 14 5310-01-013-5463 26

2910-00-432-1922 39 23 30
3110-00-436-7329 46 34 33
6210-00-496-9834 6 44 49
5310-00-543-2740 19 8 49
5940-00-549-6581 2 9 51
5940-00-549-6583 2 14 56
4730-00-555-1152 8 3 5310-01-013-5473 47
10 3 5310-01-013-5628 26

65 4 5310-01-013-5631 33

65 8 5330-01-014-6113 36

5310-00-582-5965 65 14 4820-01-021-9092 47
5310-00-584-5272 66 12 2815-01-021-9093 47
70 7 2815-01-022-0094 48

ITEM

NN NN = -
P BARWNWWO-N

WNNNOOONNNENOR~OOIO

[l N N N w = W N N W N N -
OCOOONUUITWNNRARLRUIOROOCOODUINOOONDOIEFN



SECTION IV TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FIG.
5365-01-049-3976 47 14 5305-01-190-1403 39
5975-01-052-3489 5 14 5120-01-191-4503 72

6 15 2815-01-191-8664 48

5120-01-055-8688 72 52 2990-01-192-5664 28
5120-01-055-8690 72 51 3130-01-192-9410 56
5120-01-055-8692 72 48 2815-01-192-9801 48
5120-01-056-1997 72 50 5365-01-193-7160 51
5310-01-077-9426 9 8 5306-01-193-9283 33
14 8 5306-01-193-9285 51

5305-01-079-6771 9 10 5306-01-193-9289 49
14 10 5365-01-193-9336 56

5340-01-086-3947 69 8 2910-01-194-0274 43
6625-01-086-9580 6 26 5365-01-194-0758 51
5330-01-100-2073 46 23 3120-01-194-5062 56
4730-01-100-5505 71 11 5310-01-194-5922 56
5306-01-105-9218 19 6 5305-01-194-5928 33
5315-01-133-0465 71 31 5305-01-194-5929 55
5310-01-150-5778 1 13 5305-01-194-5930 48
8 7 3120-01-194-6285 52

8 12 3120-01-194-9980 56

10 11 3120-01-194-9981 48

10 24 4730-01-195-3668 36

28 2 4730-01-195-3669 36

70 12 5306-01-195-4992 56

5365-01-161-0671 6 74 5310-01-195-5845 27
16 5 5315-01-195-6657 49

16 14 5315-01-195-6658 55

60 2 3120-01-195-7984 51

2815-01-163-3366 48 11 5310-01-196-0372 49
5310-01-166-5501 6 67 3120-01-196-2232 49
5310-01-166-5857 35 2 5310-01-196-3870 26
5320-01-170-3650 4 1 3020-01-196-5510 49
7 8 5365-01-196-6635 53

60 10 5306-01-196-7899 23

5310-01-173-9469 2 35 3120-01-197-6396 49
20 2 3120-01-197-6657 54

59 2 4730-01-197-8226 33

3120-01-178-1864 56 7 5310-01-198-3423 61
3120-01-178-1865 54 3 5306-01-198-6464 49
5330-01-183-1292 39 5 5961-01-198-8877 46
3020-01-185-6149 55 7 5360-01-199-2109 47
2910-01-187-2329 43 3 3130-01-199-3497 56
5330-01-188-0793 51 9 5365-01-202-3007 40
5330-01-188-0849 33 30 5330-01-204-3191 8
49 30 10

5330-01-188-0905 42 3 5330-01-204-3192 44
3120-01-188-0980 56 19 5330-01-204-3197 15
2910-01-188-3469 43 1 5360-01-207-0161 47
5306-01-188-5116 47 1 5307-01-207-0170 49
3120-01-188-6737 40 58 5310-01-207-7205 49

ITEM

N

N

e
ONNRPRPWONDOWWNONWONONWONOWOANRN

=Y



SECTION IV TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FIG.
4710-01-208-2231 37 13 5310-01-265-1947 15
2910-01-208-4351 42 5 5306-01-266-4464 70
4710-01-208-5901 37 9 5365-01-267-2104 40
4710-01-208-5902 37 10 5310-01-273-7430 29
4710-01-208-5903 37 11 30
4710-01-208-5904 37 12 5330-01-273-7451 33
4710-01-208-5905 37 14 5340-01-273-7477 33
5310-01-208-6603 55 9 4730-01-273-7522 30
5310-01-209-7211 38 7 4730-01-273-7523 33
5310-01-209-9395 55 3 5310-01-273-7526 30
5340-01-210-1445 55 8 5305-01-273-7537 51
5330-01-210-4983 56 24 5305-01-273-7550 28
5306-01-210-7391 51 5 5305-01-273-7556 26
5315-01-210-7569 55 5 5310-01-274-2086 49
5315-01-211-1138 54 4 5310-01-274-2088 51
2815-01-211-9764 55 1 5305-01-274-2097 33
5310-01-212-1431 15 3 5315-01-275-7934 15
5306-01-212-5195 38 1 5320-01-278-6904 6
4730-01-212-6643 25 3 60
4320-01-214-7232 34 5
2815-01-215-3657 52 2
2940-01-217-4967 33 13
4810-01-232-7123 41 3
5310-01-238-8410 28 12
5305-01-239-2283 33 35
5977-01-241-0528 45 21
5310-01-242-8459 38 8
5305-01-246-1404 32 2
2815-01-247-0801 53 7
5306-01-250-3658 26 16
5306-01-250-3663 26 14
5310-01-250-3729 26 13
5310-01-250-3730 33 12

56 10
5310-01-250-3731 33 19
5310-01-250-3733 26 4
5310-01-250-3744 26 31
2815-01-250-7850 47 17
5365-01-250-7883 47 20
5310-01-251-6491 38 2
5365-01-251-9453 40 16
5310-01-252-1344 40 49
5120-01-252-6370 72 30
5330-01-252-7166 40 12
4730-01-253-4292 6 2
5306-01-254-2361 26 9
5306-01-258-0831 26 22
2530-01-263-7061 68 2

68 33
4320-01-263-9680 72 41

ITEM

14
59

39

33

21

11
28

24
20
48



SECTION IV TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG.
71400 AGC 10 AMP 6
96854 APS1 66
96854 APUBG6 66
64467 BW42 6685-00-141-4293 6
78357 B81PN2-2F 6
78357 B81VC2-2F 6
78553 C-4886A-3-27 62
76005 CBA12-200-50 1
24381 CH300B 19
71744 CM1829 6
76364 C35-551 6 INCH 9

14
53867 EFEP 187A 72
18265 FHG10-0028 22
55228 FPC-3 67
59730 F250-TA 5940-00-276-0678 5
53867 F6L 912B 39
62445 F6L912B 20
18265 GAHO00-0468 22
71400 HKP-HH 6
79470 H101 8
53867 KDEP 2874 72
53867 KDEP 2887 72
53867 KDEP 2890 5120-01-055-8692 72
53867 KDEP 2892 72
53867 KDEP 2912 5120-01-056-1997 72
53867 KDEP 2915 5120-01-055-8690 72
53867 KDEP 2941 5120-01-055-8688 72
53867 KDEP 2961 72
53867 KDEP 2968 72
53867 KDEP 2993 72
53867 KDEP 2995 72
53867 KDEP 2999 72
18265 MAMO08-5090 2990-01-192-5664 28

28
81349 MIL-R-25897 8
96906 M516625-100 13
96906 M516626-75 13
96906 M520913-45 13
96906 MS21919-HDF10 62
96906 M524523-21 5930-00-681-4727 6
96906 M524523-22 5930-00-683-1628 6
96906 M524523-30 5930-00-683-1626 6
96906 MS24532-2 REV G 6625-01-086-9580 6
96906 MS24540-2 6620-00-115-9042 6
96906 MS24665-357 5315-00-298-1481 13
96906 MS25036-103 5940-00-143-4771 7
96906 MS25036-108 5940-00-143-4780 5
96906 MS25036-114 5940-00-113-9826 3
96906 MS27022-9 15
96906 MS27028-9 15



SECTION IV TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG.
96906 MS27183-10 5310-00-809-4058 32
96906 MS27183-15 5310-00-809-4061 13
96906 MS27212-1-14 6
96906 MS29523-1 64
96906 MS3108R14555 5935-00-805-3286 5
96906 MS3108R18-11S 5935-00-806-4183 5
96906 MS35000-3 6140-00-057-2554 2
96906 MS35206-218 5305-00-983-6730 6
96906 MS35207-264 5305-00-989-7435 6
96906 MS35333-74 5310-00-543-2740 19
96906 M535338-43 5310-00-045-3296 2
6

6

96906 MS35338-45 5310-00-407-9566 1
4

96906 MS35338-46 13
96906 MS35338-47 5310-00-209-0965 15
96906 MS35338-48 2
96906 MS35338-50 15
96906 MS35338-51 5310-00-584-7888 8
10

96906 MS35643-1 64
96906 MS35645-2 64
96906 MS35650-302 5310-00-934-9751 6
16

96906 MS35690-1002 15
96906 MS35692-1002 13
96906 MS35916-2 6680-00-825-2076 6
96906 MS51967-11 5310-00-880-8189 15
96906 MS51967-5 5310-00-880-7744 69
69

69

96906 MS75004-1 5940-00-549-6581 2
96906 MS75004-2 5940-00-549-6583 2
96906 MS90725-31 5306-00-225-8496 15
96906 MS90725-6 5305-00-068-0502 65
96906 MS90725-67 5305-00-269-3217 13
96906 MS90728-62 5305-00-068-0511 10
42689 NO.8 59
93061 NV108P-4 11
06383 PN100-14R 5940-00-143-4777 3
06383 PN10-38R 5940-00-113-9826 3
18265 P00-4076 22
18265 P00-4307 28
18265 P10-1401 5330-00-727-3958 22
18265 P10-3135 22
18265 P10-3519 22
18265 P10-5532 22
18265 P10-6071 22
18265 P11-1852 5310-00-228-6847 22
18265 P18-1064 22

-5



SECTION IV

FSCM

18265
94519
18265
59730

34964

79067
78388
66295
83584
19904
96854
98738
59730

79470
53867
53867
80634
62445
62445
62445
62445
53203
05748
05748

05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
56173

05748

05748
05748

05748
05748

05748
05748

PART NUMBER

P18-2064
R-437-H
RBX 002251
RB14-6

RT-218

S-200A-35
SA3317NO
SERIES HS-NO.88
SS-187-1625
55902-14C

SW5

SW63323
TY-524M

W3400X4

0 001 368 001
0331 402 015
00000-8338560
003-0714
003-0777
003-3345
0030784
020-021
02223

02238

02250
02272
02350
02362
02497
025-4M4B-BT

02501

02502
02504

02535
02553

02602
02603

TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG.

o N
wWnN

5940-00-113-8179

5975-01-052-3489

(o] =N = N
OO RAOOUINORLNNNNOOOIWN

(O JF F
N 01 Ol

4320-01-263-9680

NN O~~~
DOOWOWONNNNN

62

5310-01-005-0400 70

5310-00-407-9566 69

ITEM

19

wWwwo-~N



SECTION IV

FSCM

05748
05748
05748
05748
05748

05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748

53867
53867
31211
31211
31211
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53667
53867

PART NUMBER

02604
02606
02760
02948
03217

03229
03244
03247
03381
03544
05814
09307

1190 100 029
1901 321 213
1-126

1-130

1-171

1-410-023-007
1-410-023-008
1-410-101-600
1-410-101-610
1-410-105-001
1-410-120-071
1-410-137-002
1-410-144-022
1-410-202-001
1-410-202-035
1-410-202-086
1-410-300-050
1-410-326-030
1-410-361-011
1-410-551-036
1-411-015-086
1-413-100-031
1-413-121-009
1-413-300-028
1-413-344-001
1-413-372-072
1-413-410-007
1-413-412-004
1-413-417-050
1-413-450-010
1-413-453-001
1-413-463-010
1-413-502-000
1-414-613-013
1-414-618-000

TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG.

67
63
5310-00-395-6059 65
63
64
65
32
15
22
64
11
33

32
61
70
45
45
46
5961-01-198-8877 46
46
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
5330-01-183-1292 39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
5305-01-190-1403 39
39
39
39
39

ITEM



SECTION IV

FSCM

53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
79470

79470

62445
62445
72902

62445
62445
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
79470

94189
31211
31211
31211
31211
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

PART NUMBER

1-415-126-563
1-415-522-062
1-415-626-112
1-415-800-040
1-416-026-004
1-416-126-270
1-416-336-060
1-418-325-143
1-418-522-047
1-418-720-023
1-423-463-040
1-530-210-003
1-900-023-007
1-900-900-018
1-900-900-305
10004B-104

10004B-405

100400
100640

101-21000-160-01

70
101900
101910
10209
10229
10405
10526
10527
10541
10552
10555
1069X6

10871
11-21
11-23
11-25
11-3

110 0548
110 0808
110 1492
110 1875
110 2193
110 2295
110 2298
110 2659

TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

2910-00-432-1922

4730-00-028-7021

3110-00-436-7329
3110-00-108-9168
5330-01-100-2073
5365-00-133-0904

5365-01-251-9453
5310-01-273-7526

5305-01-273-7537
5310-01-209-7211

FIG.

39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
59
65
33
59
65
72
72
13

72
72
71
67
71
71
71
71
71
71
11
64
69
46
46
46
46
26
40
30
40
31
33
51
38
47
48

ITEM



SECTION IV TM5-4320-305-24P
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
PART NUMBER INDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG.
62445 110 2797 5310-01-013-5628 26
37
40
42
62445 110 2799 26
40
57
62445 110 2800 5310-01-013-5631 33
45
48
57
62445 110 3316 5306-01-250-3658 26
40
40
40
62445 110 3735 5305-01-273-7556 26
62445 110 4847 5306-01-196-7899 23
62445 110 5166 5315-01-195-6658 55
62445 110 6206 49
62445 110 7095 5310-01-250-3733 26
40
62445 110 7101 5310-01-013-5463 26
29
30
33
35
49
49
51
56
62445 110 7105 5310-01-242-8459 38
62445 110 7281 5310-01-251-6491 38
62445 110 7283 5310-01-250-3744 26
62445 110 7548 31
5310-01-250-3731 33
62445 110 7550 44
62445 110 7556 5365-01-194-0758 51
62445 110 7817 5365-01-267-2104 40
62445 110 7821 5365-01-196-6635 53
62445 110 7844 27
62445 110 9048 27
62445 110-1428 20
62445 110030 72
62445 111 0422 56
62445 111 0573 31
62445 111 0577 5305-01-194-5928 33
35
62445 111 0606 34
62445 111 1153 5306-01-198-6464 49
62445 111 1168 5306-01-210-7391 51
62445 1111179 5306-01-193-9285 51

-9



SECTION IV TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG.
62445 1111191 25
62445 111 1218 26
62445 111 1336 5305-01-274-2097 33
62445 111 1602 27
62445 111 2232 26

35
62445 111 2240 26

37
62445 111 2264 5306-01-258-0831 26
62445 111 2295 5306-01-193-9283 33

57
62445 111 2299 5306-01-254-2361 26
62445 111 2307 5306-01-250-3663 26
62445 111 2327 56
62445 111 2333 5305-01-239-2283 33
62445 111 2341 5306-01-193-9289 49
62445 111 2418 45
62445 111 2429 57
62445 111 2813 5310-01-196-3870 26

37

40

40

42

48
62445 111 2824 26

47

49

49
62445 111 2858 5310-01-195-5845 27
62445 111 2861 38
62445 111 3146 48
62445 111 3476 48
62445 111 5333 56
62445 111 5459 3120-01-195-7984 51
62445 111 5464 5315-01-210-7569 55
62445 111 5470 5315-01-195-6657 49
62445 111 7927 5310-01-252-1344 40
62445 111 8324 40
62445 111 8641 40
62445 111 8642 35
62445 111 8647 5330-01-014-6113 36

40
62445 111 8659 5310-01-250-3730 33

56
62445 111 8673 40

56
62445 111 8688 5330-01-012-8855 36

41
62445 111 8693 5310-01-166-5857 35
62445 111 8707 5330-01-273-7451 33
62445 111 8727 56

I-10

ITEM

WN - N N N NN
OFRP RAONONRFRUICO A~ OPR

N ~N N

N
NOOPRPROFRLRBANORWNNEADMNNOOEREN

el e

oW [ e N oD
NONNONDONONO©O©-N O



SECTION IV TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG.
62445 111 8737 32
62445 111 8760 47
62445 111 8783 31
62445 111 8784 32
62445 111 8989 31
62445 111 8998 5365-01-193-9336 56
62445 111 9226 32
62445 111 9231 4730-01-195-3668 36
62445 111 9237 33
62445 111 9246 35
36

62445 111 9254 32
62445 111 9610 34
62445 111-0784 20
62445 111-2858 20
62445 112 2799 33
62445 112 3665 27
62445 112 4753 47
5307-01-207-0170 49

62445 112 5788 29
62445 112 6445 40
62445 112 6918 33
62445 112 7028 40
40

62445 112 7679 5310-01-274-2088 51
62445 112 8196 5306-01-212-5195 38
62445 113 1092 29
62445 113 5976 47
62445 113 6481 30
62445 113 6955 40
62445 113 6990 5306-01-195-4992 56
62445 113 7280 5305-01-194-5929 55
62445 113 7555 40
96854 115208 66
96854 115585 66
62445 116 0592 26
62445 116 1469 37
62445 116 1885 49
62445 116 2449 29
62445 116 5789 30
62445 116 6103 38
62445 116 6110 5330-01-188-0849 33
49

62445 116 6343 24
62445 116 6345 24
62445 116 7010 5310-01-208-6603 55
62445 116 7266 3120-01-188-0980 56
62445 116 7425 26
62445 116 8140 26
62445 116 8817 2815-00-003-0021 47
62445 117 0289 37

-11

[

N w N =

[

~

N
ONROOOR~NODMNNUDIORNRPNOOUIRPNOORRPRRPODMNODONCO RO

[

w w



SECTION IV

FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
31211
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
94189
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

PART NUMBER

117 0293
117 0580
117 0642
117 2303
117 3409
117 3627
117 3631
117 3632
117 3967
117 4016
117 4190
117 4336
117 4340
117 4421
117 4429
117 4482
117 4483
117 4540
117 5634
117 6107
117-3971
12-6
120040
120050
120630
120900
120910
12099
121 2717
121 4987
121 5235
121 5500
121 5850
121 6080
121 6107
121 6108
121 6119
121 6127
121 6143
121 6151
121 6240
121 6492
121 6511
121 6580
121 6697
121120
122304
122305
122306
122450
122460

TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5340-01-210-1445

4730-01-273-7523
4730-01-273-7522

2940-01-217-4967

5365-01-049-3976
5310-01-250-3729

5310-01-194-5922

5310-01-274-2086

5310-01-209-9395

4730-01-195-3669

5340-01-273-7477
5120-01-191-4503

[-12

FIG.

37
55
37
34
33
30
30
33
35
35
38
53
53
33
33
35
35
50
44
53
44
46
72
72
72
72
72
71
49
56
56
47
26
48
56
49
55
25
33
31
56
36
25
32
33
72
72
72
72
72
72

ITEM

= N N
PrOOPRAWNOONEF AOUIOOO

e ol
P Nw

12

w

e N
ORWRRORMRAOUNNWWNO®

L
~N o



SECTION IV

FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
94189
94189
62445
26841

94189
62445
62445
94189

62245
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

PART NUMBER

122461
122463
123 6290
123 6291
123310
123510
123950
123960
12426
12427
124480
124846

12503
125300
125500
12560

126 0049
126 0051
128 8486
128 8496
128 8534
128 8540
128 8545
128 8564
128 8569
128 8603
128 8635
128 8662
128 8693
128 8711
128 8725
128 8731
128 8733
128 8742
128 8751
128 8758
128 8769
128 8771
128 8895
128 9778
129 0579
129 8776
129 8777
129 8778
129 8779
129 8787

TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

5365-01-193-7160

2910-01-208-4351

5330-01-252-7166

3120-01-188-6737

I-13

FIG.

ITEM

18
19

20
21
22
23
35
37
24

13
20
24
26
25
26
24
55

36
57
61
12
37
58
14
26

51
55
27
73
30

60

25
18
76
77
15

47
46
48
43
45



SECTION IV

FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
94189

31211
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
05748
71724
62727
62727
62445
31211
31211
62445
62445
62727
72800
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

PART NUMBER

129 9059
129 9061
129 9062
129 9223
12972

13-5

130 1113
130 1337
130 4532
130 4587
130 6959
130 7553
130 7798
130 7828
130 7831
130 8556
130 8711
130 9007
130 9187
130300
130360
130530
131 0173
131 0181
131 0184
131 0191
131 0204
131 0208
131310
131500
131540
132 0137
132 0138
132 0402
13812
13894
139-42
139E-44
139000
14-1
14-98
140 0708
140 1420
140-42
141801
142510
142520
142700
143610
143630

TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

5365-01-202-3007

6105-00-105-8290

5120-01-252-6370

4730-01-253-4292

[-14

FIG.

40
40
40
40
68
68
46
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
72
72
72
40
40
40
40
40
40
72
72
72
40
40
35
64
15

72
46
46
24
26

16
72
72
72
72
72

ITEM

40
42
41
21
10
41
30
53
75
71
20
23
63
62
65
31
10

52
69
27
28
29
13
50
56
64

17
30
31
32
11
39
10
10
38

33
32
22

25

10
34
35
36
37
38



SECTION IV

FSCM

94189
05748
31211
31211
31211
31211
31211
62445
94189
62445
05748

05748

94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
05748

94189
94189

96854
05748
94189

05748
94189

94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189

05748
94189

PART NUMBER

1449-01
14943
15-1
15-27
15-3
15-4
15-7
150020
15070
150800
15360

15361

15933
15934
15935
16018
16019
16137
16660

17072
17406

175211LN
17652
17917

18374
18496

18497
18502
18503
18506
18508
18700
18827
18836
18911

18923
18950

TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

4730-01-100-5505
5310-00-582-5965

5305-00-068-1802

5310-01-012-7400

I-15

FIG.

ITEM

11
14
24
25
16
14
27
39
10
40
38

29
39

15
41
30
32
16
15
40
20

40

17
22
53

31
62
11
42
26
57
17
48
12
43

36

14
45

20



SECTION IV TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG.
94189 18950 68
53867 2 000 301 000 45
53867 2 000 301 041 45
53867 2 000 301 043 45
53867 2 000 301 044 45
53867 2 000 556 056 45
53867 2001933175 45
53867 2003 429 021 45
53867 2003 429 025 45
53867 2 003 526 006 45
53867 2 004 004 033 45
53867 2004 114 065 45
53867 2 004 336 031 45
53867 2 004 616 007 45
53867 2 005 824 881 45
53867 2 005 834 325 45
53867 2 005 854 143 45
53867 2 006 209 492 45
53867 2007 010 032 45
53867 2007 014 063 5977-01-241-0528 45
53867 2910001 116 45
53867 2910021 157 45
53867 2910 960 285 45
53867 2915 011 007 45
53867 2915051 107 45
53867 2915051 108 45
53867 2916 063 013 45
53867 2 916 699 086 45
53867 2-910-012-204 39
53867 2-910-022-199 39
53867 2-916-580-003 39
53867 2-916-710-601 39
53867 2-916-710-602 39
31211 20-1 46
31211 20-102 46
31211 20-113 46
31211 20-136 46
31211 20-137 46
31211 20-146 46
31211 20-150 46
31211 20-223 46
31211 20-234 46
31211 20-272 46
31211 20-287 46
31211 20-34 46
53203 20-652 17
31211 20-7 46
31211 20-92 46
31211 20-93 46
79067 200A-10/36 12
79067 200A-11/46 12

I-16

ITEM

51
32
25
16
31
14
29

28
23
22
20
18
17
24
33
12
30
15
21

13
19
10
26
27
26
36
37
46
17
12

11
18

13
10
15
33

26



SECTION IV

FSCM

79067
79067
79067
79067
79067
79067
79067
70485
76364

53203
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
05748
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG.
200A-12.1/33 12
200A-13/31 12
200A-14-2/34 12
200A-38-1/33 12
200A-5A/73 12
200A-7/78 12
200A-9-1/31 12
2035 62
2093-S 9

14
21-649 17
210 1047 25
210 1681 5306-01-188-5116 47
210 1785 26
210 1802 26
210 2313 57
21275 5310-01-166-5501 6
213 0385 4320-01-214-7232 34
213 1081 23
213 2685 38
213 3731 47
213 3835 3120-01-197-6396 49
213 3837 3020-01-196-5510 49
213 3871 54
213 4002 49
213 4045 29
213 4064 30
213 4209 33
213 4266 33
2134712 30
213 4799 27
213 4804 49
213 4806 49
213 4829 49
213 4876 49
213 4878 49
213 4884 5310-01-207-7205 49
213 5159 49

49
213 5575 49
2136101 5315-01-211-1138 54
213 6432 3120-01-196-2232 49
213 6433 5310-01-196-0372 49
213 6438 26
213 6446 49
213 6449 49
213 6517 26
213 6596 47
213 6720 31
213 6932 2815-01-211-9764 55
213 7015 52

[-17



SECTION IV TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG.
62445 213 7302 4820-01-021-9092 47
62445 213 7306 2815-01-021-9093 47
62445 213 7336 2815-01-215-3657 52
62445 213 7534 36
62445 213 7568 2910-01-188-3469 43
62445 213 7580 47
62445 213 7591 47
62445 213 7750 3120-01-178-1865 54
62445 213 8184 3130-01-192-9410 56
62445 213 8185 3130-01-199-3497 56
62445 213 8266 24
62445 213 9284 38
62445 213 9287 38
62445 213 9600 48
62445 213 9737 3120-01-194-5062 56
62445 213-7909 5330-01-204-3192 44
62445 216 0763 23
62445 216 7770 50
62445 216-3210 20
70485 2196-S 4
6

53203 220-380 17
05748 2200 17
05748 2201 5306-01-105-9218 19
70281 2203B510 4730-00-555-1152 8
10

65

65

05748 22260 6
62445 223 0170 56
62445 2230181 56
62445 223 0216 5365-01-250-7883 47
62445 223 0260 40
62445 223 0704 30
62445 223 0761 31
62445 223 0849 48
62445 223 0851 49
62445 223 1082 56
62445 223 1136 4730-01-197-8226 33
62445 223 1410 40
62445 223 1747 55
62445 223 1912 48
62445 223 1944 26
62445 223 2061 54
62445 223 2281 4730-01-212-6643 25
62445 223 2345 36
62445 223 2528 47
62445 223 2840 48
62445 223 2935 26
62445 223 3056 33
62445 223 3085 2910-01-194-0274 43

[-18

ITEM

o e [l
AN O O®

o]

(2 l)N}
OCUIROOODUIOOPRWWORLROOUIOOWNUITWNOUIO A0 WWOOWLER



SECTION IV TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG.
62445 223 3086 2910-01-187-2329 43
62445 223 3210 33
62445 223 3443 27
62445 223 4133 5330-01-188-0793 51
62445 223 4134 56
62445 223 4457 33
62445 223 4532 25
62445 223 4870 56
62445 223 4903 33
62445 223 4922 26
62445 223 4943 26
62445 223 5459 27
62445 223 5466 27
62445 223 5467 27
62445 223 5470 27
62445 223 5715 33
62445 223 5812 51
62445 223 5816 21
62445 223 5846 26
62445 2237221 2815-01-250-7850 47
62445 223 7256 3020-01-185-6149 55
62445 223 7468 4710-01-208-5901 37
62445 223 7469 4710-01-208-5902 37
62445 2237470 4710-01-208-5903 37
62445 2237471 4710-01-208-5904 37
62445 223 7472 4710-01-208-2231 37
62445 2237473 4710-01-208-5905 37
62445 223 7661 3120-01-194-9981 48
62445 223 7665 48
62445 223 8156 24
62445 223 8548 29
62445 223 8751 34
62445 223 8759 47
62445 223 9280 56
62445 223 9471 33
62445 223 9550 42
62445 223 9550-1 42
62445 223 9655 42
05748 2232 1
8

10

16

28

62445 224 2050 57
62445 224 5518 50
62445 224 7094 50
62445 224 7827 41
62445 224 8132 35
62445 224 8154 35
62445 224 8270 4810-01-232-7123 41
62445 224-6170 20

I-19

ITEM

'_\
OCW~NWRNANR PR

[



SECTION IV

FSCM

05748

05748
05748
05748
76364

94189

94189

94189
94189
94189
05748

94189
62445

91929
91929
05748
05748
05748
94189
94189
05748
05748

05748

05748

05748
05748
05748

05748
05748

76364

05748
05748
05748
05748

PART NUMBER

2250

2269
2295
23101
23258-S

23323

23457

23458
23744
23745
23824

23852
241 1054

242 P.C.100G
242 P.C250 G
2420

24218

24582

24668

24669

2501

2506

2553

2591

2594
2603
2606

2608
2617

26264-S

2745
2760
28029
28172

TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

5310-01-273-7430

5310-01-173-9469

5310-01-150-5778
[-20

FIG.

59
15

59

14
68
68
68
68
71
71
71

10
69
29
30

10
69
61
68
68

10

20
59
17
19
19
32
60

20
59
15

10

14
62
19
62

ITEM

W~
ANNOONOOOTWNWDN WA

18
12

12
16

13



SECTION IV

FSCM

05748

05748
05748

05748

76364
70485

70485
05748
31211
31211
31211
53203
53203
53203
53203
05748
76364

05748
81609
05748
76364

89616
76364

05748
79470
05748
62727
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

PART NUMBER

28172

28173
28381

28408

2855-N
2902

2903
29817
3-13
3-15
3-6
300-012
300-179
301-040
301-123
30278
3042-S

30736
31-07
31056
3162-M

317-C-76
3198-C

32154
3220X6X4
3225
3326X4
336 1809
336 2279
336 2337
336 2379
336 2581
336 2601
336 3169

TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

5310-01-150-5778

5310-01-212-1431

4730-00-871-6729

5310-01-077-9426

3120-01-194-9980
5330-01-210-4983
3120-01-178-1864

[-21

FIG.

10
10
28
70
15
17
69

10
10
16
28

17
62
66
46
46
46
17
17
17
17

14
62
70

14
14

14
65
10
22

26
56
56
56
31
31
40

ITEM

ol el T PNONE PO BPRE PN BN R R
NDROWWNOOUINOROWSNNRNDMONONWORANWWNNDIRENDN

N RN [ ~

ONONDRPRAOOONOOOOWERADNDN

o]



SECTION IV TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
62445 336 5861 5305-01-194-5930 48 13
62445 336 7789 3120-01-194-6285 52 3
62445 336 9305 5360-01-207-0161 47 13
62445 337 1612 3120-01-197-6657 54 5
62445 337 1660 53 2
62445 337 1666 5310-01-013-5473 47 2
62445 337 1689 29 4
62445 337 1748 5360-01-199-2109 47 12
62445 337 1836 2815-01-191-8664 48 14
62445 337 1845 48 3
62445 337 1867 2815-01-163-3366 48 11
62445 337 1876 48 18
62445 337 1885 2815-01-192-9801 48 20
62445 337 1887 2815-01-022-0094 48 19
62445 337 1888 48 16
62445 337 2164 43 4
62445 337 2182 5330-01-188-0905 42 3
62445 337 2269 37 7
62445 347-0246 44 3
62445 350 9578 40 35
05748 35589 13 11
05748 35851 64 13
02929 36F1093WF 3 10
76364 363-S 9 6
14 6

05748 37341 5310-01-265-1947 15 6
05748 37358 32 9
05748 37542 67 15
05748 37555 5310-00-584-5272 66 12
70 7

75618 38-606-06-91 4 3
4 16

6 76

16 20

76364 38084-L 9 9
14 9

05748 38178 13 16
05748 38179 13 9
05748 38622 70 11
05748 38820 2 7
2 23

05748 38941 15 7
05748 38942 15 8
05748 38943 15 9
05748 39011 5 2
79470 3950X4 6 21
02689 4-4CBTX-S 8 27
10 6

81834 40052 RED 62 14
81834 40053 YELLOW 62 13
78189 4018-24-00 5310-01-198-3423 61 7

[-22



SECTION IV

FSCM

78189
62445
62445
94189
94189
04618
76364

81834
81834
79470

79470
31211
75665
D9137
D9137

D9137
79136
94189
81834
79136
05748
05748
66268
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
05748
05748
05748

D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
09137
D9137
D9137
09137
D9137
D9137

PART NUMBER

4020-26-00
415 2177
415 2179
42030
42031
42332-2
4256-L

45262
45263
48X5X4

49X4X4

5-248

50 I/S

500 35 19 2601
500 35 36 0301

500 35 41 0508
5000-393

5082

50862
5100-177
51142

51454
518-A-PH

5222 109 04 03
5222 701 00 01
5223 101 50 14
5223 101 63 23
5223 109 08 04
5223 127 01 00
5227 109 00 00
52563

52834

52943

5326 124 00 00
5326 127 04 02
5326 127 05 00
5326 128 02 01
5326 15510 01
5326 155 13 02
5326 157 04 00
5327 120 21 00
5327 123 20 02
5327 150 00 01
5327 151 57 00
5327 156 08 00
5327 158 05 00
5327 165 20 02

TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

2815-01-247-0801

5940-00-926-0085
5305-01-079-6771

[-23

FIG.

22
53
53
68
68

14
62
62
33
64
65
46
15
44
44
44
44
15
67
62
15
22
58

44
44
44
44
44
44
44

15
20
63
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44



SECTION IV

FSCM

D9137
05748

05748
05748

05748
66503
81646

05748
05748
71744
78763
78763
63568

05748
05748
81646

05748

29337

05748
05748
05748
05748

76364

05748
76364

79470
79470
31211
76364

05748

PART NUMBER

5327 970 70 03
53640

53774
54083

54084
5430-929
5452

55643

56995

6S6-30V

600B 0-200 PSI
600B 30-0-200PSI
60136

60646
61452
6202

62638

6309RDDUC3E-M15R
152

63501

64115

65457

65458

6593-S

66071
66173-S

6746
6749
7-8
70171-S

70375

TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

5315-01-275-7934

4730-00-871-6729

5320-01-278-6904

5310-01-238-8410

[-24

FIG.

= o OO UNWER K =
OO UNTUITRA, OWRFROONUINNMNNNNOOO W

15
15
28

14
13

14
65
65
46

14
16

ITEM

Wooro

N
OO NNNOOONNBE

N

19

10
11
12

13
15
15
19

N
courol kO



SECTION IV

FSCM

05748

05748
05748
05748
05748

05748

05748

05748

05748

05748
05748

05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
76364

05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748

05748

05748

05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748

PART NUMBER

71654

72267
72969
74150
74175

74176

74177

74179

74180

74181
74183

74268
74479
76184
76185
76249SA
76295
76484SA
7660-L

76723
76730
76731
76732
76734
76745
76747
76765
76885

76886

76893

76959
76960
76963
76964
76966
76968
76969
76973
76974

TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

5320-01-170-3650

5340-00-653-0353

5306-01-266-4464

5305-01-273-7550

[-25

FIG.

60
28
62

QWO WO Wowaow

ITEM

10
17
11

14
15
11
22
18
23
16
17
12
16
18
17
21

42

21
16

45

14

13
10

11
11
14
19
19
13
20

10
36
28
26
21
32
49
41
28
23



SECTION IV TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG.
05748 77011 66
05748 77032 13
05748 77041SA 65
05748 77055SA 13
05748 77062 13
05748 77068 13
05748 77071 13
05748 77076 13
05748 77077SA 70
05748 77098 15
05748 77099 15
05748 77111 13
05748 77112 15
05748 77119SA 2
05748 77123 65
05748 77124 64
05748 77125SA 59
05748 77130SA 61
05748 77151 13
05748 77152 13

15
05748 77155SA 11
05748 77156 5330-01-204-3197 15
05748 77157 8
05748 771585A 8
05748 77160 60
05748 771625A 62
05748 77164 15
05748 771655A 15
05748 771715A 8
05748 77172 8
05748 77178SA 10
05748 77182 64
05748 77183 6
05748 77185SA 8
05748 77186SA 67
05748 771875A 28
05748 77188SA 28
05748 77190SA 64
05748 77192SA 10
05748 77193 61

72
05748 77194 59
05748 77195SA 59
05748 77199SA 8
05748 77216 60
05748 77220 16
05748 77222 15
05748 77223 6
05748 77238 16
05748 77241 10

I-26

ITEM

14
21
12
22
18
10

20
40
39
17
31
36
17
17

24
46

37
20
24
12
22
27
13
22
21
14

55

16
16
13

44
14
10
10
13
22
16
70

17



SECTION IV TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG.
05748 77244 15
05748 77250 6
05748 77251 6
05748 77252 6
05748 77260SA 4
05748 77285 6
6

05748 77288SA 5
05748 77289 3
05748 77302SA 4
05748 77303SA 6
05748 77305SA 70
05748 77308SA 70
05748 77309SA 6
05748 77311 1
05748 77314SA 70
05748 77315 10
65

05748 773165A 4
05748 77320 60
05748 77321 28
05748 77323 28
05748 77324SA 64
05748 77325SA 59
05748 77332 60
05748 77335SA 60
05748 77336 63
05748 77339SA 32
05748 77343SA 33
05748 77344 33
05748 77348 60
05748 77350 18
05748 77395 8
10

05748 77396SA 8
10

05748 77397SA 10
05748 77403 10
05748 77404 8
05748 77405 59
05748 77406 33
05748 774105A 4
05748 77413 4
05748 77414SA 59
05748 77415 22
05748 77418 28
05748 T7422SA 70
05748 77426 60
05748 77448SA 2
05748 774495A 2
94189 7745 5310-00-275-6635 71

[-27

ITEM

NE P NP N e e R
COUIOMRONOOOREFERONORO®D-®

'_\
NORMNUIORNU R ®N R

P RPR RNNEWR
PFOOWOWOOO©MOU

11



SECTION IV

FSCM

05748
05748
05748

05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
94189
05748
94189
94189
05748
05748
05748
05748
94189
05748
05748
05748
94189
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748

PART NUMBER

77452
77487SA
77489

77509
77510
77511
77512
77517
77518
77533
775375A
775405A
77541
77544
77553
77554
77555
77556
77558
77562
77564
77571
77572
77573
77578
775795A
77595
77597
776065A
7763
77637
7764
7765
77652SA
77654
77656SA
77661
7768
77693
77697
77700SA
7773
77751
77752
77753
77761
77776
7rT7
77778

TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

5330-01-204-3191

5340-01-086-3947
4720-00-147-1746

4720-00-150-1491

[-28

ITEM



SECTION IV

FSCM

94189

05748
05748

05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
94189

05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748

PART NUMBER

7778

77785
77791

77813
77820
77821
77823SA
77827
77829
77830
77838
77839
77841
77845SA
77846SA
77851
77875
77876
77878SA
77895SA
77898
77972
77973
7820

78231SA
78241
78252
78261
78276SA
78277
78279SA
78308
78309
783495A
783505A
78451
78462
78473
78515SA
78517
78529
78531
78558
785665A
78570
78596
78597

TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

5305-01-246-1404

[-29

FIG.

ITEM



SECTION IV TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG.
05748 78597 8
05748 78598 6
10

05748 78599 2
05748 78649SA 1
05748 78655 1
05748 78658 1
05748 78662SA 16
05748 78663 16
05748 78671 16
05748 78682SA 19
05748 78685 1
05748 78779 16
05748 78786SA 70
05748 78787 70
94189 7933 71
94189 7937 71
94189 7938 71
94189 7948 71
94189 7949 68
68

71

05748 79713 69
05748 79714 69
05748 79715 67
05748 79716 67
94189 7976 71
05748 79825 59
05748 79826 59
05748 79827 59
80634 7982736 3
3

5

05748 79828 59
94189 7985 71
94189 7997 71
31211 8AR3080F 46
94189 8021 67
98893 8141 1
94189 8152 5315-01-133-0465 71
05748 82017 1
66503 8256-017-EGR 19
94189 8271 71
66503 8272-397 7
94189 8288 71
94189 8291 71
94189 8301 71
94189 8388 71
94189 8389 71
76364 84168-S 9
14

[-30

ITEM

11

32
12

10

12
11

11

20
14

17
21
52

10
11

19
15
16
18

12
17
13
29

10

31

18
12
12
34
33
21
22
14
14



SECTION IV

FSCM

09393
75618

94222

75618
94222

75618

70903

94189

71744
71744
94189
8W983
96854
96854
96854
96854
94189

75165
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189

94189

PART NUMBERSTOCK NUMBER

8680-L7
87-12-140-16

87-12-180-16

87-12-220-16

64
4
16
6
60
16

87-32-101-205365-01-161-0671 6

87-35-102-15

8790

8814

900-0066210-00-496-9834

900-208

9093
9155-0045-981
916HN
916LW
916SLNE
916X3NFBLN
9254

9393-LUP-2
9776

9777

9783

9785

9786
97892530-01-263-7061
9790

9791

9792

9793

9794

9795

16
16
60
4

4

6

16
3

5

68
68
6

6

71
15
66
66
66
66
68
68
15
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68

[-31

TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM

14
5
6
75
3
15
74
5
14
2
4
17
77
21
20
24
8
39
44
46
39
28
2
3
7
8
30
61
23
60
29
28
59
7
38
6
37
2
33
4
35
3
34
50
19
16
47
15
46



SECTION IV TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER
1 1 05748 77311

1 2 05748 02501

1 3 5310-00-407-9566 96906 MS35338-45
1 4 05748 53640

1 5 98893 8141

1 6 05748 78655

1 7 05748 30278

1 8 05748 53640

1 9 05748 82017

1 10 05748 78658

1 11 05748 78685

1 12 05748 78649SA

1 13 5310-01-150-5778 05748 28172

1 14 05748 28408

1 15 05748 2232

1 16 76005 CBA12-200-50
1 17 05748 2506

1 18 05748 2617

1 19 05748 2295

1 20 05748 78566SA

2 1 05748 77449SA

2 63568 60136

2 3 34964 RT-218

2 4 26841 124846

2 5 05748 78350SA

2 6 63568 60136

2 7 05748 38820

2 8 26841 124846

2 9 5940-00-549-6581 96906 MS75004-1
2 10 05748 782315A

2 11 63568 60136

2 12 34964 RT-218

2 13 26841 124846

2 14 5940-00-549-6583 96906 MS75004-2
2 15 05748 78473

2 16 96906 MS35338-48
2 17 05748 77448SA

2 18 63568 60136

2 19 34964 RT-218

2 20 26841 124846

2 21 05748 783495A

2 22 63568 60136

2 23 05748 38820

2 24 26841 124846

2 25 6140-00-057-2554 96906 M535000-3
2 26 05748 78596

2 27 05748 77791

2 28 05748 64115

2 29 5310-01-012-7400 05748 15361

2 30 5310-00-045-3296 96906 MS35338-43
2 31 05748 61452

[-32



SECTION IV

FIG. ITEM

QU bbb, OLOWOWLWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWNDNNDNDN

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5310--01-173-9469

5940-00-113-8179
5940-00-113-9826

5940-00-926-0085
5940-00-143-4777
5940-00-113-9826

5320-01-170-3650

5310-00-407-9566

5935-00-806-4183
5935-00-805-3286

1-33

TM5-4320-305-24P

FSCM

05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
59730
96906
05748
04618
06383
06383
80634
80634
02929
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
70903
05748
05748
75618
75618
75618
05748
05748
96906
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
70485
75618
75168
05748
98738
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
96906
96906

PART NUMBER

78599

2250

2553

2606
77119SA
77289
RB14-6
MS25036-114
76893
42332-2
PN10-14R
PN10-38R
7982736
7982736
36F1093WF
74176
74180
76886
74175
56995
74179
74183
74177
76885

8790

71654
77876
38-606-06-91
87-35-102-15
87-12-140-16
77260SA
2501
MS35338-45
77410SA
09307
77413
77838
776565A
77791
2196-S
38-606-06-91
87-35-102-15
773025A
SW63323
77316SA
77288SA
39011
52563
02594
MS3108R18-11S
MS3108R14555



SECTION IV TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER
5 7 5940-00-113-8179 59730 RB14-6

5 8 5940-00-276-0678 59730 F250-TA

5 9 5940-00-113-8179 59730 RB14-6

5 10 05748 76893

5 11 5940-00-143-4780 96906 MS25036-108
5 12 80634 7982736

5 13 05748 77898

5 14 5975-01-052-3489 59730 TY-524M

5 15 05748 74175

5 16 05748 74180

5 17 05748 74179

5 18 05748 74181

5 19 05748 76885

5 20 05748 76886

5 21 05748 74183

5 22 05748 74176

5 23 05748 74177

5 24 70903 8790

6 1 4730-00-871-6729 81646 6202

6 2 4730-01-253-4292 62727 140-42

6 3 05748 77518

6 4 62727 139-42

6 5 78357 B81VC2-2F

6 6 78357 B81PN2-2F

6 7 05748 77517

6 8 62727 139E-44

6 9 05748 77851

6 10 05748 78597

6 11 05748 78598

6 12 05748 77285

6 13 56173 025-4M4B-BT
6 14 79470 W3400X4

6 15 5975-01-052-3489 59730 TY-524M

6 16 05748 77285

6 17 56173 025-4M4B-BT
6 18 6685-00-141-4293 64467 BW42

6 19 05748 63501

6 20 62727 3326X4

6 21 79470 3950X4

6 22 5930-00-681-4727 96906 MS24523-21
6 23 5930-00-683-1626 96906 rM524523-30
6 24 5930-00-683-1628 96906 MS24523-22
6 25 6620-00-115-9042 96906 MS24540-2

6 26 6625-01-086-9580 96906 MS24532-2 REV G
6 27 5305-00-989-7435 96906 MS35207-264
6 28 5310-00-934-9751 96906 MS35650-302
6 29 5310-00-045-3296 96906 MS35338-43
6 30 78763 600B 0-200 PSI
6 31 78763 600B 30-0-200PSI
6 32 6680-00-825-2076 96906 MS35916-2

6 33 66268 518-A-PH

[-34



SECTION IV TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER
6 34 5305-00-983-6730 96906 MS35206-218
6 35 05748 77813

6 36 96906 MS27212-1-14
6 37 05748 77751

6 38 5305-00-068-1802 05748 15360

6 39 5310-01-012-7400 05748 15361

6 40 5310-00-045-3296 96906 MS35338-43
6 41 05748 77654

6 42 71400 HKP-HH

6 43 71400 AGC 10 AMP
6 44 6210-00-496-9834 71744 900-006

6 45 71744 6S6-30V

6 46 71744 900-208

6 47 71744 CM1829

6 48 5320-01-278-6904 05748 62638

6 49 05748 77511

6 50 05748 77512

6 51 05748 77778

6 52 05748 77510

6 53 05748 77785

6 54 05748 77252

6 55 05748 77183

6 56 05748 77509

6 57 05748 77250

6 58 05748 77251

6 59 05748 77693

6 60 70485 2196-S

6 61 05748 77791

6 62 70485 2902

6 63 05748 77697

6 64 19904 SS5902-14C

6 65 05748 77700SA

6 66 05748 22260

6 67 5310-01-166-5501 05748 21275

6 68 05748 2594

6 69 78388 SA3317NO

6 70 05748 77223

6 71 05748 02501

6 72 05748 2603

6 73 89616 317-C-76

6 74 5365-01-161-0671 94222 87-32-101-20
6 75 94222 87-12-180-16
6 76 94222 38-606-06-91
6 77 94222 87-35-102-15
6 78 05748 77309SA

6 79 05748 773035A

7 1 5305-00-068-1802 05748 15360

7 2 5310-01-012-7400 05748 15361

7 3 05748 53774

7 4 5940-00-143-4771 96906 MS25036-103
7 5 91929 242 P.C.100G

[-35



SECTION IV TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER
7 6 91929 242 P.C250 G
7 7 05748 77895SA

7 8 5320-01-170-3650 05748 71654

7 9 05748 7rr7

7 10 05748 77972

7 11 05748 717973

7 12 66503 8272-397

8 1 05748 77185SA

8 4730-00-871-6729 05748 31056

8 3 4730-00-555-1152 70281 2203B510
8 4 05748 78597

8 5 79470 H101

8 6 05748 2232

8 7 5310-01-150-5778 05748 28172

8 8 05748 28408

8 9 05748 77404

8 10 05748 77199SA

8 11 05748 02238

8 12 5310-01-150-5778 05748 28172

8 13 05748 28408

8 14 05748 773965A

8 15 05748 77395

8 16 05748 23824

8 17 5310-00-584-7888 96906 M535338-51
8 18 05748 77487SA

8 19 5330-01-204-3191 05748 77489

8 20 05748 77157

8 21 05748 77172

8 22 05748 77171SA

8 23 05748 76974

8 24 05748 77158SA

8 25 81349 MIL-R-25897
8 26 05748 54083

8 27 02689 4-4CBTX-S
8 28 05748 76960

9 1 76364 C35-551 6 INCH
9 76364 3162-M

9 3 5340-00-653-0353 76364 7660-L

9 4 76364 2855-N

9 5 76364 70171-S

9 6 76364 363-5

9 7 76364 6593-S

9 8 5310-01-077-9426 76364 3198-C

9 9 76364 38084-L

9 10 5305-01-079-6771 76364 4256-L

9 11 76364 23258-S

9 12 76364 26264-5

9 13 76364 3042-S

9 14 76364 84168-S

9 15 76364 66173-S

9 16 76364 2093-S

I-36



SECTION IV TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER
10 1 05748 77192SA

10 2 4730-00-871-6729 81646 6202

10 3 4730-00-555-1152 70281 2203B510
10 4 05748 78598

10 5 05748 77315

10 6 02689 4-4CBTX-S
10 7 79470 3220X6X4
10 8 05748 2506

10 9 05748 2617

10 10 05748 2232

10 11 5310-01-150-5778 05748 28172

10 12 05748 28408

10 13 05748 77403

10 14 05748 77178SA

10 15 5305-00-068-0511 96906 MS90728-62
10 16 05748 28408

10 17 05748 77241

10 18 05748 23824

10 19 5310-00-584-7888 96906 MS35338-51
10 20 05748 77820

10 21 05748 76964

10 22 05748 77752

10 23 5330-01-204-3191 05748 77489

10 24 5310-01-150-5778 05748 28172

10 25 05748 02238

10 26 05748 77397SA

10 27 05748 2420

10 28 05748 76973

10 29 05748 773965A

10 30 05748 77395

11 1 05748 77155SA

11 2 4730-00-871-6729 81646 6202

11 3 05748 77753

11 4 79470 1069X6

11 5 93061 NV108P-4
11 6 05748 03544

11 7 05748 77761

11 8 05748 74150

11 9 79067 S-200A-35
12 1 79067 200A-14-2/34
12 2 79067 200A-11/46
12 3 79067 200A-10/36
12 4 79067 200A-38-1/33
12 5 79067 200A-7/78
12 6 79067 200A-13/31
12 7 79067 200A-12.1/33
12 8 79067 200A-9-1/31
12 9 79067 200A-5A/73
13 1 05748 77151

13 2 96906 MS20913-45
13 3 05748 78261

[-37



SECTION IV

FIG.

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

POOWO~NOUITAWN

el

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5305-00-269-3217

5310-00-809-4061

5315-00-298-1481

5340-00-653-0353

5310-01-077-9426

5305-01-079-6771

5310-01-212-1431

5310-01-265-1947

TM5-4320-305-24P

FSCM

96906
96906
96906
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
96906
05748
96906
72902

05748
05748
05748
96906
96906
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748

PART NUMBER

MS90725-67
MS35338-46
MS27183-15
77076

77071

38179

77068

35589
MS16625-100
66071
MS16626-75
101-21000-160-01
70

38178

77111

77062
MS24665-357
MS35692-1002
77032
770555A
78462

77152

54083

76963
C35-551 6 INCH
3162-M
7660-L
3162-M
701171-S
363-S
6593-S
3198-C
38084-L
4256-L
23258-S
26264-S
3042-S
84168-S
66173-S
2093-S
77489

77821

28173

2608

2269

357341
38941

38942

38943

65457

65458



SECTION IV TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER

15 12 05748 77562

15 13 05748 77165SA

15 14 96906 MS27028-9

15 15 96906 MS27022-9

15 16 05748 77222

15 17 83584 SS-187-1625

15 18 05748 77244

15 19 75665 50 I/S

15 20 5315-01-275-7934 05748 60646

15 21 5310-00-880-8189 96906 MS51967-11

15 22 5310-00-209-0965 96906 MS35338-47

15 23 75165 9393-LUP-2

15 24 79136 5100-177

15 25 79136 5000-393

15 26 29337 6309RDDUC3E-M15R
152

15 27 05748 77164

15 28 8W983 9155-0045-981

15 29 5306-00-225-8496 96906 MS90725-31

15 30 05748 02603

15 31 05748 77112

15 32 05748 76966

15 33 05748 52834

15 34 96906 MS35690-1002

15 35 96906 MS35338-50

15 36 05748 76959

15 37 5330-01-204-3197 05748 77156

15 38 71724 13894

15 39 05748 77099

15 40 05748 77098

15 41 05748 76969

15 42 05748 74479

15 43 05748 55643

15 44 05748 03244

15 45 05748 76484SA

15 46 05748 77152

15 47 05748 54083

15 48 05748 54084

15 49 05748 76968

16 1 05748 2232

16 2 05748 28408

16 3 05748 78779

16 4 05748 77238

16 5 5365-01-161-0671 94222 87-32-101-20

16 6 75618 87-12-140-16

16 7 05748 78662SA

16 8 05748 70375

16 9 5310-00-934-9751 96906 MS35650-302

16 10 72800 141801

16 11 05748 78671

16 12 05748 78663

-39



SECTION IV TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER
16 13 05748 78558

16 14 5365-01-161-0671 94222 87-32-101-20
16 15 75618 87-12-220-16
16 16 05748 78531

16 17 05748 78515SA

16 18 05748 78517

16 19 05748 77452

16 20 75618 38-606-06-91
16 21 75618 87-35-102-15
16 22 05748 77220

17 1 05748 2200

17 2 05748 2591

17 3 05748 28381

17 4 53203 20-652

17 5 53203 300-179

17 6 53203 020-021

17 7 53203 300-012

17 8 53203 301-040

17 9 53203 220-380

17 10 53203 301-123

17 11 53203 21-649

17 12 70485 2902

18 1 05748 77606SA

18 2 05748 77350

19 1 05748 78682SA

19 2 05748 2760

19 3 05748 2591

19 4 05748 18374

19 5 24381 CH300B

19 6 5306-01-105-9218 05748 2201

19 7 05748 2591

19 8 5310-00-543-2740 96906 MS35333-74
19 9 66503 8256-017-EGR
19 10 05748 78309

20 1 05748 52943

20 2 5310-01-173-9469 05748 2606

20 3 05748 76730

20 4 05748 2553

20 5 62445 F6L912B

20 6 62445 111-2858

20 7 62445 110-1428

20 8 62445 216-3210

20 9 62445 111-0784

20 10 62445 224-6170

21 1 62445 223 5816

22 1 81646 5452

22 2 18265 P10-5532

22 3 05748 77415

22 4 05748 77597

22 5 66295 SERIES HS-NO.88
22 6 05748 77554

[-40



SECTION IV

FIG. ITEM
22 7
22 8
22 9
22 10
22 11
22 12
22 13
22 14
22 15
22 16
22 17
22 18
22 19
22 20
22 21
23 1
23 2
23 3
24 1
24 2
24 3
24 4
24 5
25 1
25 2
25 3
25 4
25 5
25 6
26 1
26 2
26 3
26 4
26 5
26 6
26 7
26 8
26 9
26 10
26 11
26 12
26 13
26 14
26 15
26 16
26 17
26 18
26 19
26 20
26 21
26 22

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5310-00-228-6847

5330-00-727-3958
5306-01-196-7899

4730-01-212-6643

5310-01-196-3870
5310-01-013-5628
5310-01-250-3733

5310-01-013-5463
5306-01-254-2361

5310-01-250-3729
5306-01-250-3663

5306-01-250-3658

5306-01-258-0831

[-41

TM5-4320-305-24P

FSCM

18265
05748
05748
18265
05748
78189
18265
18265
18265
18265
18265
18265
18265
18265
18265
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

PART NUMBER

RBX 002251
3225
03247
GAHO00-0468
51142
4020-26-00
P00-4076
FHG100-0028
P10-6071
P10-3519
P10-3135
P11-1852
P18-2064
P18-1064
P10-1401
110 4847
216 0763
213 1081
116 6343
116 6345
223 8156
213 8266
140 0708
1111191
121 6127
223 2281
121 6511
223 4532
210 1047
210 1785
111 2813
110 2797
110 7095
111 2240
110 0548
110 2799
110 7101
111 2299
213 6517
210 1802
116 7425
121 5850
111 2307
223 2935
110 3316
116 0592
336 1809
223 5846
111 2232
223 1944
111 2264



SECTION IV

FIG. ITEM
26 23
26 24
26 25
26 26
26 27
26 28
26 29
26 30
26 31
27 1
27 2
27 3
27 4
27 5
27 6
27 7
27 8
27 9
27 10
27 11
28 1
28 2
28 3
28 4
28 5
28 6
28 7
28 8
28 9
28 10
28 11
28 12
28 13
28 14
28 15
28 16
28 17
28 18
28 19
29 1
29 2
29 3
29 4
29 5
29 6
29 7
29 8
30 1
30 2
30 3
30 4

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5305-01-273-7556

5310--01-250-3744

5310-01-195-5845

5310-01-150-5778

2990 01-192-5664

5305-01-273-7550

5310-01--238-8410

5310-01-273-7430

5310-01-273-7430
5310-01-273-7526
5310-01-013-5463

[-42

TM5-4320-305-24P

FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
18265
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
18265
18265
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

PART NUMBER

116 8140
223 4922
140 1420
223 4943
111 2824
110 3735
111 1218
213 6438
110 7283
223 5459
111 2858
223 3443
111 1602
223 5470
110 7844
112 3665
213 4799
223 5467
110 9048
223 5466
2232
28172
28408
77830
77637
MAMO08-5090
77321
77323
77418
78451
76745
65458
77188SA
02362
02603
77187SA
72267
P00-4307
MAMO08-5090
112 5788
241 1054
110 7101
337 1689
1131092
213 4045
116 2449
223 8548
116 5789
241 1054
110 1492
110 7101



SECTION IV

FIG. ITEM

30
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33

OCONOUITAWNRPFPOOO~NOURARWNREFPOWOONO O

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

4730-01-273-7522

5305-01-246-1404

5310-00-809-4058

4730-00-871-6729

5310-01-250-3730
2940-01-217-4967

4730-01-197-8226

[-43

TM5-4320-305-24P

FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
81646
05748
05748
96906
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
79470
05748
81646
79470
05748
05748
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

PART NUMBER

223 0704
113 6481
117 3627
117 3631
213 4064
2134712
111 8989
111 8783
111 0573
110 7548
121 6151
110 2193
336 2601
336 2581
223 0761
213 6720
5452
78241
2591
MS27183-10
77339SA
77846SA
18923
09307
37358
77829
03229
77845SA
77841
76765
111 9254
111 8737
111 9226
121 6580
111 8784
77553
77839
77558
77344
05814
48X5X4
773435A
6202
10004B-405
77406
78252
111 8659
117 4421
223 4457
223 1136
111 9237



SECTION IV

FIG. ITEM
33 17
33 18
33 19
33 20
33 21
33 22
33 23
33 24
33 25
33 26
33 27
33 28
33 29
33 30
33 31
33 32
33 33
33 34
33 35
33 36
33 37
33 38
33 39
33 40
34 1
34 2
34 3
34 4
34

35 1
35 2
35 3
35 4
35 5
35 6
35 7
35 8
35 9
35 10
35 11
35 12
35 13
36 1
36 2
36 3
36 4
36 5
36 6
36 7
36 8
37 1

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5305-01-194-5928

5310-01-250-3731

4730-01-273-7523

5305-01-274-2097

5310-01-013-5631

5306-01-193-9283

5330-01-188-0849

5340-01-273-7477

5305-01-239-2283

5310-01-013-5463

5330-01-273-7451

4320-01-214-7232

5310-01-166-5857

4730-01-195-3669
5330-01-014-6113
4730-01-195-3668

5330-01-012-8855

[-44

TM5-4320-305-24P

FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

PART NUMBER

117 4429
111 0577
110 7548
213 4209
117 3409
117 3632
223 3210
111 1336
110 2800
112 2799
110 2295
111 2295
223 3056
116 6110
112 6918
121 6143
121 6697
223 9471
111 2333
110 7101
213 4266
223 5715
111 8707
223 4903
111 0606
111 9610
223 8751
117 2303
213 0385
111 9246
111 8693
117 3967
117 4016
111 0577
110 7101
224 8154
111 2232
111 8642
132 0402
117 4482
117 4483
224 8132
121 6492
111 8647
111 9231
213 7534
111 9246
111 8688
129 0579
223 2345
111 2240



SECTION IV

FIG. ITEM
37 2
37 3
37 4
37 5
37 6
37 7
37 8
37 9
37 10
37 11
37 12
37 13
37 14
38 1
38 2
38 3
38 4
38 5
38 6
38 7
38 8
38 9
38 10
39 1
39 2
39 3
39 4
39 5
39 6
39 7
39 8
39 9
39 10
39 11
39 12
39 13
39 14
39 15
39 16
39 17
39 18
39 19
39 20
39 21
39 22
39 23
39 24
39 25
39 26
39 27
39 28

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

4710-01-208-5901
4710-01-208-5902
4710-01-208-5903
4710-01-208-5904
4710-01-208-2231
4710-01-208-5905
5306-01-212-5195
5310-01-251-6491

5310-01-209-7211
5310-01-242-8459

5305-01-190-1403

5330-01-183-1292

2910-00-432-1922

[-45

TM5-4320-305-24P

FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867

PART NUMBER

111 2813

110 2797

116 1469

117 0642

117 0289

337 2269

117 0293

223 7468

223 7469
2237470

223 74701
223 7472
2237473

110 8196

110 7281

213 2685

111 2861

213 9287

213 9284

110 2659

110 7105

116 6103

117 4190

F6L 912B
1-413-453-001
2-916-710-602
1-415-626-112
1-411-015-086
1-410-551-036
1-410-202-001
1-410-300-050
1-418-720-023
1-413-100-031
1-413-300-028
1-413-450-010
1-410-120-071
1-414-618-000
1-410-144-022
1-410-326-030
1-413-417-050
1-416-336-060
1-413-344-001
1-410-202-086
1-410-361-011
1-413-412-004
1-416-026-004
1-423-463-040
1-413-463-010
2-910-012-204
1-410-023-007
1-410-023-008



SECTION IV TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER
39 29 53867 1-413-372-072
39 30 53867 1-530-210-003
39 31 53867 1-413-121-009
39 32 53867 1-414-613-013
39 33 53867 1-410-105-001
39 34 53867 1-418-522-047
39 35 53867 1-418-325-143
39 36 53867 2-910-022-199
39 37 53867 2-916-580-003
39 38 53867 1-415-522-062
39 39 53867 1-410-137-002
39 40 53867 1-900-900-305
39 41 53867 1-410-101-610
39 42 53867 1-410-202-035
39 43 53867 1-900-900-018
39 44 53867 1-410-101-600
39 45 53867 1-413-410-007
39 46 53867 2-916-710-601
39 47 53867 1-415-800-040
39 48 53867 1-900-023-007
39 49 53867 1-416-126-270
39 50 53867 1-413-502-000
39 51 53867 1-415-126-563
40 1 62445 112 6445

40 2 62445 128 8635

40 3 62445 131 0204

40 4 62445 111 8673

40 5 62445 128 8733

40 6 62445 128 8751

40 7 62445 110 3316

40 8 62445 112 7028

40 9 62445 130 8711

40 10 62445 130 8556

40 11 62445 132 0137

40 12 5330-01-252-7166 62445 128 8540

40 13 62445 131 0173

40 14 62445 128 8569

40 15 62445 128 9778

40 16 5365-01-251-9453 62445 110 0808

40 17 62445 151 0208

40 18 62445 128 8769

40 19 62445 111 8647

40 20 62445 130 4587

40 21 62445 129 9223

40 22 62445 110 1875

40 23 62445 130 6959

40 24 62445 111 2813

40 25 62445 128 8758

40 26 62445 128 8603

40 27 62445 128 8711

40 28 62445 112 7028

[-46



SECTION IV

FIG. ITEM
40 29
40 30
40 31
40 32
40 33
40 34
40 35
40 36
40 37
40 38
40 39
40 40
40 41
40 42
40 43
40 44
40 45
40 46
40 47
40 48
40 49
40 50
40 51
40 52
40 53
40 54
40 55
40 56
40 57
40 58
40 59
40 60
40 61
40 62
40 63
40 64
40 65
40 66
40 67
40 68
40 69
40 70
40 71
40 72
40 73
40 74
40 75
40 76
40 77
41 1
41 2

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5365-01-202-3007

5310-01-252-1344

3120-01-188-6737
5365-01-267-2104

[-47

TM5-4320-305-24P

FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

PART NUMBER

111 8641
128 8731
130 7831
110 3316
110 2797
110 7095
350 9578
128 8486
128 8545
110 3316
132 0138
129 9059
129 9062
129 9061
129 8779
113 7555
129 8787
129 8777
129 8776
129 8778
111 7927
131 0181
128 8662
130 9007
130 1113
223 0260
128 8693
131 0184
128 8496
128 8564
110 7817
128 8742
128 8534
130 7798
130 7553
131 0191
130 7828
336 3169
111 8324
223 1410
130 9187
110 2799
130 4532
113 6955
128 8725
111 2813
130 1337
128 8771
128 8895
224 7827
111 8688



SECTION IV

FIG. ITEM
41 3
42 1
42 2
42 3
42 4
42 5
42 6
42 7
42 8
43 1
43 2
43 3
43 4
44 1
44 2
44 3
44 4
44 5
44 6
44 7
44 8
44 9
44 10
44 11
44 12
44 13
44 14
44 15
44 16
44 17
44 18
44 19
44 20
44 21
44 22
44 23
44 24
44 25
44 26
44 27
44 28
44 29
44 30
44 31
45 1
45 2
45 3
45 4
45 5
45 6
45 7

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

4810-01-232-7123

5330-01-188-0905

2910-01-208-4351

2910-01-188-3469
2910-01-194-0274
2910-01-187-2329

5330-01-204-3192

[-48

TM5-4320-305-24P

FSCM

62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62245
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
D9137
62445
62445
53867
53867
53867
53867
53867

PART NUMBER

224 8270

111 2813

110 2797

337 2182

223 9550

126 0051

126 0049

223 9655

223 9550-1
213 7568

223 3085

223 3086

337 2164
117-3971

117 5634
347-0246

110 7550
213-7909

5327 970 70 03
500 35 41 0508
5222 701 00 01
5222 109 04 03
5223 109 08 04
5223 101 50 14
5326 128 02 01
5327 123 20 02
500 35 19 2601
5327 151 57 00
5327 158 05 00
5223 127 01 00
5326 127 04 02
5326 127 05 00
5327 156 08 00
5326 155 13 02
5326 124 00 00
5326 157 04 00
5326 15510 01
5327 150 00 01
500 35 36 0301
5227 109 00 00
500 35 36 0301
5223 101 63 23
5327 165 20 02
5327 120 21 00
111 2418

110 2800

0 001 368 001
2003 429 021
0 331 402 015
2910001 116
1901 321 213



SECTION IV TM5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER
45 8 53867 2915051 108
45 9 53867 2 916 699 086
45 10 53867 2915011 007
45 11 53867 1190 100 029
45 12 53867 2 005 854 143
45 13 53867 2910021 157
45 14 53867 2 000 556 056
45 15 53867 2007 010 032
45 16 53867 2 000 301 043
45 17 53867 2 004 616 007
45 18 53867 2 004 336 031
45 19 53867 2910 960 285
45 20 53867 2004 114 065
45 21 5977-01-241-0528 53867 2007 014 063
45 22 53867 2 004 004 033
45 23 53867 2 003 526 006
45 24 53867 2 005 824 881
45 25 53867 2 000 301 041
45 26 53867 2915051 107
45 27 53867 2916 063 013
45 28 53867 2003 429 025
45 29 53867 2001933175
45 30 53867 2 006 209 492
45 31 53867 2 000 301 044
45 32 53867 2 000 301 000
45 33 53867 2 005 834 325
46 1 31211 8AR3080F

46 2 31211 20-136

46 3 31211 20-137

46 4 31211 7-8

46 5 31211 20-92

46 6 31211 20-223

46 7 31211 20-234

46 8 31211 5-248

46 9 31211 20-102

46 10 31211 20-287

46 11 31211 20-146

46 12 31211 20-113

46 13 31211 20-272

46 14 31211 15-4

46 15 31211 20-34

46 16 31211 15-3

46 17 31211 20-1

46 18 31211 20-150

46 19 31211 3-6

46 20 31211 3-13

46 21 31211 3-15

46 22 31211 14-98

46 23 5330-01-100-2073 31211 11-25

46 24 31211 15-1

46 25 31211 15-27

[-49



SECTION IV

FIG. ITEM
46 26
46 27
46 28
46 29
46 30
46 31
46 32
46 33
46 34
46 35
46 36
46 37
47 1
47 2
47 3
47 4
47 5
47 6
47 7
47 8
47 9
47 10
47 11
47 12
47 13
47 14
47 15
47 16
47 17
47 18
47 19
47 20
47 21
48 1
48 2
48 3
48 4
48 5
48 6
48 7
48 8
48 9
48 10
48 11
48 12
48 13
48 14
48 15
48 16
48 17
48 18

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

6105-00-105-8290
3110-00-108-9168

3110-00-436-7329
5365-00-133-0904

5961-01-198-8877
5306-01-188-5116
5310-01-013-5473

2815-00-003-0021
5360-01-199-2109
5360-01-207-0161
5365-01-049-3976

2815-01-021-9093
2815-01-250-7850
4820-01-021-9092

5365-01-250-7883

3120-01-194-9981

2815-01-163-3366

5305-01-194-5930
2815-01-191-8664

[-50

TM5-4320-305-24P

FSCM

31211
31211
31211
31211
31211
31211
31211
31211
31211
31211
31211
31211
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

PART NUMBER

20-93
15-7
1-171
1-126
13-5
11-23
14-1
20-7
11-21
11-3
12-6
1-130
210 1681
337 1666
111 2824
112 4753
213 6596
111 8760
110 2659
213 7591
213 7580
113 5976
116 8817
337 1748
336 9305
121 5500
223 2528
213 7306
2237221
213 7302
213 3731
223 0216
223 8759
111 3146
111 2813
337 1845
110 2659
110 2800
121 6080
223 7661
111 3476
223 7665
223 0849
337 1867
213 9600
336 5861
337 1836
223 2840
337 1888
223 1912
337 1876



SECTION IV TM 5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER
48 19 2815-01-022-0094 62445 337 1887
48 20 2815-01-192-9801 62445 337 1885
49 1 62445 213 4804
49 2 5306-01-193-9289 62445 111 2341
49 3 5310-01-274-2086 62445 121 6108
49 4 62445 111 2824
49 5 5310-01-013-5463 62445 110 7101
49 6 5307-01-207-0170 62445 112 4753
49 7 5315-01-195-6657 62445 111 5470
49 8 62445 213 5575
49 9 62445 116 1885
49 10 62445 213 4829
49 11 62445 213 4002
49 12 62445 213 4878
49 13 62445 223 0851
49 14 62445 213 4876
49 15 62445 213 6446
49 16 62445 110 6206
49 17 62445 213 5159
49 18 62445 213 5159
49 19 5306-01-198-6464 62445 111 1153
49 20 62445 111 2824
49 21 5310-01-013-5463 62445 110 7101
49 22 5310-01-207-7205 62445 213 4884
49 23 62445 213 6449
49 24 62445 213 4806
49 25 3120-01-197-6396 62445 213 3835
49 26 62445 121 2717
49 27 5310-01-196-0372 62445 213 6433
49 28 3120-01-196-2232 62445 213 6432
49 29 3020-01-196-5510 62445 213 3837
49 30 5330-01-188-0849 62445 116 6110
50 1 62445 117 4540
50 2 62445 224 7094
50 3 62445 216 7770
50 4 62445 224 5518
51 1 62445 123 6291
51 2 5365-01-193-7160 62445 123 6290
51 3 5306-01-193-9285 62445 111 1179
51 4 5310-01-013-5463 62445 110 7101
51 5 5306-01-210-7391 62445 111 1168
51 6 5305-01-273-7537 62445 110 2298
51 7 5310-01-274-2088 62445 112 7679
51 8 5365-01-194-0758 62445 110 7556
51 9 5330-01-188-0793 62445 223 4133
51 1 3120-01-195-7984 62445 111 5459
51 11 62445 223 5812
52 1 62445 213 7015
52 2 2815-01-215-3657 62445 213 7336
52 3 3120-01-194-6285 62445 336 7789
53 1 5365-01-196-6635 62445 110 7821

[-51



SECTION IV TM 5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER
53 2 62445 337 1660
53 3 62445 415 2179
53 4 62445 117 4340
53 5 62445 117 6107
53 6 62445 117 4336
53 7 2815-01-247-0801 62445 415 2177
54 1 62445 213 3871
54 2 62445 223 2061
54 3 3120-01-178-1865 62445 213 7750
54 4 5315-01-211-1138 62445 213 6101
54 5 3120-01-197-6657 62445 337 1612
55 1 2815-01-211-9764 62445 213 6932
55 2 5305-01-194-5929 62445 115 7280
55 3 5310-01-209-9395 62445 121 6119
55 4 62445 223 1747
55 5 5315-01-210-7569 62445 111 5464
55 6 5315-01-195-6658 62445 110 5166
55 7 3020-01-185-6149 62445 223 7256
55 8 5340-01-210-1445 62445 117 0580
55 9 5310-01-208-6603 62445 116 7010
56 1 5306-01-195-4992 62445 113 6990
56 2 5310-01-194-5922 62445 121 6107
56 3 3130-01-192-9410 62445 213 8184
56 4 3120-01-194-9980 62445 336 2279
56 5 62445 223 0170
56 6 62445 223 0181
56 7 3120-01-178-1864 62445 336 2379
56 8 3130-01-199-3497 62445 213 8185
56 9 5365-01-193-9336 62445 111 8998
56 1 5310-01-250-3730 62445 111 8659
56 11 62445 121 4987
56 12 62445 111 8727
56 13 3120-01-194-5062 62445 213 9737
56 14 62445 111 5333
56 15 62445 223 1082
56 16 62445 111 0422
56 17 62445 111 8673
56 18 62445 121 5235
56 19 3120-01-188-0980 62445 116 7266
56 20 62445 223 4134
56 21 62445 111 2327
56 22 5310-01-013-5463 62445 110 7101
56 23 62445 223 4870
56 24 5330-01-210-4983 62445 336 2337
56 25 62445 121 6240
56 26 62445 223 9280
57 1 66503 5430 - 929
57 2 62445 111 2295
57 3 62445 110 2799
57 4 62445 210 2313
57 5 62445 111 2429

[-52



SECTION IV TM 5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER
57 6 62445 110 2800
57 7 62445 224 2050
58 1 05748 51454

58 2 05748 77533

58 3 05748 77595

58 4 05748 78570

58 5 05748 77564

58 6 05748 78529

59 1 05748 2250

59 2 5310-01-173-946° 05748 2606

59 3 05748 2553

59 4 05748 77125SA
59 5 05748 77325SA
59 6 4730-00-871-6729 81646 6202

59 7 79470 10004B-405
59 8 4730-00-028-7021 79470 10004B-104
59 9 05748 77776

59 10 05748 77195SA
59 11 05748 77414SA
59 12 05748 78308

59 13 05748 77405

59 14 05748 77194

59 15 05748 79825

59 16 05748 79826

59 17 05748 79828

59 18 05748 79827

59 19 42689 NO.8

59 20 05748 23101

60 1 05748 77335SA
60 2 5365-01-161-0671 94222 87-32-101-20
60 3 94222 87-12-180-16
60 4 05748 02535

60 5 05748 2591

60 6 05748 77426

60 7 05748 77332

60 8 5320-01-278-6904 05748 62638

60 9 05748 77348

60 10 5320-01-170-3650 05748 71654

60 11 05748 77320

60 12 05748 77160

60 13 05748 77216

61 1 05748 77193

61 2 05748 77579SA
61 3 05748 77544

61 4 05748 09307

61 5 05748 77578

61 6 05748 24582

61 7 5310-01-198-3423 78189 4018-24-00
61 8 05748 74268

61 9 05748 77130SA
62 1 05748 02497

I-53



SECTION IV

FIG. ITEM
62 2
62 3
62 4
62 5
62 6
62 7
62 8
62 9
62 10
62 11
62 12
62 13
62 14
62 15
62 16
62 17
62 18
62 19
62 20
62 21
62 22
63 1
63

63 3
63 4
63 5
63 6
63 7
63 8
63 9
63 10
64 1
64 2
64 3
64 4
64 5
64 6
64 7
64 8
64 9
64 10
64 11
64 12
64 13
64 14
64 15
64 16
64 17
65 1
65 2
65 3

TM 5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER
05748 02594
05748 28029
81834 45262
05748 77555
80634 00000-8338560
70485 2903
81834 45263
81834 50862
05748 77556
05748 72969
70485 2035
81834 40053 YELLOW
81834 40052 RED

5310-01-012-7400 05748 15361
05748 2745
05748 17652
96906 MS21919-WDF10
05748 30736
05748 16660
78553 C-4886A-3-27
05748 771625A
05748 02948
05748 77827
05748 778235A
05748 52943
05748 02606
05748 02250
05748 02553
0-5748 77336
05748 76184
94519 R-437-H
05748 77324SA

4730-00-871-6729 81646 6202
05748 77182
05748 771905A
96906 MS35645-2
96906 MS35643-1
96906 MS29523-1
05748 77875
05748 03217
05748 13812
05748 76747
05748 03381
05748 35851
09393 8680-L7
79470 48X5X4
79470 1069X6
05748 77124
05748 78276SA

4730-00-871-6729 81646 6202
79470 10004B-405

[-54



SECTION IV

FIG. ITEM
65 4
65 5
65 6
65 7
65 8
65 9
65 10
65 11
65 12
65 13
65 14
65 15
65 16
65 17
65 18
65 19
65 20
66 1
66

66 3
66 4
66 5
66 6
66 7
66 8
66 9
66 10
66 11
66 12
66 13
66 14
67 1
67

67 3
67 4
67 5
67 6
67 7
67 8
67 9
67 10
67 11
67 12
67 13
67 14
67 15
67 16
68 1
68 2
68 3
68 4

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

4730-00-555-1152

4730-00-871-6729
4730-00-555-1152
4730-00-028-7021

5310-00-395-6059
5310-00-582-5965
5305-00-068-0502

5310-00-584-5272

2530-01-263-7061

[-55

FSCM

70281
05748
05748
81646
70281
79470
05748
79470
05748
05748
05748
96906
05748
05748
05748
79470
79470
96854
96854
96854
96854
96854
96854
96854
96854
96854
96854
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
55228
05748
05748
94189
94189
94189
94139
94189
94189
05748
05748
05748
05748
05748
94189
94189
94189
94189

TM 5-4320-305-24P

PART NUMBER

2203B10
78277
78279SA
6202
2203B510
100040-104
77315
49X4X4
77041SA
02760
14943
MS90725-6
03217
77123
32154
6746
6749
APUBG6
916HN
916LW
175211LN
115585
APS1
916SLNE
916X3NFBLN
115208
SW5
02504
37555
29817
77011
77878SA
16660
FPC--3
79715
79716
18700
18827
5082
17077
8021
10229
77573
02502
02604
37542
77186SA
42031
9789
9791
9790



SECTION IV

FIG. ITEM
68 5
68 6
68 7
68 8
68 9
68 10
68 11
68 12
68 13
68 14
68 15
68 16
68 17
68 18
68 19
68 20
68 21
68 22
68 23
68 24
68 25
68 26
68 27
68 28
68 29
68 30
68 31
68 32
68 33
68 34
68 35
68 36
68 37
68 38
68 39
68 40
68 41
68 42
68 43
68 44
68 45
68 46
68 47
68 48
68 49
68 50
68 51
68 52
68 53
68 54
68 55

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

2530-01-263-7061

I-56

FSCM

94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189

TM 5-4320-305-24P

PART NUMBER

18508
9786
9785
8814
17406
12972
18497
18506
23323
18836
9795
9794
18503
7820
9793
18950
7949
17917
7778
12560
24669
18502
23457
9783
9777
9254
18496
42030
9789
9791
9790
18508
9786
9785
8814
17406
12972
18497
18506
23323
18836
9795
9794
18503
7820
9792
18950
7949
17917
7778
12560



SECTION IV TM 5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER
68 56 94189 24668

68 57 94189 18502

68 58 94189 23457

68 59 94189 9783

68 60 94189 9776

68 61 94189 9254

68 62 94189 18496

69 1 05748 76295

69 2 05748 76734

69 3 5310-00-880-7744 96906 MS51967-5
69 4 05748 02603

69 5 05748 02350

69 6 94189 10871

69 7 94189 7763

69 8 5340-01-086-3947 94189 7764

69 9 4720-00-150-1491 94189 7773

69 10 05748 79713

69 11 05748 79714

69 12 4720-00-147-1746 94189 7765

69 13 96906 MS51967-5
69 14 5310-00-407-9566 05748 02602

69 15 05748 24218

69 16 94189 23852

69 17 5310-00-880-7744 96906 MS51967-5
69 18 05748 02603

69 19 05748 02223

69 20 05748 77540SA
69 21 05748 77571

69 22 05748 28381

69 23 05748 77572

69 24 05748 77541

69 25 05748 77537SA
70 1 05748 78786SA
70 2 05748 09307

70 3 05748 78787

70 4 81609 31-07

70 5 05748 02272

70 6 5310-01-005-0400 05748 02504

70 7 5310-00-584-5272 05748 37555

70 8 05748 773055A
70 9 05748 774225A
70 10 05748 76732

70 11 05748 38622

70 12 5310-01-150-5778 05748 28172
70 13 05748 76731

70 14 5306-01-266-4464 05748 76723

70 15 05748 77652SA
70 16 05748 76249SA
70 17 05748 77308SA
70 18 05748 773145A
70 19 05748 77661

[-57



SECTION IV

FIG. ITEM
70 20
70 21
71 1
71

71 3
71 4
71 5
71 6
71 7
71 8
71 9
71 10
71 11
71 12
71 13
71 14
71 15
71 16
71 17
71 18
71 19
71 20
71 21
71 22
71 23
71 24
71 25
71 26
71 27
71 28
71 29
71 30
71 31
71 32
71 33
71 34
71 35
71 36
71 37
71 38
71 39
71 40
71 41
72 1
72

72 3
72 4
72 5
72 6
72 7
72 8

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

4730-01-100-5505

5310-00-275-6635

5315-01-133-0465

[-58

FSCM

05748
05748
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
94189
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445
62445

TM 5-4320-305-24P

PART NUMBER

77077SA
76185
18911
10555
7768
7949
7938
10527
10526
10552
10541
15070
1449-01
8288
7985
7937
16019
16018
7948
8271
7976
7933
8388
8389
23745
12099
7745
12503
23458
23744
7997
15934
8152
15935
8301
8291
12426
10209
12427
10405
9093
16137
15933
100400
100640
101900
101910
110030
120040
120050
120630



SECTION IV TM 5-4320-305-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER
72 9 62445 120900

72 10 62445 120910

72 11 5120-01-191-4503 62445 121120

72 12 62445 0030784
72 13 62445 122304

72 14 62445 122305

72 15 62445 122306

72 16 62445 122450

72 17 62445 122460

72 18 62445 122461

72 19 62445 122463

72 20 62445 123310

72 21 62445 123510

72 22 62445 123950

72 23 62445 123960

72 24 62445 124480

72 25 62445 125300

72 26 62445 125500

72 27 62445 130300

72 28 62445 130360

72 29 62445 130530

72 30 5120-01-252-6370 62445 131310

72 31 62445 131500

72 32 62445 131540

72 33 62445 139000

72 34 62445 142510

72 35 62445 142520

72 36 62445 142700

72 37 62445 143610

72 38 62445 143630

72 39 62445 150020

72 40 62445 150800

72 41 4320-01-263-9680 62445 003-0714
72 42 62445 003-0777
72 43 62445 003-3345
72 44 05748 77193

72 45 53867 EFEP 187A
72 46 53867 KDEP 2874
72 47 53867 KDEP 2887
72 48 5120-01-055-8692 53867 KDEP 2890
72 49 53867 KDEP 2892
72 50 5120-01-056-1997 53867 KDEP 2912
72 51 5120-01-055-8690 53867 KDEP 2915
72 52 5120-01-055-8688 53867 KDEP 2941
72 53 53867 KDEP 2961
72 54 53867 KDEP 2968
72 55 53867 KDEP 2993
72 56 53867 KDEP 2995
72 57 53867 KDEP 2999

159 (1-60 blank)



TM 5-4320-305-24P

By Order of the Secretary of the Army:

CARL E. VUONO
General, United States Army
Chief of Staff
Official:
R. L. DILWORTH
Brigadier General, United States Army
The Adjutant General

DISTRIBUTION:
To be distributed in accordance with DA Form 12-25A, Unit, Direct Support and General Support Maintenance
requirements for Pumping Assembly, 600 GPM.

Y« U S GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 1988-5554—169/87068



RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO EQUIPMENT TECHNICAL PUBLICATIONS

SOMETHING WROMNE wITH PUBLICATION

FROM: (PRINT YOUR UNIT'S COMPLETE ADDRESS)

THEN...JOT DOWN THE

DOPE ABOUT IT ON THIS FORM.
CAREFULLY TEARIT OUT, FOLD IT
AND DROP IT IN THE MAIL. DATE SENT

PUBLICATION NUMBER PUBLICATION DATE PUBLICATION TITLE

BEEXACT PIN-POINTWHEREITIS ¥ |N THIS SPACE, TELL WHAT IS WRONG
pace I eama J roure | mase | AND WHAT SHOULD BE DONE ABOUT IT.

THAR ALONG PEREORATED LN

PRINTED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE AND TELEPHONE NUMBER SIGN HERE

DA FORM 2028 2 PREVIOUS EDITIONS P.S.--IF YOUR OUTFIT WANTS TO KNOW ABOUT YOUR
1JUL 79 = ARE OBSOLETE. RECOMMENDATION MAKE A CARBON COPY OF THIS
AND GIVE IT TO YOUR HEADQUARTERS.



The Metric System and Equivalents

Linear Measure

1 centimeter = 10 millimeters = .39 inch

1 deciméter = 10 centimeters = 3.94 inches
1 meter = 10 decimeters = 39.37 inches

1 dekameter = 10 meters = 32.8 foet

1 hectometer = 10 dekameters = 328.08 feet
1 kilometer = 10 hectometers = 3,280.8 feet

Weights

1 centigram = 10 milligrams = .15 grain

1 decigram = 10 centigrams = 1.54 grains

1 gram = 10 decigram = .035 ounce

1 dekagram = 10 grams = .35 ounce

1 hectogram = 10 dekagrams = 3.52 ounces
1kilogram = 10 hectograms = 2.2 pounds
1 quintal = 100 kilograms = 220.46 pounds
1 metric ton = 10 quintals = 1.1 short tons

Liguid Measure

1 centiliter = 10 milliters = .34 fl. ounce

1 deciliter = 10 centiliters = 3.38 fl. ounces
1 liter = 10 deciliters = 33.81 fl. ounces

1 dekaliter = 10 liters = 2.64 gallons

1 hectoliter = 10 dekaliters = 26.42 gallons
1 kiloliter = 10 hectoliters = 264.18 gallons

Square Measure

1 8q. centimeter = 100 sq. millimeters = .155 sq. inch

1 8q. decimeter = 100 8q. centimeters = 15.5 sq. inches

1 sq. meter (centare) = 100 sq. decimeters = 10.76 sq. feet

1 8q. dekameter (are) = 100 sq. meters = 1,076.4 sq. feet

1 8q. hectometer (hectare) = 100 sq. dekameters = 2.47 acres
1 sq. kilometer = 100 sq. hectometers = .386 sq. mile -

Cubic Measure
1 cu. centimeter = 1000 cu. millimeters = .06 cu. inch

1 cu. decimeter = 1000 cu. centimeters = 61.02 cu. inches
1 cu. meter = 1000 cu. decimeters = 35.31 cu. feet

Approximate Conversion Factors

To change To
inches centimeters
feet meters
yards meters
miles kilometers
square inches square centimeters
square feet square meters
square yards square meters
square miles square kilometers
acres square hectometers
cubic feet cubic meters
cubic yards cubic meters
fluid ounces milliliters
pints liters
quarts liters
gallons liters
ounces grams
pounds kilograms
short tons metric tons
pound-feet newton-meters

pound-inches

newton-meters

©°F  Fahrenheit

temperature

Multiply by

2.540
.306
914

1.609

6.451
.093
.836

2.690
405
028
.765

29,573
473
946

3.785

28.349
454
.907

1.356

11296

To change To Multiply by
ounce-inches newton-meters .007062
centimeters inches 394
meters feet 3.280
meters yards 1.094
kilometers miles 621
square centimeters square inches .155
square meters square feet 10.764
square meters square yards 1.196
square kilometers square miles .386
square hectometers acres 2471
cubic meters cubic feet 35.315
cubic meters cubic yards 1.308
milliliters fluid ounces .034
liters pints 2.113
liters quarts 1.0567
liters gallons .264
grams ounces .035
kilograms pounds 2.205
metric tons short tons 1.102

Temperature (Exact)

5/9 (after

subtracting 32)

Celsius
temperature

°C



PIN #064626-000



	TOC
	LAST CHANGE
	GROUPS
	GROUP 00
	GROUP 01
	GROUP 02
	GROUP 03
	GROUP 04
	GROUP 05
	GROUP 06
	GROUP 07
	GROUP 08

	SECTIONS
	SECTION I
	SECTION II
	SECTION III
	SECTION IV

	FIGURES
	FIGURE 1
	FIGURE 2
	FIGURE 3
	FIGURE 4
	FIGURE 5
	FIGURE 6
	FIGURE 7
	FIGURE 8
	FIGURE 9
	FIGURE 10
	FIGURE 11
	FIGURE 12
	FIGURE 13
	FIGURE 14
	FIGURE 15
	FIGURE 16
	FIGURE 17
	FIGURE 18
	FIGURE 19
	FIGURE 20
	FIGURE 21
	FIGURE 22
	FIGURE 23
	FIGURE 24
	FIGURE 25
	FIGURE 26
	FIGURE 27
	FIGURE 28
	FIGURE 29
	FIGURE 30
	FIGURE 31
	FIGURE 32
	FIGURE 33
	FIGURE 34
	FIGURE 35
	FIGURE 36
	FIGURE 37
	FIGURE 38
	FIGURE 39
	FIGURE 40
	FIGURE 41
	FIGURE 42
	FIGURE 43
	FIGURE 44
	FIGURE 45
	FIGURE 46
	FIGURE 47
	FIGURE 48
	FIGURE 49
	FIGURE 50
	FIGURE 51
	FIGURE 52
	FIGURE 53
	FIGURE 54
	FIGURE 55
	FIGURE 56
	FIGURE 57
	FIGURE 58
	FIGURE 59
	FIGURE 60
	FIGURE 61
	FIGURE 62
	FIGURE 63
	FIGURE 64
	FIGURE 65
	FIGURE 66
	FIGURE 67
	FIGURE 68
	FIGURE 69
	FIGURE 70
	FIGURE 71
	FIGURE 72

	PAGES
	PAGE 1-1
	PAGE 2-1
	PAGE 3-1
	PAGE 4-1
	PAGE 5-1
	PAGE 6-1
	PAGE 7-1
	PAGE 8-1
	PAGE 9-1
	PAGE 10-1
	PAGE 11-1
	PAGE 12-1
	PAGE 13-1
	PAGE 14-1
	PAGE 15-1
	PAGE 16-1
	PAGE 17-1
	PAGE 18-1
	PAGE 19-1
	PAGE 20-1
	PAGE 21-1
	PAGE 22-1
	PAGE 23-1
	PAGE 24-1
	PAGE 25-1
	PAGE 26-1
	PAGE 27-1
	PAGE 28-1
	PAGE 29-1
	PAGE 30-1
	PAGE 31-1
	PAGE 32-1
	PAGE 33-1
	PAGE 34-1
	PAGE 35-1
	PAGE 36-1
	PAGE 37-1
	PAGE 38-1
	PAGE 39-1
	PAGE 40-1
	PAGE 41-1
	PAGE 42-1
	PAGE 43-1
	PAGE 44-1
	PAGE 45-1
	PAGE 46-1
	PAGE 47-1
	PAGE 48-1
	PAGE 49-1
	PAGE 50-1
	PAGE 51-1
	PAGE 52-1
	PAGE 53-1
	PAGE 54-1
	PAGE 55-1
	PAGE 56-1
	PAGE 57-1
	PAGE 58-1
	PAGE 59-1
	PAGE 60-1
	PAGE 61-1
	PAGE 62-1
	PAGE 63-1
	PAGE 64-1
	PAGE 65-1
	PAGE 66-1
	PAGE 67-1
	PAGE 68-1
	PAGE 69-1
	PAGE 70-1
	PAGE 71-1
	PAGE 72-1
	PAGE I-1
	PAGE I-4
	PAGE I-32


		1999-12-06T11:31:28-0600
	SIGN
	<none>




